
State of Connecticut 

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
Cost Year 2021 

Name of Facility (as licensed) 
Bristol Crossings, LLC 
Address (No. & Street, City, State, Zip Code) 
61 Bellevue Ave, Bristol, CT 06010 
Type ofFacility 

0 
Chronic and Convalescent 
Nursing Home only (CCNH) 

Report for Year Beginning 
10/1/2020 

License Numbers: 

Medicaid Provider Numbers: 

F D or er,artment se nly U O I 

Rest Home with Nursing 

□ Supervision only □ (Specify) 
(RHNS) 

I Report for Year Ending 
9/30/2021 

CCNH RHNS (Specify) 

2329 

CCNH 
9043 

RHNS 

Medicare Provider 
07-5221 

ICF-IID 

Sequence Number Signed and Date Sequence Number 
Signed and Notarized Date Received 

Assigned Notarized Received Assigned 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-I Rev.9/2002 

Name of Facility (as licensed) 
Bristol Crossings, LLC 

General Information 
License No. 

2329 1

Repo11 for Year Ende 
9/30/2021 

Administrator's/Owner's Certification 

Page 
1 I 

MISREPRESENTATION OR FALSIFICATION OF ANY INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS 
COST REPORT MAY BE PUNISHABLE BY FINE AND/OR IMPRISIONMENT UNDER STATE OR 
FEDERAL LAW. 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have read the above statement and that I have examined the accompanying 
Cost Report and supporting schedules prepared for Bristol Crossings, LLC [facility name], for the cost 
report period beginning October I, 2020 and ending September 3 0, 2021, and that to the best of my 
knowledge and belief, it is a true, correct, and complete statement prepared from the books and records of 
the provider(s) in accordance with applicable instructions. 

I hereby certify that I have directed the preparation of the attached General Information and Questionnaires, 
Schedule of Resident Statistics, Statements of Reported Expenditures, Statements of Revenues and the related 
Balance Sheet of this Facility in accordance with the Reporting Requirements of the State of Connecticut for the 
year ended as specified above. {a} 

I have read this Report and hereby certify that the information provided is true and correct to the best of 
my knowledge under the penalty of perjury. I also certify that all salaiy and non-salary expenses 
presented in this Report as a basis for securing reimbursement for Title XIX and/or other State assisted 
residents were incurred to provide resident care in this Facility. All suppo11ing records for the expenses 
recorded have been retained as required by Connecticut law and will be made available to auditors upon 
request. 

{a} Subject to Desk Audit Review 

Signed (Administrator) 

Printed Name (Administrator) 
Raymond L. Wilkens 

Date Signed (Owner) 

Printed Name (Owner) 
Marvin J. Ostreicher 

Date 

of 
37 

Subscribed and Sworn 
to before me: 

State of Date Signed (Notary Public) Comm. Expires 

I I 
Address of Notary Public 

(Notary Seal) 
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State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-IA Rev. 6/95 

State of Connecticut 
Department of Social Services 

55 Farmington Avenue, Hartford, Connecticut 06105 

Data Required for Real Wage Adjustment 

Name of Facility Period Covered: 
Bristol Crossings, LLC 
Address ofFacility 
61 Bellevue Ave, Bristol, CT 06010 
Report Prepared By Phone Number 
Marcum LLP 203-781-9600 

Item Total CCNH 

l. Dietary wages paid $ 

2. Laund1y wages paid $ 

3. Housekeeping wages paid $ 

4. Nursing wages paid $ 

5. All other wages paid $ 

6. Total Wages Paid $ 

7. Total salaries paid $ 

8. Total Wages and Salaries Paid (As per page 10 of Report) $ 

Wages - Compensation computed on an hourly wage rate. 

Page 

IA 

From 
10/1/2020 

Date 
2/9/2022 

RHNS 

Salaries - Compensation computed on a weekly or other basis which does not generally vary, based on the 
number of hours worked. 

DO NOT include Fringe Benefit Costs. 

of 
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To 

9/30/2021 

(Specify) 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-2 Rev. 10/2005 

General Information and Questionnaire 
Type of Facility - Organization Structure 

'Phone No. of Facility Report for Year Ended' 
860-589-1682 9/30/2021 

Name of Facility (as shown on license) I Address (No. & Street, City , State, Zip) 
Bristol Crossings, LLC 61 Bellevue Ave, Bristol, CT 06010 

Page I of 
2 37 

I 
CCNH ,1 RHNS (Specify) I Medicare Provider No. 

License Numbers : 2329 07-5221 
Type ofF acility ( Check appropriate box( es)) 

0 
Chronic and onvalescent 

D 
Rest Home with Nursing 

D (Specify) 
Nursing Home only ( CNH) Supervision only (RHNS) 

Type of Ownership (Check appropriate box) 

0 Proprietorship 0 LLC 0 Partnership 0 Profit Corp. 0 Non-Profit Corp. 0 Government 0 Trust 

Date Opened Date Closed 
If this facility opened or closed during report year provide: 

Has there been any change in ownership 
or operation during this report year? 0 Yes 0 No If "Yes," explain fully. 
NIA 

Administrator 
Name of Administrator Nursing Home 
Raymond L. Wilkens Administrator's 1841 

License No.: 
Other Operators/Owners who are assistant administrators (full or oait time) of this facility. 
Name License No.: 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-3 Rev. 10/2005 

General Information and Questionnaire 
Partners/Members 

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of 
Bristol Crossings, LLC 2329 9/30/2021 3 I 37 

State(s) and/or Town(s) in 
Legal Name of Pattnership/LLC Business Address Which Registered 

Bristol Crossings, LLC 61 Bellevue Ave, Bristol, CT CT 
06010 

Name of Partners/Members Business Address Title % Owned 

See attached 



State 

Facility 

Owner 

1 Agnes Zitter 

2 Albert David 

3 Barry Bokow 

4 BNB Healthcare Funds LLC 

5 Chaim Goldenberg 

6 David Cohen 

7 Gerald Neuman 

8 Ira Geffner 

9 Josef Skoczylas 

10 Tzivy Roberts 

11 Magda Manela 

12 Michael Lipman 

13 Mordechai Eisen 

14 Morris Fuchs 

15 Moshe Shaya-Mograby 

16 MSO Associates, LLC 

17 Nathan Pollack 

18 Shmuel Laufer 

19 Tali Skoczylas 

Pg3a 

CT 
Bristol 

% Ownership 

2.08% 

1.67% 

1.00% 

6.67% 

5.00% 

6.67% 

3.33% 

1.00% 

2.00% 

6.67% 

5.00% 

5.00% 

2.50% 

8.33% 

1.67% 

30.75% 

4.17% 

2.50% 

4.00% 

100% 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-3A Rev. 1012005 

Name of Facility 
Bristol Crossings, LLC 

General Information and Questionnaire 
Corporate Owners 

License No. !Report for Year Ended 
2329 913012021 

If this facility is owned or operated as a corporation, provide the following information: 

Page of 
3A I 37 

Legal Name of Corporation Business Address State(s) in Which Incorporated 
NIA 

Name of Directors, Officers Business Address Title 
No. Shares 

Held by Each 

NIA 

Names of Stockholders Owning at Least 10% 
of Shares 

NIA 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-3B Rev. 10/2005 

General Information and Questionnaire 
Individual Proprietorship 

Name of Facility 'License No. 'Report for Year Ended 
Bristol Crossings, LLC 2329 9/30/2021 

I Page 
3B I 

If this facility is owned or operated as an individual proprietorship, provide the following information: 
Owner(s) of Facility 

NIA 

of 
37 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-4 Rev. 10/2005 

General Information and Questionnaire 
Related Parties* 

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended 
Bristol Crossin2:s, LLC 2329 9/30/2021 

Are any individuals receiving compensation from the facility related through 

marriage, ability to control, ownership, family or business association? 0 Yes 0 No 

Are any individuals or companies which provide goods or services, 

including the rental of property or the loaning of funds to this facility, 
related through family association, common ownership, control, or business 0 Yes 0 No 

association to any of the owners, operators, or officials of this facility? 

Also Provides 
Goods/Services to 

Name of Related Business Non-Related Parties Description of Goods/Services 
Individual or Company Address Yes No %** Provided 

850 Silas Deane Hwy Wethersfield, 
0 0 Preferred Therapy Solutions CT 06109 PT, OT, ST Services/ Consulting 

6851 Jericho Tpke, Suite 150 
0 0 NOA DIAGNOSTICS Syosset, NY 11791 Radiology 

Associates-Aetna 850 Silas 850 Silas Deane Hwy Wethersfield, 
0 0 Deane Hwy Wethersfield, CT 06109 Health Insurance 

National HealthCare 46 Stauderman Ave, Lynbrook, NY 
0 0 Associates 11563 Interest on Computer Loan/ Misc. 

National HealthCare 46 Stauderman Ave, Lynbrook, NY 
0 0 Associates 11563 Shared Expenses 

PROCARE LTC 1492 Highland Ave Cheshire CT 
0 0 PHARMACY OF CT 06410 Drugs/OTC/RX Consult 

National HealthCare 46 Stauderman Ave, Lynbrook, NY 
0 0 Associates 11563 Consulting Expense 

850 Silas Deane Hwy Wethersfield, 
0 0 850 SILAS DEANE CT 06109 Rent 

Various - See Attached Various 
0 0 

Various 

* Use additional sheets if necessary. 
** Provide the percentage amount of revenue received from non-related parties. 

Page of 
4 I 37 

If"Yes," provide the Name/Address and 

complete the information on Page 11 of the report. 

If"Yes," provide the following information: 

Indicate Where 
Costs are Included 
in Annual Report Cost Actual Cost to the 

Page # / Line # Reoorted Related Party 

Various 737,530 687,111 

Pg 20 I Line Sh 22,835 22,468 

Pg. 15 /Line la5 591,666 591,666 

Pg 27 I 12d 4,425 4,425 

Pg 16 / Line ml2 499.491 499,491 

Various 443,386 401 ,908 

Pg 16 I Line ml2 17. 124 17,124 

Pg 16 / Line ml2 1,498 1,498 

Various 1,324,261 1,324,26 1 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-4 Rev , 10/2005 

General Information and Questionnaire 
Related Parties* 

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended 
Bristol Crossings, LLC 2329 9/30/2021 

Also Provides Goods/Services 
to Non-Related Parties 

Description of 
Name of Related Business Goods/Services 

Individual or Company Address Yes No %** 
Provided 

EP Bristol Realty 61 Bellevue Ave. Bristol, Ct 06010 0 0 0% Lease of Facility 

20Sunrise 20 E Sunrise Hwy. Valley Stream NY, 11581 0 0 0% Rent 

PREFERRED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 20 Sunrise Highway, Valley Stream NY 11581 0 0 0% Nursing Agency 

* Use additional sheets if necessary. 
** Provide the percentage amount ofrevenue received from non-related parties , 
*** NIA Medicaid reimbursement is based upon fair rental value system. Replaced during rate setting. 

Page of 
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Indicate Where 
Costs are Included Actual Cost 
in Annual Report Cost to the 

Page#/ Line# Reported Related Party 

Pi 22 / Line9 1.260.000 ***1_260,000 

Pg 16 / Line ml2 14,609 14,609 

Page 13 / Var 49,652 49,652 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-5 Rev. 9/2002 

General Information and Questionnaire 
Basis for Allocation of Costs 

Name of Facility !License No. !Report for Year Ended 
Bristol Crossings, LLC 2329 9/30/2021 

I Page 
s I 

If the facility is licensed as CDH and/or RCH or provides AIDS or TBI services with special Medicaid rates, costs 
must be allocated to CCNH and RHNS as follows: 

Item Method of Allocation 
Dietary Number of meals served to residents 
Laundry Number of pounds processed 
Housekeeping Number of square feet serviced 

Number of hours of routine care provided by EACH 

of 
37 

Nursing employee classification, i.e., Director (or Charge Nurse), 
Registered Nurses, Licensed Practical Nurses, Aides and 
Attendants 

Direct Resident Care Consultants Number of hours ofresident care provided by EACH 
specialist (See listing paf.[e 13) 

Maintenance and operation of plant Square feet 
Property costs ( depreciation) Square feet 
Employee health and welfare Gross salaries 
Management services Aooropriate cost center involved 
All other General Administrative expenses Total of Direct and Allocated Costs 

The preparer of this report must answer the following questions applicable to the cost information provided. 

1. In the preparation of this Repmt, were all 
0 Yes 0 No 

If"No," explain fully why such allocation was not 
costs allocated as required? made. 

NIA 

2. Explain the allocation ofrelated company expenses and attach copy of appropriate supporting data. 
NIA 

3. Did the Facility appropriately allocate and self-disallow direct and indirect costs to non-nursing home cost centers? 
(e.g., Assisted Living, Home Health, Outpatient Services, Adult Day Care Services, etc.) 

0 Yes 0 No If "No," explain fully why such allocation was not 
made. 

NIA 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-6 Rev. 9/2002 

General Information and Questionnaire 
Leases (Excluding Real Property) 

Operating Leases - Include all long-term leases for motor vehicles and equipment that have not been capitalized. Short-term leases or as needed rentals 
should not be included in these amounts. 

Name of Facility License No. 

Bristol Crossings, LLC 2329 

Related* to 
Owners, 

Operators, 
Officers 

Name and Address of Lessor Yes No Description ofltems Leased 
Reliable Health Systems, Nostrand Ave, Brooklyn, NY 

0 0 
Computer Equipment 

11230 

Leaf, P O Box 644006, Cincinnati, OH 45264 
0 0 Copier 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

Is a Mileage Log Book Maintained for All Leased Vehicles? 0 Yes 

* Refer to Page 4 for definition of related. If "Yes," transaction should be reported on Page 4 also. 
** Attach copies of newly acquired leases. 

*** Amount should agree to Page 22, Line 6e. 

Report for Year Ended 

9/30/2021 

Annual 
Date of Term of Amount 
Lease** Lease of Lease 

10/01/08 Ongoing 3,178 

07/01/17 39 Months 9,974 

0 No Total*** 

Page of 
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Amount 
Claimed 

3,178 

9,974 

13,152 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-7 Rev. 6/95 

Name of Facility 
Bristol Crossings, LLC 

General Information and Questionnaire 
Accounting Basis 

!License No. Report for Year Ended 
2329 9/30/2021 

The records of this facility for the period covered by this report were maintained on the following basis: 

0 Accrnal 0 Cash 0 Modified Cash 

Is the accounting basis for this 
period the same as for the 0 Yes If"No," explain. 
previous period? 0 No 
NIA 

Independent Accounting Firm 
Name of Accounting Firm Address (No. & Street, City, State, Zip Code) 

I 
Page of 

7 I 37 

I Marcum LLP 555 Long Wharf Drive, 8th Floor, New Haven, CT 06511 
2 
3 
4 

Services Provided by This Firm (describe fully) 

1 Compilation. prepaiation of Medicate and Medicaid cost 1eports and YE tax se,vices $ 26,405 

2 $ 

3 $ 

4 $ 

Charge for Services Provided 

$ 26,405 

Ate These Chai·ges Reflected in the Expenditure Portion of This Report? If Yes, Specify Expense Classification and Line No 

0 Yes 0 No IPage 15, Line Id 

Legal Services Information 
Name of Legal Firm or Independent Attorney Telephone Number 
l ROGIN NASSAU, LLC 860-256-6300 
2 Murtha Cullina LLP 203-772-7700 
3 Berchem Moses Pc 203-783-1200 
4 TREASURER ST ATE OF CONNECTICUT 860-702-3000 

5 GOLDMAN GRUDER & WOOD 203-899-8900 
Address (No. & Street, City, State, Zip Code) 
1 185 ASYL YM STREET -22ND FLOOR HARTFORD CT 06103-3460 
2 265 Church St, New Haven, CT 06510 
3 75 Broad Street, Milford, CT 06460 
4 55 Elm St #2, Hat1ford, CT 06106 
5 200 CONNECTICUT A VENUE NORWALK CT 06854 
Services Provided by This Firm (describe fully) 

I WORK WITH EP BRISTOL REALTY MORTGAGE (Disallowed on Pg 28) $ 255 

2 IJ ISSUES SURVEY $ 534 

3 Labor Cases (Ongoing) $ 17 .4.33 

4 conseivatorship (Disallowed on Pg 28) $ 2,817 

5 collections (Disallowed on Pg 28) $ 250 

Charge for Services Provided 

$ 21,289 

Are These Charges Reflected in the Expenditure Portion of This Report? If Yes, Specify Expense Classification and Line No 

0 Yes 0 No 
Page 15, Line 1 e 



State of Connecticut 

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-8 Rev. 9/2002 

Name of Facility 

Bristol Crossings, LLC 

l. Certified Bed Capacity 

A. On last day of PREVIOUS report period 

B. On last day of THIS report period 

2. Number of Residents 

A. As of midnight of PREVIOUS report period 

B. As of midnight of THIS report period 

3. Total Number of Days Care Provided During Period 

A. Medicare 

B. Medicaid (Conn.) 

C. Medicaid (other states) 

D. Private Pay 

E. State SSI for RCH 

F. Other (Specify) Managed Care 

G. Total Care Days During Period (3A thru F) 
Total Number of Days Not Included in Figures in 

4. 3G for Which Revenue Was Received for Reserved 
Beds 
A. Medicaid Bed Reserve Days 

B. Other Bed Reserve Days 

5. Total Resident Days (3G + 4A + 4B) 

Total All 
Levels 

132 

132 

125 

117 

3,949 

31,442 

3,503 

3,419 

42,313 

8 

57 

42,378 

Schedule of Resident Statistics 

License No. Report for Year Ended Page of 
2329 9/30/2021 8 I 37 

Period 10/1 Thru 6/30 Period 7/1 Thru 9/30 

Total Total 
CCNH RHNS Total 
Level Level (Specify) Total CCNH RHNS (Specify) Total CCNH RHNS (Specify) 

132 132 132 

132 132 132 

125 125 125 

117 117 I 17 

3,949 3.]24 3,124 825 825 

31,442 23,625 23,625 7,817 7,817 

3,503 2,439 2,439 1,064 1,064 

3.419 2.738 2.738 681 681 

42.313 31,926 31,926 10,387 10,387 

& 8 8 

57 47 47 10 10 

42,378 31,981 31,981 10,397 10,397 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-9 Rev. 9/2002 

Schedule of Resident Statistics (Cont'd) 
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended 

Bristol Crossings, LLC 2329 9/30/2021 

4. Were there any changes in the certified bed capacity during the report year? 0 Yes 

lf"YES", provide the following information: 

Page of 

9 I 37 

0 No 

Place of Change Change in Beds Capacity After Change 

Date of CCNH RHNS (Specify) Lost Gained 

Change 
(I) (2) (3) (I) (2) (3) (1) (2) (3) CCNH RHNS (Specify) Reason for Change 

NIA 

5. If there was any change in certified bed capacity during the report year (as reported in item 4 above) provide the number of 

RESIDENT DAYS for 90 days following the change. 

Change in Resident Days CCNH RHNS (Specify) 
!st change 
2nd change 
3rd change 
4th change 

6. Number of Residents and Rates on Seotember 30 of Cost Year 
Medicare Medicaid Self-Pav Other State Assisted 

Item CCNH CCNH RHNS CCNH RHNS (Specify) R.C.H. ICF-MR 
No. of Residents 10 81 26 

Per Diem Rate 
a. One bed rm. Va1ious 289 73 55t00 

b. Two bed rms. Various 289.73 S2S 00 

c. Three or more 
bed rms. 

7. Total Number of Physical Therapy Treatments TOTAL CCNH RHNS (Specify) 
A. Medicare - Part B 4.448 4,448 

B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B) 
I. Maintenance Treatments 15'.! 152 

2. Restorative Treatments 
C. Other 9,497 9.497 

D. Total Physical Therapy Treatments 14,097 14,097 

8. Total Number of Speech Therapy Treatments 
A. Medicare - Part B 447 447 

B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Pait B) j 

I. Maintenance Treatments 13 13 

2. Restorative Treatments 
C. Other 1.693 1.693 

D. Total Speech Thernp_v Treatments 2,153 2,153 

9. Total Number of Occupational Therapy Treatments 
A. Medicare - Part B 2,993 2,993 

B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Pait B) 
I. Maintenance Treatments 181 181 

2. Restorative Treatments 
C. Other 9.194 9,194 

D. Total Occ11pnli01rnl Therapy Treatments 12,368 12,368 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP- IO Rev. 9/2002 

R .eport o fE 
Name of Facility 

Bristol Crossings, LLC 

XI Jell 1tures -
License No. 

2329 

Are time records maintained by all individuals receiving compensation? 

Item CCNH 

A. Salaries and Wages• ,, 
I Operators/Owners (Complete also Sec I 

of Schedule Al) 
2 Administratoi(s) (Complete also Sec. III 

of Schedule A 1) 147,582 
3. Assistant Administrator (Complete also Sec IV 

of Schedule Al) 

4. Other Administrative Salaries (telephone 
operator. clerks, receptionists, etc.) 243.825 

5. Dietary Service 
a. Head Dietitian 28.855 
b Food Service Supervisor 65 ,995 
C Dietary Workers 375,832 

6. Housekeeping Service 
a. Head Housekeeper 41.394 
b. Other Housekeeoinl! Workers 317,462 

7 Repairs & Maintenance Services 
a En11.ineer or Chief of Maintenance 81.393 
b. Other Maintenance Workers 59,007 

8. Laundry Service 
a Supervisor 
b. Other Laundrv Workers 34,606 

9 Barber and Beautician Services 
l 0. Protective Services 
11 . Accounting Services 

a Head Accountant 
b. Other Accountants 

12. Professional Care of Residents 

a Directors and Assistant Director of Nurses 238,291 

b. RN 
I Direct Care 508,279 
2. Administrative** 265.662 

C LPN 
I. Direct Care 1,253 ,089 
2. Administrative•• 52.951 

d. Aides and Attendants 1,883,322 
e Phvsical Theraoists 
f Speech Therapists 
g. Occupational Therapists 
h. Recreation Workers 137,903 
i Physicians 

l Medical Director 
2 Utilization Review 
3 Resident Care••• 
4. Other (Specify) 

i. Dentists 
k. Pharmacists 
I. Podiatrists 
m. Social Workers/Case Manap_ement 140,579 

n. Mnrket ing 
0, Other (Specify) 

See Attached Schedule 168.285 
A-13. Total Salmv Expenditures 6,044,312 

S 1 a anes &W ages 
Report for Year Ended Page 

9/30/2021 10 I 
0 Yes 0 No 

Total Cost and Hours 

Hours RHNS Hours (Specify) 

2,080 

I 

11.125 
f• 

832 
2,525 

22,998 

2,390 
20,268 

2,080 
2,890 

2,207 

4,184 

10.550 
7,084 

41 ,423 
1.849 

100 622 

6,268 

' -

3,942 

,,, 
4,737 

250,054 

• Do not include in this section any expenditures paid to persons who receive a fee for services rendered or who are paid on a contract basis 
•• Administrative - costs and hours associated with the following positions: MDS Coordinator, lnservice Training Coordinator and 

Infection Control Nurse Such costs shall be included in the direct care category for the purposes of rate setting. 
••• This item is not reimbursable to facility For Title 19 residents, doctors should bill DSS directly Also, any costs for Title 18 and/or other 

private pay residents must be removed on Page 28. 

of 
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Hours 

-

.. 

-



Attachment Page I 0/13 

Schedule of Other Salaries aml Wages (Page 10) 

CCN l:I RHNS ISnr.dM 
Position $ Hours $ Hours $ Hours 

. 

Admissions 168.285 4,737 

Total $ 168.285 4.737 $ . . $ . . 

Schedule of Other Fees (Page 13) 

CCNH RHNS fS:nccifv) 

Service $ Hours $ Hours $ Hours 

-
JV Nursing Consultant/ Rehab Consultant (Disallowed on Pg 28a $ 2 1.748 145 

Total $ 21.748 145 $ . . $ . . 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-11 Rev. 10/2005 

Schedule Al - Salary Information for Operators/Owners; Administrators, 
Assistant Administrators and Other Related Parties* 

Name ofFacility License No. Report for Year Ended 

Bristol Crossings, LLC 2329 9/30/2021 

Salary Paid 
Fringe Benefits 

and/or Other Total 
Payments Full Description of Hours 

Name CCNH RHNS (Specify) ( describe fully) Services Rendered Worked 

Section I - Operators/Owners 
Supervises 

Non Operations, Deals 
Marvin J Ostreicher Discriminatory with DNS 50 

Section II - Other related 
parties of Operators/Owners 
employed in and paid by 
facility (EXCEPT those who 
may be the Administrator or 
Assistant Administrators who 
are identified on Page 12). 

* No allowance for salaries will be considered unless full information is provided. Use additional sheets if required. 

** Include all employment worked during the cost year. 

Line Where 
Claimed on 

Page JO 

16/mll 

Name and Address of All 
Other Employment** 

See Attached 

Page of 
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Total 
Hours Compensation 

Worked Received 



TOTAL BEDS I Allocated Benefits lrotal w/ Bnft I 
Augusta 40.90 72 4.02 44.92 

Belair 44.65 102 5.69 50.34 

Bethel 51.65 161 8.98 60.63 

Bloomfield 43.90 120 6.69 50.59 

Brattleboro 43.15 80 4.46 47.61 

Brentwood 43.40 78 4.35 47.75 

Brewer 43.40 111 6.19 49.59 

Bristol 4.2 ,65 132 7.36 50.01 
Cambridge 42.90 160 8.92 51.82 

Catskill 47.15 136 7.59 54.74 

Colony 41.65 92 5.13 46.78 

Country 42.65 111 6.19 48.84 

Dover 42.45 112 6.25 48.70 

Eastside 44.65 69 3.85 48.50 

Eliot 40.65 114 6.36 47.01 

Glen Falls 51.65 120 6.69 58.34 

Hebrew Home 52.90 257 14.33 67.23 

Huntington 47.90 320 17.85 65.75 

Kennebunk 41.65 78 4.35 46.00 

Ludlowe 47.15 144 8.03 55.18 

Maple View 43.90 120 6.69 50.59 

Marlborough 43.65 120 6.69 50.34 

Maywood 13.65 120 6.69 20.34 

Milford 45.15 120 6.69 51.84 

Newton Wellseley 39.65 110 6.14 45.79 

Norway 40.65 70 3.90 44.55 

Poughkeepsie 45 .15 200 11.16 56.31 

Regency 44.40 130 7.25 51.65 

Reservoir 40.65 144 8.03 48.68 

Riverside 45.65 345 19.24 64.89 

Rutland 42.45 125 6.97 49.42 

Sachem 40.45 111 6.19 46.64 

Sands Point 44.45 180 10.04 54.49 

Utica 44.70 117 6.53 51.23 

Village Crest 43.00 95 5.30 48.30 

Water's Edge 45.25 150 8.37 53.62 

Westgate 33.30 104 5.80 39.10 

Winship 41.00 72 4.02 45.02 

Vacation 98.25 

Sick 10.25 

Personal 21.25 

Holiday 149.25 

Total 1913.15 5,002 279 1,913 .15 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-12 Rev. 10/2005 

Schedule Al - Salary Information for Operators/Owners; Administrators, 
Assistant Administrators and Other Related Parties* 

Name of Facility (as licensed) License No. Report for Year Ended 

Bristol Crossings, LLC 2329 9/30/2021 

Salary Paid 
Fringe Benefits 

and/or Other 
Payments Full Description of Total Hours 

Name CCNH RHNS (Specify) (describe fully) Services Rendered Worked 

Section III - Administrators*** 

Non 
Raymond L. Wilkens 147,582 Discriminatory Administrator 2,080 

Section IV - Assistant 
Administrators 

*No allowance for salaries will be considered unless full information is provided. Use additional sheets if required. 

** Include all other employment worked during the cost year. 

*** If more than one Administrator is reported, include dates of employment for each. 

Line Where 
Claimed on 

Page 10 

A2 

Name and Address of All 
Other Employment** 

Page of 

12 37 

Total 
Hours Compensation 

Worked Received 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-13 Rev. 9/2002 

BR . epor 0 1 xpen t fE 1 ures - p t ro ess1ona IF ees 
Name ofFacility License No. Rep011 for Year Ended 
Bristol Crossings, LLC 2329 9/30/2021 

~ 

Total Cost and Hours 

Item CCNH Hours RHNS Hours 

*B. Direct care consultants paid on a fee 
for service basis in lieu of salary 

II 
(For all such services complete Schedule B 1) 

1. Dietitian 
2. Dentist 7,850 480 
3. Pharmacist 14,474 147 

4. Podiatrist 
5. Physical Therapy 

a. Resident Care 345,092 4,964 

b. Other 
6. Social Worker 

7. Recreation Worker 

8. Physicians 

a. Medical Director ( entire facility) 72,000 302 
b. Utilization Review 

(Title 18 and 19 onlv) monthly meeting 

C. Resident Care** 

d. Administrative Services facility 
I. Infection Control Committee 

(Quarterly meetings) 
2. Pharmaceutical Committee 

(Quarterly meetings) 
3. Staff Development Committee 

(Once annually) 

e. Other (Specify) 

9. Speech Therapist 

a. Resident Care 94,704 1,249 

b. Other 
10. Occupational Therapist 

a. Resident Care 300,199 5 894 

b. Other 
11. Nurses and aides and attendants 

a. RN 
I . Direct Care 45,398 574 
2. Administrative*** 

b. LPN 
1. Direct Care 146,603 2.782 
2. Administrative*·** 

c. Aides 47,028 1,703 

d. Other 
12. Other (Specify) 

See Attached Schedule 21,748 145 

B-13 Total Fees Paid in Lieu of Salaries 1,095,096 18.240 

Page 
13 

(Specify) 

Ii: 

• Do not include m this section management consultants or services \\!Juell must be reported on Pngc 16 H~m M•l 2 and supported by required infom1at1on, Page 17 

•• This item is not reimbursable to facility For Title 19 residents, doctors should bill DSS directly. Also, any cosls for Title 18 ond/or other private pay residents must 

be removed on Page 28 

••• Administrative - costs and hours associated with the following positions: MDS Coordinator, Jnscivicc Training Coordinator and Infection Control Nurse Such 

costs shall be included in the direct care category for the purposes of rate selti.ng 

of 

I 37 

Hours 

·~ 



State of Connecticut 

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-14 Rev. 6/95 

Report of Expenditures 
Schedule Bl - Information Required for lndividual(s) Paid on Fee for Service Basis* 

Name of Facility I License No. Report for Year Ended I Page 

Bristol C rossings, LLC 2329 9/30/2021 14 I 
Related** to Owners, 

of 

37 

Name & Address oflndividual Full Explanation of Service Operators, Officers Explanation of Relationship 

Yes No 
Gerident Solutions, P.O. Box 290539, Dentist NIA 
Wethersfield, CT 06129 0 0 

Procare LTC of CT, 111 Executive Blvd, Pharmacist I Nursing Consultants 
0 0 

Common Ownership 
Farmingdale, NY 11735 

Preferred Thcarpy-809 Main St-, E.Hartford,CT, PT, OT, ST I Nursing Consultants 
0 0 

Common Ownership 
06108 

Dr Santo Buccheri - 357 Franklin Ave, Hartford, Medical Director NIA 
CT 06114 0 0 

Masstex Imagingm, 3 Electronics Ave #201, Speech Therapsit 
0 0 

NIA 
Danvers, MAO 1923 

PREFERRED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 850 Contract RNs I LPNs I CNAs 
0 

Common Ownership 
Silas Deane Hwy Wethersfield, CT 06109 0 

The Nurse Network, 653 Main St, Plantsville, CT Contract RNs I LPNs I CNAs 
0 0 

NIA 
06479 

0 0 

0 0 . 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

* Use additional sheets if necessary. 

** Refer to Page 4 for definition of related. 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-15 Rev. 9/2018 

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries - Administrative and General 
Name of Facility \License No. Report for Year Ended Page of 
Bristol Crossings, LLC 2329 9/30/2021 15 37 

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify) 

I. Administrative and General tll'I 

a. Employee Health & Welfare Benefits 

I. Workmen's Compensation $ 355,962 355,962 

2. Disability Insurance $ 
3. Unemployment Insurance $ 83,842 83,842 

4. Social Security (F.I.C.A.) $ 451,070 451 ,070 

5. Health Insurance $ 591,777 591.777 

6. Life Insurance (employees only) 
(not-owners and not-operators) $ 

7. Pensions (Non-Discriminatory) $ 15,012 15,012 

(not-owners and not-operators) 
8. Uniform Allowance $ 
9. Other (Specify) $ 11,070 11,070 

See Attached Schedule 

b. Personal Retirement Plans, Pensions, and $ -Profit Sharing Plans for Owners and 
Operators (Discriminatory)* !I I 

c. Bad Debts* $ 282,708 282,708 

d. Accounting and Auditing $ 26,405 26,405 

e. Legal (Se-rvices should be fully described on Pa!,!e 7) $ 21,289 21,289 

f. Insurance on Lives of Owners and $ 
Operators (Specify)* 

g. Office Suoolies $ 21,464 21,464 

h. Telephone and Cellular Phones 

I. Telephone & Pagers $ 32,332 32,332 

2. Cellular Phones $ 4,368 4,368 

i. Appraisal (Specify purpose and $ 
attach copy)* 

i. Corporation Business Taxes (franchise tax) $ 122,083 122,083 

k. Other Taxes (Not related to property- See Page 22) 

I. Income* $ 
2. Other (Specify) $ 

See Attached Schedule 
3. Resident Day User Fee $ 732,200 732,200 

Subtotal $ 2,751,582 2,751,582 

* Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 28 of the Cost Report. (Carry Subtotals forward to next page) 



*** DO NOT Include Holiday Parties/ Awards/ Gifts to Staff 

Attachment Page 15 

Schedule of Other Employee Benefits 

D . t' cscnp, 100 CCNH RHNS (S ·r) pec1:y 

-
Background Checks $ 11,070 

Total $ I 1,070 $ - $ -

Schedule of Other Taxes 

D escnpt1on CCNH RHNS (S ·r) pec1 y 

-

Total $ - $ - $ -

------------------------------------- -----



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-16 Rev. 9/2002 

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Administrative and General 

Name ofFacility I License No. Report for Year Ended 
Bristol Crossings, LLC 2329 9/30/2021 

Item Total CCNH 
Subtotals BrouJ!/tt Forward: 2,751,582 2,751,582 

l. Travel and Entertainment 
1. Resident Travel and Entertainment $ 
2. Holiday Parties for Staff $ 2,000 2,000 

3. Gifts to Staff and Residents $ 14,865 14,865 

4. Employee Travel $ 1,970 1,970 

5. Education Expenses Related to Seminars and Conventions $ 19,023 19,023 

6. Automobile Expense (not purchase or depreciation) $ 15 15 

7. Other (Specify) $ 
See Attached Schedule 

m. Other Administrative and General Expenses -1. Advertising Help Wanted (all such expenses ) $ 1,258 1,258 

2. Advertising Telephone Directory (all such expenses )*** $ 
3. Advertising Other (Specify)*** $ 34,476 34,476 

See Attached Schedule 
4. Fund-Raising*** $ 
5. Medical Records $ 
6. Barber and Beauty Supplies (if this service is supplied $ 

directly and not by contract or fee for service)*** 
7. Postage $ 3,824 3,824 

* 8. Dues and Membership Fees to Professional $ 10,653 10,653 

Associations (Specify) 
See Attached Schedule 

8a. Dues to Chamber of Commerce & Other Non-Allowable Org. * * * $ 500 500 

9. Subscriptions $ 905 905 

10. Contributions*** $ 
See Attached Schedule 

11. Services Provided by Contract (Specify and Complete $ 240,144 240,144 

Schedule C-2, Page 21 for each firm or individual) 
12. Administrative Management Services** $ 531,418 531,418 

13 . Other (Specify) $ 239,261 239,261 

See Attached Schedule 
C-14 Total Administrative & General Expenditures $ 3,851.894 3,851,894 

* Do not include Subscriptions, which should go in item 9. 
* * Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed. 

*** Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 28 of the Cost Report. 

Page of 
16 37 

RHNS (Specify) 

"' 



AHachmcnl Prigc 16 

Schedule of Other Trnvel and Entcr(ninmcnl 

1) t~crmhun CCNH RHNS (S If) ,pct y 

-

Total Other Trav..-1 and Enlc-rtainmenl $ $ $ 

Schedule of Other Advertising 

Oc:;cd ution CCNH RHNS (Sped fl·) 

-
PromolionalAdvenisino / Marketiru< (Disallowed on Pg 28) $ 34.476 

Total Other Advertising $ 34.4 76 $ - s 

Schedule of Dues 

Oc,erl11i lo11 CCN II IUI NS (S11cdM 

-
C'.A l;ICFDu..- $ 9,333 

AHCA Dues 1,320 

Total Dues $ 10,653 $ - $ -

Schedule of Contributions 

CCNH Rll S 

I . I . I . 
Schedule of Other Administrative ~md General 

Uucrllniou CCNH RJJNS s ( ,11« rv) 

-
AmortExp Good_Will-Bristol (Disallowed on Pg 28a) $ 198.939 

Licenses and Pcrmits-Bristol-Adminislralion 1,982 

Bank Chantes-Bristol-Adminislration 13.283 

Misc. Exoen.~e-Brislol-Adminislration {Disallowed on Pll 28a) 13,988 

Prior Period Exnense-BristoJ-Adminislra1ion {Disallowed on Pl! 28a) 11 ,069 

Total Othn Administrative and General $ 239.261 $ - s -



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-17 Rev. I 0/97 

Schedule C-1- Management Services* 

Name of Facility License No. Rep01t for Year Ended 
Bristol Crossings, LLC 2329 9/30/2021 

Cost of 
Name & Address oflndividual or Management Full Description of Mgmt. Service 

Company Sunnlying Service Service Provided 
National Healthcare 531,418 Management Fees 

Page of 
17 I 37 

Indicate Where Costs 
are Included in Annual 
Report Page #/Line # 

Page 16 / Line Ml2 

* In addition to management fees reported on page 16, line m12 include any additional management company 
charges or allocations of home office overhead costs reported elsewhere in the Annual Report. 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report ofLong-Te,·m Care Facility 
CSP-18 Rev. 9/2018 

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Dietary Basis for Allocation of Costs (See 
Note on Page 5) 

Name of Facility I License No. Report for Year Ended Page of 
Bristol Cross in.e,s LLC 2329 9/30/2021 18 I 37 

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify) 

2. Dietary 
a. In-House Preparation & Service 

I. Raw Food $ 291.115 291 ,115 
2. Non-Food Supplies $ 
3. Other (Specify) $ 

I 

b. Purchased Services (by contract other $ 9,041 9,041 
than through Management Services) 
(Comvlete Schedule C-2 att. Pmze 21) 

C. Other (Specify ) $ 31 ,544 31 ,544 
Other Dietary Supplies 

2D. Total Dietary Expe11flilure.v (2a + b + c + d) :Ii 331.700 331 700 

2E. Dietary Questionnaire Total CCNH RHNS (Specify) 

F. Resident Meals:ITotal no. of meals served per day:* 

G. Is cost of employee meals included in 2D? 0 Yes 0 No 

H. Did you receive revenue from employees? 0 Yes 0 No 
If yes, specify 
amt. 

I. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item) 

Is cost of meals provided to persons other 
If yes, specify 

J. than employees or residents (i.e., Board 0 Yes 0 No 
Members, Guests) included in 2D? 

cost. 

K. Is any revenue collected from these people? 0 Yes 0 No 
If yes, specify 
amt. 

L. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item) 

Is cost of food (otherthan mea ls, e.g., 

M. 
snacks at monthly staff meetings, board 

0 Yes 0 No 
If yes, specify 

meetings) provided to employees included cost. 
in2D? 

N. Is any revenue collected from employees? 0 Yes 0 No 
If yes, specify 
amt. 

0 . Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item) 

* Count each tray served to a resident at meal time, but do not count liquids or other "between meal" snacks. 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-19 Rev. 9/2018 

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Laundry Basis for Allocation of Costs 
(See Note on Page 5) 

Name ofFacility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of 
Bristol Crossings, LLC 2329 9/30/2021 19 I 37 

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify) 

3. Laundry 
a. In-House Processing* Lbs. 

1. Bed linens, cubicle cmtains, draperies, 
gowns and other resident care items Amt.$ 35,207 35,207 

washed, ironed, and/or processed.*** 
2. Employee items including uniforms, Lbs. 

gowns, etc. washed, ironed and/or 
processed.*** 

Amt.$ 

3. Personal clothing of residents Lbs. 
washed, ironed, and/or processed.*** 

Amt.$ 

4. Repair and/or purchase of linens.*** Lbs. 

Amt.$ 
b. Purchased Services (by contract other $ 153,968 153,968 

than through Management Services) 
(Complete Schedule C-2 att. Page 21) 

C. Other (Specify) $ 

3D. Total Laundry Expenditures (3a + b + c ) $ 189,175 189,175 

3E. Latmdry Questionnaire 

F. Is cost of employee laundry included in 3D? 0 Yes 0 No 
If yes, 
specify cost. 

G. Did you receive revenue from employees? 0 Yes 0 No 
If yes, 
specify amt. 

H. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item) 

I. 
Is Cost of laundry provided to persons other 

0 Yes 0 No 
If yes, 

than employees or residents included in 3D? specify cost. 

J. Did you receive revenue from these people? 0 Yes 0 No 
If yes, 
specify amt. 

K. Where is the revenue received reo01ted in the Cost Reo01t? (Page/Line Item) 

* Do not include salaries from page IO as part of dollar values recorded in 1, 2, 3, and 4. 

All allocations should add to total recorded in 3D. 

*** Pounds of Laundry only required for multi-level facilities . 



State of Connecticut 

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-20 Rev. 9/2018 

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Housekeeping and Resident Care 
Basis for Allocation of Costs (See Note on Page 5) 

Name of Facility License No. I Report for Year Ended Page 
Bristol Crossings, LLC 2329 9/30/2021 20 

Item Total CCNH RHNS 
4. Housekeeping Sq. Ft. Serviced 

a. In-House Care by Personnel 

1. Supplies - Cleaning (Mops, Amt. $ 
pails, brooms, etc. ) 

b. Purchased Services (by contract other Sq. Ft. Serviced 

than through Management Services) by Personnel 

(Complete Schedule C-2 aft. Amt. $ 22 22 

PaKe 21) 
C. Other (Specify) $ 36,113 36,113 

Other Housekeeping Supplies 
4D. Total Housekeepin2 Expenditures ( 4a + b + c ) $ 36,135 36,135 

5. Resident Care (Supplies)** 
a. Prescription Drugs*** 

1. Own Pharmacy $ 443,024 443,024 

2. Purchased from $ 

b. Medicine Cabinet Drugs $ 10,786 10,786 

c. Medical and Therapeutic Supplies $ 103,324 103.324 

d. Ambulance/Limousine*** $ 3,571 3,571 

e. Oxygen 

1. For Emergency Use $ 
2. Other*** $ 22,432 22,432 

f X-rays and Related Radiological $ 25,009 25,009 
Procedures*** 

g. Dental (Not dentists who should be included under $ 
salaries or fees) 

h. Laboratory*** $ 30,030 30,030 

i. Recreation $ 17,551 17,551 

i. Direct Management Services* $ 
k. Indirect Management Services* $ 
l. Other (Specify)**** $ 182,666 182,666 

See Attached Schedule 

SM. Total Resident Care Expenditures (Sa - Si) $ 838,393 838,393 

* Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed. 

** Do not include any fees to professional staff, these should be reported on Page 13, or, if paid on salary basis, on Page 10. 

*** Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 29 of the Cost Repo1t. 

**** ICFMR's should provide a detailed schedule of all Day Program Costs. 

of 
37 

(Specify) 

-

;, 



Attachment Page 20 

Schedule of Other Resident Care 

Dcscrirition CCNH RHNS (Specify) 

-
Supplies COVID-Bristol-Nursing $ 54,414 

IV Thy Supplies-Bristol-Rehab Tov and Ancllry (Disallowed on Pg 29a) 5,878 

Minor Equip-Bristol-Nursing ($6,251 Disallowed on Pg 29a) 10,791 

Consulting Fees-Medical Services (Disallowed on Pg 29a) 1,666 

Phvsician Fees-Medical Services (Disallowed on Pg 29a) 17,964 

Equip Rental-Bristol-Nursing (Disallowed on Pg 29a) 46,948 

Equip Rental-Bristol-Rehab Tov and AncJlrv (Disallowed on Pg 29a) 10,146 

Equip Rental-Bristol-Respiratory (Disallowed on Pg 29a) 34,859 

Total Other Resident Care $ 182,666 $ - $ -

--------------------- ----- -- ----- -------------------------------------------------



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-21 Rev. 10/2001 

Report of Expenditures 
Schedule C-2 - Individuals or Firms Providing Services by Contract * 

Name of Facility License No. 
Bristol Crossings, LLC 2329 

Related** to Owners, 
Operators, Officers 

Name oflndividual or Explanation of 
Company Address Yes No Relationship 

1370 Coney Island Ave. 
ADM Environmental Group Brooklyn, NY 11230 0 0 NIA 

P.O. Box 842875, 
ADP Boston, MA 02284 0 0 NIA 

Med- Apparel Services Mt Vernon, NY 10550 0 0 NIA 

Unitex Textile Mt Vernon, NY 10550 0 0 NIA 
111 Mines Road, Bristol, 

Custom Grounds CT 06010 0 0 NIA 
30 Lindeman Drive, 

EMCORE SERVICES Trumbull, CT 06611 0 0 NIA 
19 Canddlewood Road 

JUNGA ELECTRIC LLC Milford, CT 06461 0 0 NIA 
55 W 39TH ST, NEW 

MANHATTAN TECH SUPPORT YORK, NY 10018 0 0 NIA 
333 Thornall St. 4th 

Smartlinx Floor Edison, NJ 08837 0 0 NIA 
PO Box 27128 New 

Iron Mountain York NY 10087 0 0 NIA 
14 Connecticut South Dr 

KINSLEY GROUP INC East Granby, CT 06026 0 0 NIA 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

* List all contracted services over $10,000. Use additional sheets if necessary. 
** Refer to Page 4 for definition ofrelated. 

Report for Year Ended 
9/30/2021 

Full Explanation of 
Service Provided* 

Waste Services/Monthly 
Recycling Services 

Payroll Processing 

Laundry/Linen 

Laundry/Linen 

Snow Landscaping 

HVAC 

Electric 

Computer Maintenance 
System 

Time & Attendance 

Record Mana_gement 

Power System 

*** Please cross-reference amount to the appropriate page in the Annual Report (Pages 16, 18, 19, 20 or 22). 

CCNH 

30.554 

22,648 

31.385 

122.583 

25,143 

31,098 

11 ,495 

24,875 

14,153 

26.158 

10,220 

Page of 
21 I 37 

Total Cost/Page Ref.*** 

RHNS (Specify) Pg Line 

22 6f 

16 mil 

19 3b 

19 3b 

22 6[ 

22 6[ 

22 6[ 

16 mil 

16 m i l 

16 mil 

18 2b 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-22 Rev. 6/95 

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Maintenance and Property 

Name of Facility !License No. Report for Year Ended Page 
Bristol Crossings, LLC 2329 9/30/2021 22 I 

of 
37 

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify) 

6. Maintenance & Operation of Plant 

a. Repairs & Maintenance $ 
b. Heat $ 23,879 23,879 

C. Light & Power $ 135,444 135,444 

d. Water $ 18,934 18,934 

e. Equipment Lease (Provide detail on paf;e 6) $ 13,152 13,152 

f. Other (itemize) $ 176,268 176,268 

See Attached Schedule ,. 

6g. Total Maint. & OperatinK Expense (6a - 6f) $ 367,677 367,677 

7. Depreciation (complete schedule page 23 *) 

a. Land Improvements $ 

b. Building & Building Improvements $ 368,569 368,569 

C. Non-Movable Equipment $ 

d. Movable Equipment $ 104,875 104,875 

*7e. Total Depreciation Costs (7a + b + c + d) $ 473,444 473.444 

8. Amortization (Complete alt. Schedule Page 24*) 

a. Organization Expense $ 

b. Mortgage Expense $ 

C. Leasehold Improvements $ 31,111 31,111 

d. Other (Specify) $ 

*Se. Total Amortization Costs (8a + b + c + d) $ 31,111 31,111 

9. Rental payments on leased real property less 

real estate taxes included in item I Ob $ 1,260,000 1,260,000 

10. Property Taxes 

a. Real estate taxes paid by owner $ 228,309 228,309 

b. Real estate taxes paid by lessor $ 

C. Personal prope1iy taxes $ 14,469 14.469 

11. Total Propertv Expenses (7e +Se+ 9 + 10) $ 2,007,333 2,007,333 

* Amounts entered in these items must agree with detail on Schedule for Depreciation and Am011ization Page 23 and Page 24. 



Attachment Page 22 

Schedule of Other Repairs and Maintenance 

Descrintion CCNH RHNS (S11ecify) 

-
Suoolies-Bristol-Maintenance $ 22,290 

Purch Services-Bristol-Maintenance 75,073 

Ground Services-Bristol-Maintenance 25,143 

Pest Control-Bristol-Maintenance 2,925 

Carting-Bristol-Maintenance 31,757 

Equip Rental-Bristol-Maintenance 19,080 

Total Other Repairs and Maintenance $ 176,268 $ - $ -

---------------------- ------------------------



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-23 Rev. 10/2006 

Name of Facility 
Bristol Crossings, LLC 

Propertv Item 
A. Land Improvements 

I. Acquired prior to this report period 
2. Disposals (attach schedule) 
3. Acquired during this report period (attach schedule) 

A-4. Subtotal 

B. Building and Building Improvements 
L Acquired prior to this report period 

2. Disposals (attach schedule) 
3. Acquired during this report period ( attach schedule) 

B-4. Subtotal 
C. Non-Movable Equipment 

1. Acquired prior to this report period 
2. Disposals (attach schedule) 
3. Acquired during this report period (attach schedule) 

C-4. Subtotal 

Is a mileage 
logbook 

maintained? 

Yes No 

D. Movable Equipment 
1. Motor Vehicles (Specify name, model 

and year of each vehicle) 
a. 
b. 
C. 

d. 
2. Movable Equipment 

a. Acquired prior to this report period 

b. Disposals (attach schedule) 

C. Acquired during this report period 
(attach schedule) 

D-3. Subtotal 

E. Total Depreciatio11 

D . ti eprecia OD C e ue S h d I 
License No. 

2329 

Historical Cost Less 
Exclusive of Salvage Cost to Be 

Land Value Depreciated 

7,055,034 7,055,034 

Date of Acquisition Historical Cost Less 

Exclusive of Salvage Cost to Be 
Month Year Land Value Depreciated 

Var Var 1,290,594 1,290,594 

Var Var 78.284 78.284 

., ~ ~ 

Report for Year Ended Page of 
9/30/2021 23 37 

Accwnulated 
Depreciation to Method of 

Beginning of Year's Computing Useful Depreciation 
Operations Depreciation Life for This Year Totals 

2,735,681 SIL Various 368,569 

-... 
368,569 

Accwnulated 
Depreciation to Method of 

Beginning of Computing Useful Depreciation 
Year's Operations Depreciation Life for This Year Totals 

927,606 SIL Various 99,335 

SIL Various 5.540 
104,875 

. - 473,444 



Schedule of Land Improvements Acquired duiing this report peiiod 

. I. D /\cqu1,, lion nu-
Ad.ditioru: 

Total additions for Land Improvements 

Deletions: 

Total deletions for Land lmp.-ovements 

•Ties to Page 23, Lme A3 

"'Ties to Page 23, Line Al 

n r.scnntiu n of Item 

Schedule of Building Tmp.-ovements Acquired du1ing this repo11 pe1iod 

Acnu L,ition Date 
Additions: 

Total additions for Building Improvements 

Deletions: 

Total deletions for Building lmp.-ovements 

'Ties to Page 23, Line B3 
'*Ties to Page 23, Line Bl 

Dcscriution of l!em 

Schedule of Non-Movable Equi11ment Acquired dming this report pe1iod 

Ac11mslf11,tr1 D ate 0 CSCJl)ltiOII of Item 
Additions: 

Total additions for Non-Movable Equipment 

Deletions: 

Total deletions for Non-Movable Equipment 

*Ties to Page 23, Line C3 

$ 

$ 

s 

$ 

$ 

$ 

C ust 

-

-

Cost 

-

-

Cost 

-

. 

Allachmenl Page 23 

Usefu l 
I -~ .JI ~ 

Useful 
Life 

Useful 
L " ,re 

0 £'f)TCCHlflOn 

$ . 

$ -

Dcurccu11io11 

$ 

r 

Jer11·cc1ntinn 

$ -

$ -

Allachmenl Pages 23 24 

.. 

.. 

•• 

**Ties to \~ge 23, L~~~ -e_C_l ______________________________________________ _ 



Schedule uf Movable Equipment Acquil'ed dming this l'Cport pe1iod 

1\ coui~hion Date Desc1io1io11 of Item 
Additions: 

2/28/2021 F ridee Coolant 

2/28/2021 6 Mattresses 

2/28/2021 Heat Pumo-Air Conditioner 

2/28/2021 Meridian Ice & Waler Disoenser 

2/28/2021 Steamer-Boilerless 

3/31/2021 Generator Fuel Pump & lniector 

3/31/2021 Desktop Computer 

4/30/2021 4 Dell Computers 

5/31/2021 6 Reduce Max Mattresses 

5/31/2021 Dell Comouter & Monitor 

6/30/2021 Dell Laotoo & Monitor 

6/30/2021 Dell Laptop & Monitor 

6/.~0/2021 Heat Pump-Air Conditioner 

7/31/2021 Patient Lift 

?/31/2021 Defibrillator 

7/31/2021 MX95 Firewall Security 

7/31/2021 DeJJ Comouter 

9/30/2021 Dell Desktoo Comouter 

9/30/2021 Dell Desktoo Comouter 

9/30/2021 Dell Laptop 

Total additions for Movable Equipment 

Deletions: 

Total deletions for Movable Equipment 

•Tics to Page 23, Lme Ole 
••Ties to Page 23, Line D2b 

Schedule of Leasehold Improvements Acquired during this report period 

Acouisition Date l) esc11n1ion oflrem 
Additions : 

3/31/2021 Carnet Reolacement 

4/30/2021 fire Ran~e Guard Svstem 

5/31/2021 Elevator Car Controller 

8/31/2021 AC HVAC Repair 

Total additions for Leasehold Improvement 

Deletions: 

Totnl deletions for J. c11scl101d Improvement 

*Tics to Page 24, Linc C3 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

<:oSI 

5,796 

1,308 

1,704 

12.244 

8.856 

20.30 I 

1.967 

3,425 

1,308 

1,213 

1,183 

1, 184 

1.704 

1,721 

1.499 

8.083 

1.235 

1,216 

1.191 

I 143 

78,284 

-

C ost 

I 05.848 

2,334 

4,355 

5.036 

I 11,573 

-

Useful 
Life 

Useful 
I i t , e 

10 

5 

10 

10 

10 

JO 

3 

3 

5 

3 

3 

3 

10 

10 

5 

5 

3 

3 

3 

3 

5 

10 

10 

10 

Attachment Pages 23 24 

llctir«lntinn 

$ 386 

174 

114 

816 

590 

1,184 
383 

571 

109 

169 

131 

34 

132 

33 

32 

57 

43 
75 

404 
103 

$ 5,540 

$ - .. 

D cprcr1nhcm 

$ 12.349 

I 17 

181 

84 

$ 12,731 

$ - •• 

**Ties to Page 2~.L"'i"'n""e_Cc.c2c.... ___________________ ______________________ _ 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-24 Rev. 10/2006 

Name of Facility 
Bristol Crossings, LLC 

Item 
A. Organization Expense 

l. 
2. 
3. 

A-4. Subtotal 
B. Mortgage Expense 

l. 
2. 
3. 

8-4. Subtotal 
C. Leasehold Improvements and Other 

1. Acquired prior to this report period 

2. Disposals (attach schedule) 

3. Acquired during this report period 
(attach schedule) 

C-4. Subtotal 
D. Total Amortization 

* Straight-line method must be used. 

Date of 
Acquisition 

Month Year 

- - -

Var Var 

Var Var 

. 

** Specify which of the following bases were used: 
A. Minimum of 5 years or 60 months. 
B. Life of mortgage; OR 
C. Remaining Life of Lease; OR 
D. Actual Life if owned by Related Party. 

Amortization Schedule* 

License No. Report for Year Ended Page of 
2329 9/30/2021 24 37 

Accumulated 
Amort. to 

Beginning of Basis for 
Length of Cost to Be Year's Computing Rate Amortization 

Amortization Amortized Operations Amortization** % for This Year Totals 

-

--

Various 188,877 95,613 SIL Vario, 18,380 

Various 117,573 SIL Vari01 12,731 
31,111 

I 31,111 -- '" ~ -



LF.ASIJOI.D 11\U'ROYF.1',11':Nl S 

LI 

20 1,A1.hlltlC111~ 

LI 
LI 
LI 
LI 
LI 
L1 
LI 
I.I 
LI 

2020AJJltlnn~ 
LI 
LI 
LI 
LI 

202JAJJlllon, 
LI 
I. I 
LI 
LI 

Prior Period Acq11iN1LiC111s (Per'JIJ0/111 CR) 

Qlr4 1..oncline llaal ["t)mp 

mlllll l (> u""'ll'""' ►~0.:10 
HoodU....,1111.1!­
Slidin@:Donr.. 
WDIICm·erin.l!-rrC1jc,,:1 
ITScl11p-Pu.1r,cir1tJnit 
ITSdup 
Roofrq,;1ir 
Kitchen Dr:1ins 

}-IVACRcr,air 
HVACrc1131r 
Wulll'rotc<:tioo 

Cumrre~r Rcp:11r 

Carr11:1 Rcplacemcul 
fire R11npc Guard S~ stem 
Elc1a1orCarCC111lmllc1 
AC HVAC Rc["lir 

TOTAi. LEASf:IJOLD l,\IPRO\'Jo:1\IF.J\'TS 

Oldnglmp Prior Period Acquisiti~1~ (Per91J01111 CR) 

TOTAL DuilJlng lmpruvemll'nl~ 

MOVABl,F. EQUJPMJo:ITT 

MME 

20J9AJJlllonJ 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 

20J9Dls~•I., 

l020AdJlllon, 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MM£ 
MME 
MME 
MM!:'. 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MMC 

202J AdJlllon, 
MMC 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MMC:: 
MMI! 
MME 
MM£ 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 
MME 

Prior Period Acqui'Uli"'1x {Per WJO/JK Ck) 

floor be<.I 11 mullr=, &r:iil 
liphlcommcrcialwP.,hcr 
HPUi0Dcs~ktO(lrnini Pc 
torfrceurrefripcrntor 
l-lP260 OJ dcsl;:lop mini ["II,' 

Hci1vy Duly Voccum 

IO VAC FrccdOfll Wound Mnnitof"!'li 
12 VAC Frccdu,n Wound MooiloB 
,,, V /\C r,\"<'>-hl"' \1t,111Jtd Mm11h1n. 

1J VAC1",ttdonn \\.', 11.-d
0

M1t1_111. II I 

28 VAC Frco:dum Wound Monilorll 
3 Toshiba Coricr~ 
lcc&WntcrDis110:nscr 
Palicul Lifi 
HcatPumr 
lAundry Prc!I.S Mnd1iuc 
SrrintEquirinn!l 

P11111 Pcuod Di.",JIOS,11 

Co11\"ClllionO1c,1 
Snowblower 
Heny Duty Floor Mo~hiru: 
TV wi1h pillow sreakcr rort 
4TV!llrillow1pc:t1kcrr"f'rts 
VncuumClc:anCt" 

fi M111resan 

Commcrcllll To.a..tcr 
2 AirCondilioncu 
HandhcldT~n110111<1cr 
JOMunresse-1 
J2nHe.11lhcnrcTclc1·isio11 
Sig.nn APM wilh I.AL Maura.~ 
PT AC Heal Pumr 

FridscCoolonl 
6 Mnll1C'SK~ 
Heal l'u11111-Afr Conditit1t1cr 
Mcridi1111 kc & W■ICI' Oi,rmwr 
s,~mcr-Doitcrka 
Gcncmlor fuel Pump&. lnjc.;lor 
Dc~klop Compulcr 
<I DcllComrutcr,;; 
CillcduccMa:.:Mallrt':uic~ 
Dell Computer & Monilor 
Dell Lnrlop & MC111i1or 
Dell L■r1or & M,,nitor 
Heat Pump-Air Conditiomir 

PolientLil\ 
Dcfib,illotM 
MX95 Firewoll Security 

Dell Computer 
Dell Dc~l1or Con1rutcr 
Dell D.-sl1op Conl(lUlcr 

Dell Lor•or 

TOTAL 1',IOVABl,F, F.QUJP,\lf:NT 

TOTAL ASSETS Pf:R CR SCI If.DUL..: 
TOT,\1, ASSETS PER TRIAi. DAl.i\NCt: 

1213112018 
12/3112018 
j/3112019 
513Jl20l'J 
11131/2019 
9/30/2019 
W30/2019 
9/30/2019 
1)/30/2019 

II/J0/2019 
2129/2020 
7/31/2020 
8/31/2020 

Jl.1 112021 
•ll.'012021 
51.\112021 
113112021 

11/30/2018 
11/30/2018 
12/31/20111 
2/211/2019 
212812019 
-1/30/2019 
4/J0/201!) 
51)112019 
51.1112019 
S/)ln019 
S/Jl/2019 
5/31/2019 
7/31/2019 
7/3112019 
813112019 
&'.11/2019 
l/]1/2019 
9130/2019 

J0/3112019 
J0/31/2019 
)0/31/2019 
11/30'2019 
1/3\/2020 
1/3112020 
1/3112020 
2129/2020 
212912020 
3/.1112020 
3/3112020 
◄/3012020 

7/.11/2020 
8131/2020 
9/3012020 

2/28/2021 
2/28/2021 
2121/2021 
21281202 1 
2128/2021 
)/.11/2021 
3131/2021 
4/J0/2021 
5131/2021 
5131/2021 
6130/2021 
6-'J0/2021 
6/J0/2021 
71]112021 
71.\112021 
11.1112021 
71.1112021 
9/J0/2021 
91.10/2021 
913012021 

The Plnl't< •• nn~tol 
FIXED ASSl.:T I IJEPRF.CIATION SCHF.l)ULI-: 

SIL VPrinu~ 

SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 

SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 

SIL 
sn. 
SIL 
SIL 

10 
10 
10 
10 
l 
10 
10 
10 
20 

10 
10 
l 
10 

l 
10 
10 
10 

SIL Variou5 

SJL Vorioos 

SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 

SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
Sil. 
SIL 
SIL 

SIL 
SIL 
SIL 

SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
Sil. 

SIL 
sn. 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
SIL 
Sil. 
Sil. 

SIL 
Sil. 
Sil. 
Sil. 

10 
IO 

' IO 

' IO 
IO 
ll 
lfl 

1< 
10 

,. 
' 10 
10 ,. ,~ 
j 

,. ,. 
s 
j 

IU,tarinl ,-., 

136,705 

J,003 
_.,ll2 

718 
1.11) 

17.017 
1,840 
4.950 
4,450 
1,024 

2,609 
2,968 

709 
7.619 

105,8411 
2,3J4 
4355 
S,036 

7-°55,033 

7,0!i5,033 

1.226.917 

2,551 
1,846 

77S 

'" 772 
3,127 .,, 

700 
743 

1.119 
1,469 
1,959 .. , 
6.152 
2,695 
l,SSS 
1,015 
1.014 

(1.236) 

7,112◄ 
6,763 
1,702 

704 

2,1211; 

2,1 ◄0 
1,329 

823 
16.16 

'" 2,180 
1,982 
3,494 
1,636 

5,196 

IJ08 
1,70-I 

12.244 
Ul6 

20,.301 
1,967 
3,425 
l,3011 
1,213 
J,IIIJ 
1,184 
1,704 
1.721 
1.4911 
8Pll 
1.235 
1.216 
1,191 
1,143 

M,781 

1,9911.543 

718,003 

'2 Ul '1 
lk.p1w-

11,709 

300 

"' 12 
113 

3403 , .. 
'" ""' 51 

U . I U 

2411• 
,\ID 

74.490 

300 

"1-' 
12 

113 
J,403 , .. 
'" "' " 

368,569 2,367,112 

91.210 

2Sl 

'" 258 
S6 

2l7 
625 
79 

100 
107 
160 
210 ,.. 
134 
769 
270 

"' " IOI 

816,213 

"' "' "' l6 

"' .,, 
79 

100 
107 
160 
210 , .. 
ll4 
769 

270 
Ill 

" IOI 

(41) 

l,18l,Jl1 4115,051 l,1'7,336 
IJ!l,985 1,159,lll 

8.709 

JOO 

"' 12 
Ill 

3403 , .. 
"' "' 51 

261 
:m 
142 
762 

?11J 
\Ill 

11319') 

600 
826 

'" 226 

'"" "' m 
890 
102 

"' 2\>7 
142 
762 

368569 2,735.681 

91,210 

"' '" 258 
l6 

257 

"' 79 

100 
107 
160 
210 
280 
134 
769 
270 

'" 
" IOI 

"' 676 
340 

141 
109 
426 
267 
266 
16l 
327 
118 
436 
396 
699 
164 

914,-423 

510 
370 

'" 112 

'" 1,250 

'" 200 

21 ◄ 
320 
'20 
l60 
268 

UJII 
l40 
JI0 
170 
202 

"' 676 

340 
141 
109 
426 
267 
266 

"' 327 
118 
436 
396 
6'9 
1114 

HIJ,J•~ ff'lUIM 

01.56" J,7sa,,oo 
llS.'86 1,1.59,131 

11.442 

JOO 
413 

12 

Ill 

, .. 
"' "' 51 

261 ,., 
142 
762 

12J..I!) 
117 
181 
84 

.JI.I ll 

1011 

"'' 

9'1.641 

900 
1.219 

216 
)]9 

10.2()') 
Sl2 

l.4flS 
l.335 

153 

m 

"'' 214 
1524 

1234'.l 
117 
181 .. 

II~7U 

XII \ ' 

<1206'1 

210J 
21193 

l02 

6808 
121111 
.1-165 
.1115 

871 

20117 
2.:\N 

"' 6.095 

9JA99 
2218 
4.174 
-1.952 

3(,9569 J, 104 HO J.9j0.78J 

90.197 1,004,620 222 •. l67 

"' "' 2'8 ,. 
257 
62' 

" 100 
107 
160 
210 
280 

134 
769 
270 

"' " IOI 

"' 676 
3-10 
141 
I09 
426 

"' 266 

'" 327 
118 
4J6 
396 
699 
164 

386 
IN 
114 
816 ,,. 

1,1114 
)11.l 

l7I ,~, 
169 
Ill 

" 132 
:u 
J2 

" " " 404 
103 

"' "' 774 

'" 771 
1.875 
m 
300 
321 

'80 
6.l0 
..o 
402 

2,'.107 
810 

"' "' 303 

(41) 

1.04'1 
1Jj2 

680 
282 
218 
1152 

'" ll2 ,.., 
"' 23" 
872 
792 

1398 
]28 

311(, 
IN 
114 

'" l90 
I U14 

383 

l7I 
109 
169 
131 
J4 

1)2 

ll 
J2 

" " 7l 
404 
I0J 

1.7sti 
l.291 

I 
]!)7 

I 
1.252 

3911 
400 
427 
<,39 
839 

1.119 
200 

J.845 
1.1185 
1.090 

760 
711 

(1,195) 

fi.780 
HII 
\022 

422 

326 
1.276 , ... 

797 
49l 
9112 

"' 1)08 
I.J90 
2~)6 

uos 

S.-110 
I.IJ.I 
1,590 

11.4211 
11.266 

19.117 
1.5115 
2,854 
1.19') 
1.045 
1052 
1.150 
1.572 
1,61111 
JAMI 
11,027 
1.192 
1.141 

787 

1.040 

IUl 11"N 1,ltllgl" I JK,.)'16 

50.f,555 .f,l6J,.f55 4,.t6',705 
Jl5,911fi 1,159,IJI 5Ui,19-' 
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State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-25 Rev. 9/2002 

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Property Questionnaire 

Name of Facility I License No. Report for Year Ended Page of 
Bristol Crossings, LLC 2329 9/30/2021 25 I 37 

11. Property Questionnaire 

Part A 
Is the property either owned by the Facility 

0 Yes 0 No 
If"Yes," complete Part B. 

or leased from a Related Party?* If "No," complete Part C. 

*If any owner or operator of this facility is related by family, marriage, ownership, ability to control or 
business association to any person or organization from whom buildings are leased, then it is considered a 
related party transaction. 

Description Total 

1. Date Land Purchased 06/16/66 

2. Date Structure Completed 09/01172 

3. lfNOT Original Owner, Date of Purchase 
4. Date of Initial Li censure 09/01/72 

5. Total Licensed Bed Capacity 132 

6. Square Footage 51,083 

7. Acquisition Cost 
a. Land 67,917 

b. Building 1,467,953 

Part B - Owner and Related Parties 1st Mortgage 2nd Mortgage 3rd Mortgage 4th Mortgage 

1. Financing 
a. Type of Financing (e.g., fixed, variable) Variable 

b. Date Mortgage Obtained 02/09/16 

c. Interest Rate for the Cost Year Libor + 275 basis 
d. Term of Mortgage (number of years) 7 
e. Amount of Principal Borrowed 10,469,500 
f. Principal balance outstanding as of 9/30/21 8,426,000 

Complete if Mortgage was Refinanced 
During Current Cost Year 

g. Type of Financing (e.g., fixed, variable) 

h. Date of Refinancing 
i. New Interest Rate 
j. Term of Mortgage (number of years) 

k. Amount of Principal Borrowed 
I. Principal Outstanding on Note Paid-Off 

Part C - Arms-Length Leases for Real Property Improvements Only 

Name and Address of Lessor Property Leased Date of Lease Term of Lease Annual Amount of Lease 

Note: Be sure required copies of leases are attached to Page 25 and real estate taxes paid by lessor are included on Page 22, Item !Ob. 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-26 Rev. 6/95 

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Interest 

Name of Facility I License No. Report for Year Ended Page of 
Bristol Crossings, LLC 2329 9/30/2021 26 I 37 

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify) 

12. Interest 
A. Building, Land 1mprovement & Non-Movable 

Equipment 
1. First Mortgage $ 

Name of Lender 

I 
Rate 

Address of Lender 

2. Second Mortgage $ 
Name of Lender 

I 
Rate 

Address of Lender 
II Ii 

3. Third Mortgage $ 
Name of Lender 

I 
Rate 

Address of Lender 

4. Fourth Mortgage $ 
Name of Lender 

I 
Rate 

Address of Lender 

B. CHEF A Loan 1nformation 

I. Original Loan Amount $ 

2. Loan Origination Date 

3. Interest Rate % 

4. Term 

5. CHEF A Interest Expense 

12 B7. Total Buildin~ Interest Expense (AI - A4 + B5) $ 
( Carry Subtotals forward to next page) 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-27 Rev. 6/95 

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Interest and Insurance 

Name of Facility 'License No. Report for Year Ended Page of 
Bristol Crossings, LLC 2329 9/30/2021 27 I 37 

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify) 
Subtotals Brought Forward: 

12. C. Movable Equipment 

l. Automotive Equipment $ 
A.Item 

I 
Rate 

I 
Amount 

1, II 

Lender II II 
11 :1 

Address of Lender 

2. Other (Specify) $ 
A. Item I Rate 

I 
Amount 

Lender 
1; 

Address of Lender 

11 
I 

B.Item 

I 
Rate I Amount 

I I 

Lender 

Address of Lender 

12. C. 3. Total Movable Equipment Interest 
Expense (Cl+ 2) $ 

12. D. Other Interest Expense (Specify) $ 5,097 5,097 
Admin I Computer Loan Interest 

13. Total All lllterest Expense (l 2B7 + J 2C3 + 12D) $ 5,097 5,097 
14. Insurance 

a. Insurance on Property (buildings only) $ 15 ,606 15,606 
b. Insurance on Automobiles $ 
C. Insurance other than Property (as specified above) 

I . Umbrella (Blanket Covera~e) $ 21,300 21 ,300 
2 . Fire and Extended Coverage $ 
3 . Other (Specify) $ 74,906 74,906 

Liability/ Crime 

... 

14d. Total lllsurance Expe11dit11res (14a + b + c) $ 111 ,812 111 ,812 
15. Total All Expe11ditures (A-13 thru C-14) $ 14,878,624 I 4,878.624 

~ 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-28 Rev. 9/2018 

D. Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures 

Name of Facility /License No. Report for Year Ended 
Bristol Crossings LLC 2329 9/30/2021 

Total 
Item Page Line Amount of 
No. No. No. Item Description Decrease CCNH RHNS 
Pal[e JO- Salaries anti Wal[es 

I. Outpatient Service Costs $ 
2. Salaries not related to Resident Care $ 
3. Occupational Therapy $ 
4. Other - See attached Schedule $ 33,657 33,657 

Pa2e 13 - Professional Fees I• 

5. Resident Care Physicians** $ 
6. 13 b!Oa Occupational Therapy $ 300,199 300,199 
7. Other - See attached Schedule $ 21 ,748 21,748 

Pa2es 15 & 16 - Administrative and General :r 
8. Discriminatory Benefits $ 
9. 15 le Bad Debts $ 282,708 282,708 

10. Accounting $ 
l0a. tS \ l,, Legal $ 3,322 3.322 
11. Telephone $ 
12. 15 lh2 Cellular Telephone $ 2,928 2.928 
13. Life insurance premiums on the life 

of Owners, Partners, Operators $ 
14. 16 L3 Gifts, flowers and coffee shops $ 14.865 14,865 
15. Education expenditures to colleges or 

universities for tuition and related costs 
for owners and employees $ 

16. 16 L4 Travel for purposes of attending 
conferences or seminars outside the 
continental U.S. Other out-of-state 
travel in excess of one representative $ 17 17 

17. 16 L6 Automobile Expense (e.g. personal use) $ 15 15 
18. 16 m2/3 Unallowable Advertising * $ 34,476 34.476 
19. 15 1 i Income Tax/ Corporate Business Tax $ 121,833 121.833 
20. Fund Raising / Contributions $ 
21. 16 ml2 Unallowable Management Fees $ 217,857 217,857 
22. Barber and Beauty $ 
23. Other - See attached Schedule $ 232,613 232.613 

Pa2e 18 - Dietarv Expenditures 
24. Meals to employees, guests and others 

who are not residents $ 
Paf!e 19 - Laundry Expenditures 

25. Laundry services to employees, guests 
and others who are not residents $ 

Pa2e 20 - Housekeeping Exoenditures 
26. Housekeeping services to employees, guests 

and others who are not residents $ 
Subtotal (Items 1 - 26) $ 1.266.238 1.266,238 

Page of 
28 I 37 

(Specify) 

• All except 'Help Wanted" (Cany Subtotal forward to next page) 
"'"' Physicians who provide services to Title 19 residents rue required to bill the Department of Social Services directly for each individua] resident 



Attachment Page 28 

Schedule of Other Salaries Adjustment 

p :lj(C C me e Rf L" Rf D cscnpnon CCNH RHNS 1.:»l)CCl , ( . 'I)) 

10 120 Admissions Salar,r Related to Marketing $ 33,657 

Total Other Salaries Adjustment $ 33,657 $ . $ -

Schedule of Fees Adjustments 

p age e me e Rf L" Rf D . ti cscrip 011 CCNH RHNS "f) l.-:ll)CCI y 
13 bl2o IV Nursing Consultant/ Rehab Consultant s 21.748 

Total Other Fees Adjustments $ 21,748 $ - $ . 

··--------------------------- -------·-----------------------------------------------------
Schedule of Other A&G Adjustments 

p ngc Rf L e inc Ref Descrmt1ou CCNH RI-INS (S ·r ) pcc11y 

16 m8a Chamber Dues $ 500 

16 ml3 Amort Exp Good Will-Bristol 198.939 

16 ml3 Misc. Expense-Bristol-Administration 13,988 

16 111 13· Prior Period Expense-Bristol-Administration I 1.069 

15 Var Benefits Associated with Marketing Salar,r 8,117 

Total Other A&G Adjustments $ 232,613 $ - $ -

---------------------- ------------------------------------



National Health Care Associates, Inc. (CT) 
Disallowance Schedule for Cell Phones 
September 30, 2021 

Total Cell Phone Expense 

Cell Phone Allowed Based on Bed Capacity 
Monthly Allowable amount per Cell Phone 
Months in Cost Report Year 

Total Allowable Cost 

Days in Cost Report (365out of365 Days) 
Days in Cost Report Year 
Partial Year Allowable % 

Revised Allowable Cost 

Disallowed Cell Phone (Page 28, Line 12) 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Pg. 28b 

Amount 
4,368 TB Linked 

4 
30 
12 

1,440 

365 
365 

100% 

1,440 

2,928 



The Pines at Bristol 
Calculation of Allowable Management Fee 
September 30, 2021 

Descrption 

Management fees Charged 

Accounting Charges 

Total Management Fees Per Agreement 

Patient Days 

Imputed Days - 90% Occupancy (365/365 Days) 

Amount 

531,418 Page 16, Linc 11112 

26,405 Page 15, Line ld 

557,823 

42,378 Page 8 of CIR 

43,362 Calculation 

Amount Per Patient Day (Greater of 90% or ActauJ Days) $ 12.86 

PPD Allowance Per Client 2020 

2021 CPI Increase % 

PPD Allowance 9/30/2021 

Amount over (Under) 

Total Days 
DisalJowed Management Fee 

$ 

7.83 J.01a 

1.02% 

7.84 

5.0242 

43,362 Page 8 ofC/R --- -----'---
$ 217,857 

Pg. 28c 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-29 Rev. 9/2018 

D. Ad.iustments to Statement of Expenditures (cont'd) 
Name ofFacility I License No. Rep011 for Year Ended 
Bristol Crossings. LLC 2329 9/30/2021 

Total 
Item Page Line Amount of 
No. No. No. Item Description Decrease CCNH RHNS 

Subtotals Brought Forward $ 1.266.238 1,266.238 
Page 20- Resident Care Suoolies*** 

27. 20 5a2 Prescription Drugs $ 443.024 443,024 
28. 20 5d Am bu lance/Limousine $ 3,571 3.571 
29. 20 Sf X-rays, etc $ 25,009 25,009 
30. 20 Sh Laboratory $ 30.030 30.030 
31. Medical Suoolies $ 
32. 20 5e2 Oxygen (non emergency) $ 22,432 22.432 
33. Occupational Therapy $ 
34. Other - See Attached Schedule $ 165,070 165,070 

Paf!e 22 - Maintenance and Property 
35. Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation 

See Attached Schedule $ 5,373 5,373 
36. Depreciation on Unallowable 

Motor Vehicles $ 
37. Unallowable Property and Real 

Estate Taxes $ 
38. Rental of Building Space or Rooms $ 
39. Other - See Attached Schedule $ 

Paf!e 27 - Insurance 
40. Mortgage Insurance $ 
41. Property Insurance $ 

Other - Miscellaneous 
42. Other - Indirect $ 
43 . Interest Income on Account Rec. $ 
44. Other - Miscellaneous Administrative $ 23,716 23,716 
45. Management Fees Direct $ 
46. Management Fees Indirect $ 
47. Other - Direct $ 

Not For Profit Providers Only 
48 . Building/Non Movable Eq. Depreciation 

Unallowable Building Interest -
See Attached Schedule $ 

49. Total Amount of Decrease (Items 1 - 48) $ 1,984,463 1,984.463 

••• ]terns billed directly lo Department of Social Services and/or Health Services in CT. or other states, Medicare, and private-pay residents. Identify 

separately by catego,y as indicated on Page 20 

Page of 
29 I 37 

(Specify) 



Attachment PrrJlt!@l1111ent Page 29 

Schedule of Other Ancillary Costs 

P,11•t• Ref Line Ref Dcscrlr,tinn CCNH RHNS /S11 ec iM 
20 51 IV Thy Supplies-Bristol-Rehab Tpy and Ancllrv 5,878 

20 51 Consulting Fees-Medical Services 1.666 

20 51 Phvsician Fees-Medical Services 17 964 

20 SI Equip Rental-Bristol-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry 10.146 

20 SI Eouio Rental-Bristol-Resoiratory 34.859 

20 Si Cable Television Disallowance (See Attached) 12.595 

20 Sc Med B Nursing Suoolies 28.763 

20 51 Equip Rental-Bristol-Nursing 46,948 

20 51 Minor Equio-Bristol-Nursing 6.251 

Total Other Ancillary Costs $ 165,070 $ - $ -

Schedule of Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation 

Pa!!c Ref Line Ref Descri11tion CCNH RIINS (Srm ifv) 

22 7b Non Allowable Depreciation on TVs and Mattresses $ 5.373 

Totnl Excess M o,·:ible .E(tu·fpmcnt Dep redation $ 5 373 $ - $ -

------·----------------------
Schedule ofOtl,er Property Adjustments 

Pa111• Ref Line Ref l)cscrlntiou CCNH TUTNS /S1mi Jy) 

Total Other Property Adjustments $ - $ - $ -



Schedule of Other - Indirect Adjustments Attachment Page 29 

p a!!C e me e Rf L ' Rf D escrmliou CCNH RI-INS (S Ir) , 111rc y 

Total Other Adjustments $ - $ - $ -

Schedule of Other- Miscellaneous Administrative Adjustments 

l':11!c Ref Linc Ref Dcscriot'lon CCNll RI-INS (Sorci fy) 
30 JV 8 Re bales / Refunds $ 754 
30 JV 8 Misc Income 22,762 
3() IV 8 Medical Record Income 200 

Total Other Adjustments $ 23,716 $ - $ -

Schedule of Other - Direct Adjustments 

Pa1re Ref Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS (S11cciM 

rrotal Other Adjustments $ - $ - $ -

Schedule ofUnallowablc Building Interest 

P:t!!C Ref Line Ref Descrip tion CCNH llflNS (Soccil'y) 

Total Unallowable Building Interest $ - $ - $ -



National Health Care Associates, Inc. (CT) 
Cable TV Disallowance 
September 30, 2021 

Total Cable TV Expense 

Total Monthy Fee Allowed 
Total Months 
Total Allowable Expense 

Partial Year Cost Report (365 out of365 Days) 
Days in Cost Repmt Year 
Partial Year Allowable % 

Revised Allowable Cost 

Disallowed Expense 

Tickmark 
{a} Ties to page 29a 

Pg. 29b 

16,195 TB Linked 

$ 300 
12 

$ 3,600 

$ 365 
365 

100.00% 

$ 3,600 

$ 12,595 {a} 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-30 Rev.10/2005 

F. Statement of Revenue 
Name of Facility 'License No. 
Bristol Crossings. LLC 2329 

Item 

I. Resident Room, Board & Routine Care Revenue 

I. a. Medicaid Residents ( CT only) 

b. Medicaid Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** 

2. a. Medicaid (All other slates) 

b. Other States Room and Board Contractual Allowance** 

3. a. Medicare Residents (all inclusive) 

b. Medicare Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** 

4. a. Private-Pay Residents and Other 

b. Private-Pay Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** 

IL Other Resident Revenue 

I. a. Prescription Drugs - Medicare 

b. Prescription Drugs - Medicare Contractual Allowance** 

c. Prescription Drugs - Non-Medicare 

d. Prescription Drugs - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** 

2. a. Medical Supplies - Medicare 

b. Medical Supplies - Medicare Contractual Allowance ** 

c. Medical Supplies - Non-Medicare 

d. Medical Supplies - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** 

3. a. Physical Therapy - Medicare 

b. Physical Therapy - Medicare Contractual Allowance** 

C. Physical Therapy - Non-Medicare 

d. Physical Therapy - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** 

4. a. Speech Therapy - Medicare 

b. Speech Therapy - Medicare Contractual Allowance ** 

C. Speech Therapy - Non-Medicare 

d. Speech Therapy - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** 

5. a. Occupational Therapy - Medicare 

b. Occupational Therapy - Medicare Contractual Allowance ** 

C, Occupational Therapy - Non-Medicare 

d. Occupational Therapy - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance** 

6. a. Other (Specify) - Medicare 

b. Other (Specify) - Non-Medicare 

IJI. Total Resident Revenue (Section I. thm Section II.) 

IV. Other Revenue* 

I. Meals sold to guests, employees & others 

2. Rental of rooms to non-residents 

3. Telephone 

4. Rental of Television and Cable Services 

5. Interest Income (Specify) 

6. Private Duty Nurses' Fees 

7. Barber, Coffee, Beauty and Gift shops 

8. Other (Spec[fy) 

V. Total Other Revenue (1 thru 8) 

VJ. Total All Revenue (Ill +V) 

• Fac1/i1y .,lwuld ojf-sel the appropnate expense on Page 28 or Puge 29 of the Cos/ llepor/, 

•• Facility should report all co11/rac/11al allowance,1· and/or payer disco1111t.1·. 

Report for Year Ended 
9/30/2021 

Total CCNH 

$ 12,740,234 12,740,234 

$ (5.ln965) 15,177,965) 

$ 

$ 

$ 2.039,731 2,039,731 

$ (1,661,751) (1,661,751) 

$ 4,988,937 4,988,937 

$ ( l.14.l ,845) (1 ,143,845) 

$ l 58,837 158,837 

$ (187,672) (] 87.(,72) 

$ l 80,880 180,880 

$ (208 ,74 1) (208,74]) 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 279,282 279,282 

$ 175,486 175,486 

$ 255,439 255,439 

$ (198,102) (]98,102) 

$ 109,526 109,526 

$ 96,084 96,084 

$ 94,333 94,333 

$ (72.996) (72,996) 

$ 269,272 269,272 

$ 143,505 143,505 

$ 241,605 241 ,605 

$ (200. 179) (200,179 J 

$ ].421,492 1,421,492 

$ 385,698 385,698 

$ 14,729,090 14. 729,090 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 3,636 3,636 

$ 

$ 

$ 1,117,318 1, 117,318 

$ 1,120,954 1,120,954 

$ 15,850,044 15,850,044 

Page of 
30 I 37 

RHNS (Specify) 



Auachment Page 30 

Schcllule or Olher Residenl Revenue - Mt=dicar e 

R ela lell Exp 

l' ucr 1trr 0 1J1i1:1·i 111 l1m CCNH RHNS ISn,dM 

JOU 6a MedicaLoA NTA Conw-e.-Bristol s 556 717 

JO 116a Medicare A Nsnc. Como Contra-Brislol 808.541 

JOll6a Mcdica.cc Pt A JV Theraov-Bri..stol 28.835 

JO ll 6a Medicare Pt A Lab-Bristol 14.253 

30U6a M.edica.ce Pl A X-.Bristol 10.969 

JO 116a Medicare Pt B Flu/Pneumonia-Bristol 2.175 

10 ll 6a Me:d1 c.srn P( Er Puor Pcnod-Bn.filol 2 

Tolal Olher Resident Revenue- Mrdicarr s 1.421 ,492 $ $ 

Sch edule of Other Non-Medicare Resident R evenu e 

Related Exp 

T-'ae., Rr.r Dc1c:r inf i1111 CCN"ll IU{NS ISncclM 

JO II 6b Medicaid rv Therauv-Bri.stol $ 3 124 

30116h t,,ledicaid l..ab-.Briill>I 15371 

30116b Medicaid X-Bristol 270 

30U6b CommJns JV Tberanv-Bristol 2.472 

30 II 6b Comm lns Lab-Bristol 442 

30 JJ 6b Com1n'lru.X-Br.isl.OI 328 

30116b M2d Medicare NT A ConLra-Bristol 45.368 

30 Il6b M~dMedicare Nfill.1!. Corna Contra-Bristol 59.552 

30116b Mild Metlicere JV Thereoy-Bristol 22 678 

J0U6b MJL.d Medicarie LalrBri.sLol 10.560 

30116b MJ?d Medicare X-Brislol 8 425 

30 116b Mud Medic.are Flu/Pneumonia-Brislol 1.6)2 

30 ll .. 6b Mv~ Medicaie Prior l!eciod-,BrutoJ 18811 

30116b Patient Revenue CaoiLation -Bristol .232.265 

'fo ltd Olhl!.r n.u iilM1I Revenue $ 3.85 698 s $ 

Interest Income 
Account 

1111 L't-1t d At! c:0 11111 BC1l 1rn u CCNfl llllJIIS (So,dr,,) 

301V 5 Interest on Monev Markel Account l.388.418 s 3,636 

Total Interest Income $ 3.636 s . $ . 

Schedul e or Other Revenue 

PQt!.C net O c,:c rh1ti" 11 CCNH RHNS /Sn,dM 

-
3.0IV 8 Rebates I R,fund, fllisaJlowedonP• 29al s 754 

30W8 Misc Income (Disallowed on Pa. 29a) 22 ,762 

J0IV 8 Stimulus Pavmenls 1.069.677 

J0IV 8 Medical Record Income (Disallowed on Pa. 29a) 200 

lOIV3 Donation Rev 405 

301V 8 Lon11-Tem1 CT PET Tax lncome-Bristol 20,907 

J0JV 8 Rc~I of PY RadiolmlV Ex""'n"'C$ lNo CV E)l"nense) 2.613 

T otal Olher Revenue $ I I 17,318 s . $ 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-31 Rev. 6/95 

G. Balance Sheet 

Name of Facility I License No. !Report for Year Ended 
Bristol Crossings, LLC 2329 9/30/2021 

Account 
Assets 
A. Current Assets 

1. Cash (on hand and in banks) 
2. Resident Accounts Receivable (Less Allowance for Bad Debts) 
3. Other Accounts Receivable (Excluding Owners or Related Parties) 
4 Inventories 
5. Prepaid Expenses 

a. 
b. 
C. 

d. See Schedule 244,946 
6. Interest Receivable 
7. Medicare Final Settlement Receivable 
8. Other Current Assets (itemize) 

CT PET Tax Receivable 

See Schedule 

A-9. Total Current Assets (Lines Al thru 8) 
B. Fixed Assets 

1. Land 
2. Land Improvements *Historical Cost 

Accum. Depreciation 
3. Buildings *Historical Cost 

Accum. Depreciation 
4. Leasehold Improvements *Historical Cost 306,450 

Accum. Depreciation 126,724 
5. Non-Movable Equipment *Historical Cost 

Accum. Depreciation 
6. Movable Equipment *Historical Cost 1,368,878 

Accum. Depreciation 1,032,481 
7. Motor Vehicles *Historical Cost 

Accum. Depreciation 
8. Minor Equipment-Not Depreciable 

9. Other Fixed Assets (itemize) 
FIS vs CIR NBV 72 
See Schedule 

B-10. Total Fixed Assets (Lines B 1 thru 9) 

* Historical Costs must agree with Historical Cost reported in Schedules on 
Depreciation and Am011ization (Pages 23 and 24). 

Net 

Net 

Net 

Net 

Net 

Net 

I Page of 
31 I 37 

Amount 

$ 1,788,867 
$ 990,324 
$ 
$ 65,602 
$ 244,946 ·-

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 3,089,739 

$ 225,000 
$ 

$ 

$ 179,726 

$ 

$ 336,397 

$ 

$ 

$ 72 

$ 741,194 

( Cany Tola/ forward lo next page) 
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State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-32 Rev. 6/95 

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd) 

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended 
Bristol Crossings, LLC 2329 9/30/2021 

Account 
Total Brought Forward: 

C. Leasehold or like property recorded for Equity Purposes. 
1. Land 
2. Land Improvements *Historical Cost 

Accum. Depreciation Net 
3. Buildings *Historical Cost 7,055,034 

Accum. Depreciation 3,104,250 Net 
4. Non-Movable Equipment *Historical Cost 

Accum. Depreciation Net 
5. Movable Equipment *Historical Cost 

Accum . Depreciation Net 
6. Motor Vehicles *Historical Cost 

Accum. Depreciation Net 
7. Minor Equipment-Not Depreciable 

C-8 Total Leasehold or Like Properties (Cl thru 7) 

D. Investment and Other Assets 
1. Deferred Deposits 
2. Escrow Deposits 
3. Organization Expense *Historical Cost 89,389 

Accum. Depreciation 44,695 Net 
4. Goodwill (Purchased Only) 
5. Investments Related to Resident Care (itemize) 

6. Loans to Owners or Related Parties (itemize) 
Name and Address Amount Loan Date 

Due from Realty / Related 1,346,160 
7. Other Assets (itemize) 

See Schedule 
D-8. Total Investments and Other Assets (Lines D 1 thru 7) 
D-9. Total All Assets (Lines A9 + Bl0 + C8 + D8) 

Page of 
32 I 37 

Amount 
$ 3,830,933 

$ 

$ 

$ 3,950,784 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 3,950,784 

$ (27,513) 
$ 

$ 44,694 
$ 950,000 
$ 

$ 1,346,160 

$ 

$ 2,313,341 
$ 10,095,058 

* Historical Costs must agree with Historical Cost reported in Schedules on Depreciation and Amortization (Pages 23 and 24). 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-33 Rev. 6/95 

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd) 

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended 
Bristol Crossings, LLC 2329 9/30/2021 

Account 
Liabilities 

A. Current Liabilities 
1. Trade Accounts Payable 
2. Notes Payable (itemize) 

See Schedule 

3. Loans Payable for Equipment (Current portion) (itemize) 
Name of Lender Purpose Amount 

Euipment Obligation ~ 19,247 

4. Accrued Payroll (Exclusive of Owners and/or Stockholders only) 
5. Accrued Payroll ( Owners and/or Stockholders only) 
6. Accmed Payroll Taxes Payable 

7. Medicare Final Settlement Payable 

8. Medicare Current Financing Payable 

9. Mortgage Payable (Current Portion) 
10. Interest Payable (Exclusive of Owner and/or Related Parties) 
11. Accrned Income Taxes* 
12. Other Current Liabilities (itemize) 

See Schedule 

A-13. Total Current Liabilities (LiJtes A 1 thru 12) 

* Business Income Tax (not that withheld from employees). Attach copy ofowner's Federal Income 
Tax Return. 

Date Due 

977,494 

I Page of 
33 I 37 

Amount 

$ 806,126 
$ 

$ 19,247 

$ 170,616 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 977,494 

$ 1,973,483 

(Carry Total jon,,ard to next page) 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-34 Rev. 6/95 

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd) 

Name ofFacility License No. Report for Year Ended 
Bristol Crossings, LLC 2329 9/30/2021 

Account 
Total Brought Forward: 

Liabilities (cont'd) 
B. Long-Term Liabilities 

1. Loans Payable-Equipment (itemize) 
Name of Lender Purpose Amount Date Due 

Equipment 
Obligation LT 51,728 

2. Mortgages Payable 
3. Loans from Owners or Related Parties (itemize) 

Name and Address of Lender Amount Loan Date 

Due to Realty / Related 2,783,752 

4. Other Long-Term Liabilities (itemize) 

See Schedule 
B-5. Total Long-Term Liabilities (Lines Bl thru 4) 
C. Total All Liabilities (Lines A-13 + B-5) 

I Page of 
34 I 37 

Amount 
1,973,483 

$ 51,728 

, 

$ 
$ 2,783,752 

$ 

$ 2,835,480 
$ 4,808,963 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-35 Rev. 6/95 

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd) 
Reserves and Net Worth 

Name of Facility !License No. !Report for Year Ended 
Bristol Crossings, LLC 2329 9/30/2021 

Account 
A. Reserves 

1. Reserve for value of leased land 

2. Reserve for depreciation value of leased buildings and appurtenances 

to be amortized 

3. Reserve for depreciation value of leased personal property (Equitv) 

4. Reserve for leasehold real properties on which fair rental value is based 

5. Reserve for funds set aside as donor restricted 

6. Total Reserves 

B. Net Worth 
l. Owner's Capital 

2. Capital Stock 

3. Paid-in Surplus 

4. Treasury Stock 

5. Cumulated Earnings 

6. Gain or Loss for Period 10/1/2020 thru 9/30/2021 

7. Total Net Wo1th 

C. Total Reserves and Net Worth 

D. Total Liabilities, Reserves, and Net Worth 

I Page of 
35 I 37 

Amount 

$ 

$ 3,950,784 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 3,950,784 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ (4,678) 

$ 1,339,989 

$ 1.,335,311 

$ 5,286,095 

$ 10,095,058 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-36 Rev. 6/95 

H. Changes in Total Net Worth 

Name of Facility I License No. Report for Year Ended 
Bristol Crossings, LLC 2329 9/30/2021 

Account 
A. Balance at End of Prior Period as shown on Report of09/30/2020 
B. Total Revenue (From Statement of Revenue Paf[.e 30) 
C. Total Expenditures (From Statement of Expenditures Page 27) 
D. Net Income or Deficit 
E. Balance 
F. Additions 

1. Additional Capital Contributed (itemize) 
Total Expenses Per Page 27 $14,878,624 
F /S vs C/R Depreciation (368,569) 
Total Expenses Per FS $14,510,055 

2. Other (itemize) 
Prior Period Adjustments (257) 

F-3. Total Additions 
G. Deductions 

1. Drawings of Owners/Operators/Partners (Specify) 
Name and Address (No., City, State, Zip) Title Amount 

Partner Drawingi 1,500,000 

2. Other Withdrawings (Specify) 
Purpose Amount 

3. Total Deductions 
H. Balance at End of Period 09/30/21 

I Page of 
36 I 37 

Amount 
$ 1,495,579 
$ 15,850,044 
$ 14,510,055 
$ 1,339,989 
$ 2,835,568 

I 

$ (257) 

$ 1,500,000 

$ 

$ 1,500,000 
$ 1,335,311 



State of Connecticut 
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
CSP-37 Rev. 9/2002 

I. Preparer's/Reviewer's Certification 

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended 
Bristol Crossings, LLC 2329 9/30/2021 

I Page 
37 I 

Check appropriate category 

0 
Chronic and Convalescent Nursing 

D 
Rest Home with Nursing 

D (Specify) 
Home only (CCNH) Supervision only (RHNS) 

Preparer/Reviewer Certification 

I have prepared and reviewed this report and am familiar with the applicable regulations governing its preparation. I 
have read the most recent Federal and State issued field audit reports for the Facility and have inquired of appropriate 
personnel as to the possible inclusion in this report of expenses which are not reimbursable under the applicable 

regulations. All non-reimbursable expenses of which I am aware (except those expenses known to be automatically 
removed in the State rate computation system) as a result of reading reports. inquiry or other services performed by me 
are properly reported as such in this report on Pages 28 and 29 (adjustments to statement of expenditures). Further, the 
data contained in this report is in agreement with the books and records, as provided to me, by the Facility. 

~,.,,,,~,·~ ,r - -..If Title Date Signed 

p rz-1 tvC....I f){tt.._ ;, If '1 I '1-2--I v~_- J.....__J 
Printed Name of Preparer 

Matthew S. Bavolack 
AddresAddress Phone Number 

555 Lon.e. Wharf Drive, New Haven, CT 06511 203-781-9600 

Contacted Person Regarding Additional Information Needed Regarding This Report Phone Number 

John Phelps 516-705-4813 
Contact Email Address 

jphelps(ci),nathealthcare.com 

of 
37 
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ACCOUNT ANTS' CONSUL TING REPORT 

Management is responsible for the accompanying Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility (the "Cost 
Rep01t") for Bristol Crossings, LLC for the year ended September 30, 2021, included in the accompanying 
prescribed form. We have prepared the Cost Repo1t in accordance with the American Institute of Certified 
Public Accountants' Statements on Standards for Consulting Services. The Cost Report was prepared in 
conformity with regulations prescribed by The State of CT Depa1tment of Social Services (DSS) from data 
provided to us by the management of Bristol Crossings, LLC. We did not audit or review the Cost Report 
included in the accompanying prescribed form, nor were we required to perform any procedures to verify 
the accuracy or completeness of the information provided by management. Accordingly, we do not express 
an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any form of assurance on the Cost Report included in the 
accompanying prescribed form. 

Management is responsible for maintaining its records in accordance with accounting principles generally 
accepted in the United States of America and in accordance with reimbursement regulations set forth by 
DSS. Management is also responsible for designing, implementing, and maintaining internal control 
relevant to the preparation and fair presentation of the financial data and supplemental information included 
in the Cost Report. 

This repmt is intended solely for the information and use of the management of Bristol Crossings, LLC and 
DSS and is not intended to be, and should not be, used by anyone other than these specified patties. 

MARCUMLLP 

New Haven, CT 
February 9, 2022 



Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility 
Cost Year 2021 Checklist 

This checklist is not required to be submitted with the Annual Report 

Facility Name Bristol Crossings, LLC 

Complete the following check list. Provide an explanation for any 'No answe,w. Attach 
additional sheets to explain further, if necessary. 

Yes No 0 □ 1. Have all related parties been properly disclosed on Pages 4, 11, 12, 14, 17 and 21? 

Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

2. Are the methods of allocating costs consistent with prior year? If not, explain the 
reporting change. 

3. Are costs allocated based on the methods prescribed on Page 5 of the Annual 
Report? If not, provide the basis of your allocation. 

4. Do equipment leases listed on Page 6 agree with equipment leases reported on Page 
22, Line 6e? If not, state where these costs are included in the Annual Report. 

Page 1 of 4 



Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

Yes No 

5. Do accounting and legal fees reported on Page 7 agree with Page 15, Lines ld and 
1 e, respectively? 

6. During cost year, did you report all certified bed changes on Page 9? Do the bed 
change dates agree to the license issued by the Department of Health? 

7. If there has been a change in Administrators, have the dates of employment and 
applicable hours for each Administrator been reported on Page 12? 

8. Have hours been reported for all expenses claimed on Page 13? Hours must be 
actual rather than estimated. 

0 □ 9. Has resident day user fee expense been properly reported on Page 15, Line lk3? 

Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

10. Have purchased services greater than $10,000 reported on Pages 16, 18, 19, 20 
and 22 been detailed on Page 21? 

Page 2 of4 



Yes No 0 □ 11. Have the dietaiy and laund1y questionnaires on Pages 18 and 19 been completed? 

Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

12. Has the personal use portion of automobile expense been disallowed, including, 
depreciation, lease payments, insurance and taxes? 

13. Does historical cost and accumulated depreciation of all assets reported on Pages 
23 and 24 roll forward from the prior cost year? 

14. Does the net book value of all assets reported on Pages 23 and 24 agree with the 
net book value reported on Pages 31 and 32? 

15. Has asset useful life been reported in accordance with the 2018 edition of the 
American Hospital Association guidelines? 

16. Have all assets been categorized between movable and fixed in accordance with 
the 2018 edition of the American Hospital Association guidelines? 

Page 3 of 4 



Yes No 0 □ 17. Have all contractual allowances been properly reported on Page 30? 

Explanation: 

Yes No 0 □ 18. Were all discrepancies on the Error Page addressed? 

Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

Yes No 

0D 
Explanation: 

19. Have Pages 1 and 37 been signed? Cost reports without a signed Page 1 and 37 
will not be accepted. 

20. Have detailed schedules been provided for all "other" line items, fixed asset and 
movable equipment additions? If detail is not provided, appropriate 
disallowances will be made. 

21. Have all costs associated with non-nursing home businesses (i.e., Adult Daycare, 
Meals on Wheels, Outpatient Therapy Services, etc.) been disallowed on Pages 28 
and/or 29 of the Annual Report? 

22. Has all required documentation been submitted to the Annual Report review and 
audit contractor? 

Page 4 of 4 



N~tional f/r,9/th C.'I Assocrallls, /no, (eTJ 
Medftalrl - Tho P/11~s ill 81b10/ 
e!l(JO't2021 
A.01 - TB,CGNH 

Account Description ADJ JE Ref# RJE FINAL 1st PP-FINAL 

101300-0102-00-000-0 Cash -Operating 3-Brlslol 
102000-0102-00-000-0 Cash - Payroll-Bristol 
104020-0102-00-000-0 Cash - Savings 2-Bristol 
106000-0102-00-000-0 Petty Cash-Bristol 
106100-0102-00-000-0 Petty Cash - Resident Funds-Bristol 
107000-0102-00-000-0 Resident Refunds-Bristol 
108000-0102-00-000-0 Cash - Patient Funds-Bristol 
110000-0102-00-000-0 Accounts Receivable-Bristol 
111000-0102-00-000-0 AIR Private-Bristol 
111200-0102-00-000-0 AIR Comm Ins-Bristol 
111300-0102-00-000-0 AR Hospice-Bristol 
111400-0102-00-000-0 AIR Mgd Medicare-Bristol 
112000-0102-00-000-0 AIR Medicare Pt A-Bristol 
112500-0102-00-000-0 AIR Medicare Pt B-Bristol 
113000-0102-00-000-0 AIR Medicaid-Bristol 
114000-0102-00-000-0 AIR Patient Pticipation-Bristol 
116100-0102-00-000-0 Medicare Co-Ins Bad Debt-Bristol 
116200-0102-00-000-0 Allowance for Doubtful Accounts-Bristol 
121400-0102-00-000-0 Prepaid Workers Comp-Bristol 
122200-0102-00-000-0 Prepaid Gen. Ins-Bristol 
129000-0102-00-000-0 Prepaid Expense Other-Bristol 
129100-0102-00-000-0 Prepaid Real Estate Taxes-Bristol 
129110-0102-00-000-0 Prepaid Personal Property Taxes-Bristol 
129300-0102-00-000-0 Prepaid Mgmt Assets-Bristol 
129900-0102-00-000-0 CT PET Deferred Tax-Bristol 
130000-0102-00-000-0 Inventory-Bristol 
141400-0102-00-000-0 Due from Realty-Bristol 
141600-0102-00-000-0 Due from Related-Bristol 
141900-0102-00-000-0 CT PET Tax Receivable-Bristol- - -
151000-0102-00-000-0 Land-Bristol 
154000-0102-00-000-0 Lease hold Improvements-Bristol 
156000-0102-00-000-0 Major Movable Equip-Bristol 
158000-0102-00-000-0 Organizational Costs-Bristol 
161500-0102-00-000-0 Accum Amortization Good-Bristol 
164000-0102-00-000-0 Accum Depr LHI-Bristol 
166000-0102-00-000-0 Accum Depr MME-Bristol 
168000-0102-00-000-0 Accum Amort Organaz Costs-Bristol 
170100-0102-00-000-0 Goodwill-Bristol 
210000-0102-00-000-0 Accounts Payable-Bristol 
211400-0102-00-000-0 Equipment Obligation ST-Bristol 
211411-0102-00-000-0 Equipment Obligation LT 1-Bristol 
220000-0102-00-000-0 Loans and Exchange-Bristol 
220200-0102-00-000-0 Unclaimed ADP checks-Bristol 
221400-0102-00-000-0 Due to Realty-Bristol 
221700-0102-00-000-0 Due to Medicaid-Bristol 
221760-0102-00-000-0 Deferred Revenue Ref-Bristol 
226200-0102-00-000-0 Patients Fund-Bristol 
250000-0102-00-000-0 Accrued Expenses-Bristol 
250020-0102-00-000-0 Accrued Pension-Bristol 
250030-0102-00-000-0 Accrued Workers Comp-Bristol 
250100-0102-00-000-0 Accrued Payroll-Bristol 
251000-0102-00-000-0 Accrued Purchase-Bristol- - -
252000-0102-00-000-0 Accrued Vacation-Bristol 
254900-0102-00-000-0 CT PET Tax Accrued Expense-Bristol 
271500-0102-00-000-0 Due to Related-Bristol 
280000-0102-00-000-0 Capital-Bristol 
286000-0102-00-000-0 Ptner Drawings-Bristol 
295000-0102-00-000-0 Retained Earnings-Bristol 
303100-0102-00-000-0 Hospice Revenue-Bristol 
303700-0102-00-000-0 Hospice CIA-Bristol 
304100-0102-00-000-0 Hospice Pharmacy-Bristol 
304105-0102-00-000-0 Hospice Pharmacy Contra-Bristol 
304300-0102-00-000-0 Hospice PT-Bristol 
304305-0102-00-000-0 Hospice PT Contra-Bristol 
304400-0102-00-000-0 Hospice ST-Bristol 
304405-0102-00-000-0 Hospice ST Contra-Bristol 
304800-0102-00-000-0 Hospice OT-Bristol 
304805-0102-00-000-0 Hospice OT Contra-Bristol 
311000-0102-00-000-0 Medicaid Room & Board-Bristol 
311005-0102-00-000-0 Medicaid Room & Board Contra-Bristol 
313005-0102-00-000-0 Medicaid Contra Other-Bristol 
314100-0102-00-000-0 Medicaid Pharmacy-Bristol 

9/30/2021 9/30/2021 9/30/2020 

316,928 .00 
9,074.00 

1,388,418.00 
1,500.00 

560 .00 
1,544.00 

72,387 .00 
366,512 ,00 

96,589 ,00 
67,218 ,00 

127,765,00 
146,708,00 
172,705,00 

7,790.00 
608,829.00 

(192,004.00) 
0.00 

(411,788.00) 
24,084.00 
11,265.00 

130,422,00 
57,077.00 

3,546.00 
18,552.00 

(27,513.00) 
65,602,00 

305,516.00 
1,040,644.00 

0,00 
225,000,00 
306,449,00 

1,368,876.00 
89,389.00 

(950,000,00) 
(129,633 00) 

(1,029 ,498 00) 
(44,695 00) 

1,900,000.00 
(806,126.00) 

(19,247 00) 
(51,728.00) 

0.00 
(12,236.00) 

(2,536,769.00) 
(194,601.00) 

0.00 
(72,387.00) 

(210,961.00) 
(15,011 .00) 

(112,740.00) 
(170,616.00) 

0.00 
(299,119 00) 

(60,439 00) 
(246,983 00) 
(879,594 00) 

1,500,000.00 
(615,728 00) 

(1,194,374 00) 
495,102.00 

(880.00) 
880.00 

(171.00) 
171 .00 

(381.00) 
289.00 

(1,561.00) 
908.00 

############ 
5,128,630.00 

(266.00) 
(37,869.00) 

316;928.0□ 600,909.00 
9,074 00 10,585.00 

1,388,418,00 1,833,418.00 
1,500.00 1,500,00 

560.00 550,00 
1,544.00 (257 00) 

72,387.00 51,069 00 
366,512.00 180,317.00 

96,589.00 38,207.00 
67,218.00 95,818.00 

127,765.00 130,201 00 
146,708.00 155,862.00 
172,705.00 295,278 00 

7,790.00 17,961 00 
608,829.00 831,324 00 

(192 ,004 00) (50,512 00) 
0.00 1 , 705 00 

(411 788.00) (313,187 00) 
24,084.00 61,920.00 
11,265.00 9, 122 ,00 

130,422.00 15,617,00 
57,077.00 57,077.00 

3,546.00 3,551 ,00 
18,552.00 20,493 ,00 

(27,513.00) (48,420 00) 
65,602.00 52,044 ,00 

305,516.00 305,516.00 
1 ,040,644,00 542,754 00 

0.00 1,683,00 
225,000,00 225,000 00 
306,449,00 188,876.00 

1,368,876,00 1,290,594 00 
89,389 .00 89,389.00 

(950,000.00) (760,000 00) 
(129,633.00) (98,522 00) 

(1,029,498,00) (924,623 00) 
(44,695 .00) (35,756 00) 

1,900,000.00 1,900,000 00 
(806, 126,00) (578,381 00) 

(19,247 ,00) (18,239 00) 
(51,728 .00) (70,974 00) 

0,00 (210 00) 
(12,236.00) (14,938 00) 

(2,536 769,00) (2,596,769 00) 
(194 60 1.00) (295,882 00) 

0,00 (707,588 00) 
(72 387.00) (51,069 00) 

(210,961 00) (216,081 00) 
(15,011 .00) (11,082 00) 

(112,740.00) (83,626 00) 
(170,616.00) (156,753 00) 

0,00 0,00 
(299, 119,00) (299,913 00) 

(60,4 39 ,00) 0,00 
(246,983.00) (180,236 00) 
(879,594.00) (879,594 00) 

1,500,000.00 0.00 
(615,728.00) (342,335 00) 

(1,194,374.00) (1,273,361 00) 
495,102.00 569,012,00 

(880.00) (1,342 00) 
880.00 1,342,00 

(171 .00) (188 ,00) 
171 .00 94,00 

(381 .00) (662.00) 
289.00 377,00 

(1,561 .00) 0,00 
908.00 0,00 

############ ############ 
5,128,630.00 

(266.00) 
(37,869.00) 

6,226,436,00 
1,450,00 

(4 7, 736,00) 

2/9/2022 
7:35 PM 
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Account Description ADJ JE Ref# RJE FINAL 1st PP-FINAL 

314105-0102-00-000-0 Medicaid Pharmacy Contra-Bnstol 
314300-0102-00-000-0 Medicaid PT-Bristol 
314305-0102-00-000-0 Medicaid PT Contra-Bristol 
314400-0102-00-000-0 Medicaid ST-Bristol 
314405-0102-00-000-0 Medicaid ST Contra-Bristol 
314500-0102-00-000-0 Medicaid IV Therapy-Bristol 
314600-0102-00-000-0 Medicaid Lab-Bristol 
314 710-0102-00-000-0 Medicaid Oxygen-Bristol- - -
314715-0102-00-000-0 Medicaid Oxygen Contra-Bristol- - -
314800-0102-00-000-0 Medicaid OT-Bristol 
314805-0102-00-000-0 Medicaid OT Contra-Bristol 
315000-0102-00-000-0 Medicaid X-Bristol 
318000-0102-00-000-0 Medicaid C/A Prior Period-Bristol- - -
321000-0102-00-000-0 Medicare Pl A Room & Board-Bristol 
321005-0102-00-000-0 Medicare Pl AR and B Contra-Bristol 
321006-0102-00-000-0 Medicare A PT Contra-Bristol 
321007-0102-00-000-0 Medicare A OT Contra-Bristol 
321008-0102-00-000-0 Medicare A ST Contra-Bristol 
321009-0102-00-000-0 Medicare A NTA Contra-Bristol 
321010-0102-00-000-0 Medicare A Nsng Comp Contra-Bristol 
323005-0102-00-000-0 Medicare Pl A Contra Other-Bristol 
324100-01 02-00-000-0 Medicare Pl A Pharmacy-Bristol 
324105-0102-00-000-0 Medicare Pl A Pharmacy Contra-Bristol 
324300-0102-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A PT-Bristol 
324305-0102-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A PT Contra-Bristol 
324400-0102-00-000-0 Medicare Pl A ST-Bristol 
324405-0102-00-000-0 Medicare Pl A ST Contra-Bristol 
324500-0102-00-000-0 Medicare Pl A IV Therapy-Bristol 
324600-0102-00-000-0 Medicare Pl A Lab-Bristol 
324800-0102-00-000-0 Medicare Pl A OT-Bristol 
324805-0102-00-000-0 Medicare Pl A OT Contra-Bristol 
325000-0102-00-000-0 Medicare Pl AX-Bristol 
328000-0102-00-000-0 Medicare Pl A Sequestration-Bristol 
329000-0102-00-000-0 Medicare Pl A Settlement-Bristol 
334000-0102-00-000-0 Medicare Pt B Ambulance-Bristol 
334300-0102-00-000-0 Medicare Pl B PT-Bristol 
334305-0102-00-000-0 Medicare Pl B PT Contra-Blistol 
334400-0102-00-000-0 Medicare Pl B ST-Bristol 
334405-0102-00-000-0 Medicare Pl B ST Conlra-Brtslol 
334800-0102-00-000-0 Medicare Pl B OT-Bristol 
334805-0102-00-000-0 Medicare Pl B OT Contra-Bristol 
335700-0102-00-000-0 Medicare Pt B Flu/Pneumonia-Bristol 
337300-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Pl B PT-Bristol 
337305-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Pl B PT Contra-Bristol 
337400-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Pl B ST-Bristol- - -
337405-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Pl B ST Contra-Bristol- - -
337800-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Pl B OT-Bristol 
337805-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Pt B OT Contra-Bristol 
338000-0102-00-000-0 Medicare Pt B Prior Period-Bristol 
341000-0102-00-000-0 Private Room & Board-Bristol 
341005-0102-00-000-0 Private Room & Board Contra-Bristol 
344105-0102-00-000-0 Private Pharmacy Contra-Bristol 
344300-0102-00-000-0 Private PT-Bristol 
344400-0102-00-000-0 Private ST-Bristol 
344800-0102-00-000-0 Private OT-Bristol 
351000-0102-00-000-0 Comm Ins Room & Board-Bristol 
351005-0102-00-000-0 Comm Ins Room & Board Contra-Bristol 
353005-0102-00-000-0 Comm Ins Contra Other-Bristol 
354100-0102-00-000-0 Comm Ins Pharmacy-Bristol 
354105-0102-00-000-0 Comm Ins Pharmacy Contra-Bristol 
354300-0102-00-000-0 Comm Ins PT-Bristol 
354305-0102-00-000-0 Comm Ins PT Contra-Bristol 
354400-0102-00-000-0 Comm Ins ST-Bristol 
354405-0102-00-000-0 Comm Ins ST Contra-Bristol 
354500-0102-00-000-0 Comm Ins IV Therapy-Bristol 
354600-0102-00-000-0 Comm Ins Lab-Bristol 
354800-0102-00-000-0 Comm Ins OT-Bristol 
354805-0102-00-000-0 Comm Ins OT Contra-Bristol 
355000-0102-00-000-0 Comm Ins X-Bristol 
371000-0102-00-000-0Mgd Medicare Room and Board-Bristol 
371005-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Room & Board Contra-Bristol 
371006-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare PT Contra-Bristol 
371007-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare OT Contra-Bristol 
371008-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare ST Contra-Bristol 
371009-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare NTA Contra-Bristol 
371010-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Nsng Comp Contra-Bristol 

9/30/2021 9/30/2021 9/30/2020 

40,993',00 
(5 ,886 00) 
5,886,00 

(1,043 00) 
1,043.00 

(3,124 00) 
537.00 

0.00 
0,00 

(6 ,975,00) 
6,975.00 

(270,00) 
49,601 ,00 

(2,039,696 00) 
1,636,529 00 
(385,607 00) 
(359,007 00) 
(187 ,117 00) 
(556,717 ,00) 
(808,541 ,00) 

25,222,00 
(158,837.00) 
187,672.00 

(194,059,00) 
194,059,00 
(90,459,00) 
90,459,00 

(28,835 00) 
(14,253 00) 

(200,978 00) 
200,978,00 
(10,969 00) 

(35 00) 
0,00 
0.00 

(85,223 00) 
16,062,00 

(19,067 00) 
574,00 

(68,294 00) 
14,524,00 
(2 ,175 00) 
(1,650 00) 
1,439 00 

0 00 
0 00 

(234 00) 
12 00 
(2 00) 

(1,884,965 00) 
80,618 00 

388 00 
(2,247 00) 
(1,719 00) 

(538 00) 
(1 17,836 00) 

14,709 00 
769 00 

(12,722 00) 
15,194 00 

(14,283 00) 
14,283,00 
(3,560 00) 
3,560.00 

(2,472 00) 
(442 00) 

(14,756.00) 
14,756.00 

(328 00) 
(1 ,791,762 00) 

533,039.00 
(31,643 .00) 
(29,567 ,00) 
(13 ,090.00) 
(45,368 .00) 
(59,552 .00) 

40,,993.00 
(5,886.00) 
5,886.00 

(1 ,043 00) 
1,043.00 

(3,124 00) 
537.00 

0.00 
0.00 

(6,975 00) 
6,975,00 

(270 00) 
49,601 .00 

(2,039,696.00) 
1,636,529.00 
(385,607 .00) 
(359,007 .00) 
(187,117 .00) 
(556,717 00) 
(808 ,541 .00) 

25,222.00 
(158,837 00) 
187,672.00 

(194,059.00) 
194,059,00 
(90,459.00) 
90,459.00 

(28 ,835.00) 
(14 ,253.00) 

(200,978 00) 
200,978.00 
(10,969.00) 

(35 ,00) 
0,00 
0,00 

(85 ,223.00) 
16,062.00 

(19,067.00) 
574,00 

(68,294 00) 
14,524.00 
(2,175 00) 
(1,650 00) 
1,439,00 

0,00 
0.00 

(234.00) 
12.00 
(2 .00) 

(1,884,965.00) 
80,618.00 

388,00 
(2,247.00) 
(1,719.00) 

(538.00) 
(117,836.00) 

14,709.00 
769,00 

(12,722 00) 
15,194,00 

(14,283 00) 
14,283,00 
(3,560.00) 
3,560.00 

(2,472.00) 
(442.00) 

(14,756.00) 
14,756.00 

(328 00) 
(1,791 ,762.00) 

533,039.00 
(31,643,00) 
(29,567.00) 
(13,090,00) 
(45,368,00) 
(59 ,552.00) 

47,660.00 
(15,713 00) 
15,713.00 
(5 ,506 00) 
5,506 00 

76,00 
(1,1 32 00) 

0 00 
0,00 

(16,918 00) 
16,918.00 

(318 00) 
0,00 

(2,489,577.00) 
2,013,143.00 

(460,015.00) 
(429,919 00) 
(222,373 00) 
(609,089 00) 
(929,352 00) 

34,512.00 
(177,062.00) 
184,907.00 

(244,672.00) 
244,672.00 
(88,535.00) 
88,535.00 
(7,845.00) 

(18, 185,00) 
(246,314.00) 
246,314,00 
(16,327.00) 
27,859.00 
(1,704.00) 

253,00 
(88,421.00) 
16,192.00 

(26,665.00) 
49,00 

(83,891 00) 
14,510,00 
(5,356 ,00) 

0.00 
3,270,00 

0,00 
0,00 

(99 ,00) 
0,00 

1,813,00 
(1,071,907 ,00) 

18,348.00 
0,00 

(359 00) 
0,00 

(467 00) 
(158,369 00) 

18,303,00 
1,410,00 

(15,946.00) 
19,198,00 

(18 ,009.00) 
18,009,00 

(466.00) 
466,00 

(3,252.00) 
(169.00) 

(19,361 .00) 
19,361 ,00 
(1,241 .00) 

(1,977,733 00) 
403,639.00 

(795 00) 
(773 00) 
(178 00) 

(2,631 00) 
(1,803 00) 
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Account Description ADJ JE Ref# RJE FINAL 1st PP-FINAL 

l7a005-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Contra Olher-Bnstoj 
374100-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Pharmacy-Bristol 
374105-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Pharmacy Contra-Bristol 
374300-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare PT-Bristol 
374305-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare PT Contra-Bristol 
374400-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare ST-Bristol 
374405-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare ST Contra-Bristol 
374500--0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare IV Therapy-Bristol 
374600-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Lab-Bristol 
374710-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Oxygen 
374715-0102-00-000-0Mgd Medicare Oxygen Contra 
374800-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare OT-Bristol 
374805-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare OT Contra-Bristol 
374900-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Specialty Beds 
375000-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare X-Bristol 
375700-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Flu/Pneumonia-Bristol 
378000-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Prior Period-Bristol 
378100-0102-00-000-0Medicare Mgd Care Pt B PT-Bristol 
378105-0102-00-000-0 Medicare Mgd Pl B PT Contra-Bristol 
378120-0102-00-000-0Medicare Mgd Care Pl B ST-Bristol 
378125-0102-00-000-0 Medicare Mgd Pt B STContra-Bristol 
378130-0102-00-000-0 Medicare Mgd Care Pt BOT-Bristol 
378135-0102-00-000-0 Medicare Mgd Pl BOT Contra-Bristol 
389010-0102-00-000-0 Patient Revenue Capitation -Bristol 
391100-0102-00-000-0 Interest Income-Bristol 
391500-0102-00-000-0 Misc. Other Income-Bristol 

391510-0102-00-000-0 Misc;_ Meals-Bristol- - -
391550-0102-00-000-0 Prior Period Other-Bristol- - -
391900-0102-00-000-0 Long- Term CT PET Tax Income-Bristol- - -
400000-01 02-03-007 -0 Salary-Bristol-Admin islralion-Ad ministrative Ass-
400000-0102-03-009-0 Salary-Bristol-Adminislration-Administralor-
400000-0102-04-007-0 Salary-Bristol-Fiscal Operations-Administrative -
400000-0102-05-065-0 Salary-Bristol-Medical Records-Medical Records-
400000-0102-06-038-0 Salary-Bristol-Social service-Dir-
400000-0102-06-096-0 Salary-Bristol-Social service-Social Worker-
400000-0102-07-038-0 Salary-Bristol-Rec Therapy-Dir-
400000-0102-07-086-0 Salary-Bristol-Rec Therapy-Rec Therapist-
400000-0102-08-058-0 Salary-Bristol-Maintenance-Maintenance Worker-
400000-0102-08-101-0 Salary-Bristol-Maintenance-Supervisor-
400000-0102-09-048-0 Salary-Bristol-Housekeeping-Housekeeper-
400000-0102-09-101-0 Salary-Bristol-Housekeeping-Supervisor-
400000-0102-10-051-0 Salary-Bristol-Laundry-Laundry Aide-
400000-0102-11-011-0 Salary-Bristol-Admissions-Admissions Coordinator-
400000-0102-11-038-0 Salary-Bristol-Admissions-Dir-
400000-0102-13-013-0 Salary-Bristol-Dietary-Aide-
400000-0102-13-031-0 Salary-Bristol-Dietary-Cook-
400000-0102-13-035-0 Salary-Bristol-Dietary-Dietician-
400000-0102-13-101-0 Salary-Bristol-Dietary-Supervisor-
400000-0102-14-012-0 Salary-Bristol-Nursing Admin-ADNS-
400000-0102-14-028-0 Salary-Bristol-Nursing Admin-Clerical-
400000-0102-14-044-0 Salary-Bristol-Nursing Admin-DNS-
400000-0102-14-052-0 Salary-Bristol-Nursing Admin-LPN-
400000-0102-15-021-0 Salary-Bristol-Nu rsing-CNA-
400000-0102-15-052-0 Salary-Bristol-Nursing-LPN-
400000-0102-15-092--0 Salary-Bristol-Nursing-RN-

400000-0102-21-040-0 Salary-Bristol-Human Resources-Dir of Human Reso-
400050--0102-03-007-0 Salary - PTO-Bristol-Administration-Administrali-
400050-0102-04-007-0 Salary - PTO-Bristol-Fiscal Operations-Adminislr-
400050-0102-05-065-0 Salary - PTO-Bristol-Medical Records-Medical Rec-
400050-0102-06-096-0 Salary - PTO-Bristol-Social service-Social Worke-
400050-0102-07-038-0 Salary- PTO-Bristol-Rec Therapy-Dir-
400050-0102-07-086-0 Salary - PTO-Bristol-Rec Therapy-Rec Therapist-
400050-0102-08-058-0 Salary - PTO-Bristol-Maintenance-Maintenance Wor-
400050-0102-08-101-0 Salary - PTO-Bristol-Maintenance-Supervisor-
400050-0102-09-048-0 Salary - PTO-Bristol-Housekeeping-Housekeeper-
400050-0102-09-101-0 Salary - PTO-Bristol-Housekeeping-Supervisor-
400050-0102-10-051-0 Salary - PTO-Bristol-Laundry-Laundry Aide-
400050-0102-11-038-0 Salary - PTO-Bristol-Admissions-Dir-
400050-0102-13-013-0 Salary - PTO-Bristol-Dielary-Aide-
400050--0102-13-031-0 Salary - PTO-Bristol-Dielary-Cook-
400050--0102-13-035-0 Salary - PTO-Bristol-Dielary-Dietician-
400050-0102-13-101-0 Salary- PTO-Bristol-Dietary-Supervisor-
400050-0102-14-012-0 Salary - PTO-Bristol-Nursing Admin-ADNS-
400050-0102-14-028-0 Salary - PTO-Bristol-Nursing Ad min-Clerical-

9/30/2021 9/30/2021 9/30/2020 

19,608.00 19,608.00 28,300.00 
(129,409 00) (129,409 00) (149,172.00) 
151,286.00 151,286.00 166,168,00 

(161,688 00) (161,688 00) (187,538 00) 
161,688.00 161,688.00 187,538,00 
(71,378 00) (71,378 00) (46,001 00) 
71,378.00 71,378.00 46,001.00 

(22 ,678 00) (22,678 .00) (23,021 00) 
(10,560 00) (10,560.00) (13,576 00) 

0.00 0.00 0.00 
o_oo 0.00 0.00 

(171,270 00) (171,270.00) (199,312 00) 
171,270.00 171,270.00 199,312.00 

0.00 0.00 (106 00) 
(8,425.00) (8,425.00) (8 ,592 00) 
(1,632.00) (1,632.00) (4,784 00) 

881.00 881.00 331 00 
(69,514.00) (69,514.00) (75,660 00) 
46,278.00 46,278.00 (5,424 00) 

(16,252.00) (16,252 00) (16,807 00) 
9,816.00 9,816.00 3,215 00 

(46,271.00) (46,271 00) (50,369 00) 
35,825.00 35,825.00 3,686.00 

(232,265 00) (232,265 00) o_oo 
(3,636 00) (3,636.00) (151 00) 

(1,095,342.00) (2,613.00) (1,097,955 00) (500,956 00) 
RJE-5 (2,613.00) 

0.00 0.00 o_oo 
0.00 0.00 0.00 

(20,907 00) (20,907 00) (14,566 00) 
77,330.00 77,330.00 70,232.00 

147,582.00 147,582.00 155,216.00 
121,748.00 121,748.00 109,888.00 

38,766.00 38,766.00 40,928.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 

141,011.00 141,011 .00 126,425.00 
55,468.00 55,468.00 55,829.00 
79,408.00 79,408.00 85,447.00 
59,932.00 59,932.00 63,360.00 
73,560.00 73,560.00 75,296.00 

318,118.00 318,118.00 355,711.00 
49,364.00 49,364.00 47,095.00 
35,174.00 35,174.00 33,145.00 

8,642.00 8,642.00 16,274.00 
156,955.00 156,955.00 153,893.00 
258,579.00 258,579.00 291,993.00 
119,866.00 119,866.00 109,212.00 

27,249,00 27,249.00 28,395.00 
83,026.00 83,026.00 73,313.00 

104,249.00 104,249.00 85,858.00 
56,749.00 56,749.00 53,071.00 

129,287.00 129,287.00 130,356.00 
52,951.00 52,951.00 41,132.00 

1,882,391 .00 1,882,391.00 2,005,320.00 
1,243,952.00 1,243,952.00 1,302,918.00 

720,556.00 (208,332.00) 512,224.00 662,901.00 
RJE -1 (208,332.00) 

4,329.00 4,329.00 0.00 
855.00 855.00 (38 00) 
643,00 643,00 2,357.00 
154.00 154_00 225.00 

(432 00) (432.00) 669.00 
298.00 298.00 1,332.00 

2,729.00 2,729.00 1,528_00 
(925.00) (925 00) (1,699 00) 

7,833.00 7,833.00 2,125.00 
(656.00) (656 00) (147 00) 

(7,970 00) (7,970.00) 159.00 
(568 00) (568.00) (802 00) 

2,688.00 2,688.00 1,778.00 
(4,331 00) (4,331.00) 776.00 
1,718.00 1,718.00 1,206.00 
1,606.00 1,606.00 673.00 

(17,031.00) (17,031 00) 2,341.00 
(285.00) (285 00) (5,927 00) 
581.00 581.00 (1,042 00) 
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Account Description ADJ JE Ref# RJE FINAL 1st PP-FINAL 

400050--0102-14-044-0 Salary - PTO-Brislol-Nurslrig Admln-DNS-
400050-0102-15-021-0 Salary - PTO-Bristol-Nursing-CNA-
400050-0102-15-052-0 Salary- PTO-Bristol-Nursing-LPN-
400050-0102-15-092-0 Salary- PTO-Bristol-Nursing-RN-
401000-0102-29-000-0 FICA-Bristol-Emp Benefits 
4011DD-0102-29-000-0 FUI-Bristol-Emp Benefits 
401200-0102-29-000-0 SUI-Bristol-Emp Benefits 
401300-0102-29-000-0 Health lns-Bristol-Emp Benefits 
401400-0102-29-0DD-O Workers Compensation-Bristo~Emp Benefits 
401450-0102-29-000-0 Workers Comp Retro Exp-Bristol-Emp Benefits- -
401700-0102-29-000-0 Pension-Bristol-Emp Benefits 
402000-0102-03-000-0 Holiday Expense-Bristol-Administration 
410000-0102-03-000-0 Supplies-Bristol-Administration 
410000-0102-04-000-0 Supplies-Bristol-Fiscal Operations 
410000-0102-07-000-0 Supplies-Bristol-Rec Therapy 
410000-0102-08-000-0 Supplies-Bristol-Maintenance 
410000-0102-09-000-0 Supplies-Bristol-Housekeeping 
410000-0102-10-000-0 Supplies-Bristol-Laundry 
410000-0102-13-000-0 Supplies-Bristol-Dietary 
410000-0102-15-000-0 Supplies-Bristol-Nursing 
410000-0102-18-000-0 Supplies-Bristol-Marketing 
410000-0102-23-000-0 Supplies-Bristol-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry 
410001-0102-08-000-0 Ground Supplies-Bristol-Maintenance 
410010-0102-15-000-0 Supplies Non Billable-Bristol-Nursing- -
410019-0102-03-000-0Supplies COVID19 - Bristol 
410019-0102-07-000-0 Supplies COVID19 - Bristol 
410019-0102-09-000-0 Supplies COVID-Bristol-Housekeeping 
410019-0102-10-0DO-O Supplies COVID19 - Bristol 
410019-0102-13-000-0 Supplies COVID19 - Bristol 
410019-0102-15-000-0 Supplies COVID-Bristol-Nursing 
411010-0102-22-000-0 Flu Vaccine-Bristol-Medical Services- -
411200-0102-23-000-0 Drugs Medicare Pt A-Bristol-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry 
411700-0102-22-000-0 House Drugs (OTC)-Bristol-Medical Services 
412000-0102-13-000-0 Food-Bristol-Dietary 
412019-0102-13-000-0 Food COVID-Bristol-Dietary 
412100-0102-13-000-0 Food Supplements-Bristol-Dietary 
413001-0102-23-000-0 Oxygen Non Billable-Bristol-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry 
413500-0102-23-000-0 IV Thy Supplies-Bristol-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry 
414000-0102-10-000-0 Diapers-Bristol-Laundry 
414100-0102-10-000-0 Linen-Bristol-Laundry 
420000-0102-03-000-0 Minor Equip-Bristol-Administration 
420000-0102-15-000-0 Minor Equip-Bristol-Nursing 
431000-0102-03-000-0 Consulting Fees-Bristol-Administration 
431000-0102-04-000-0 Consulting Fees-Bristol-Fiscal Operations 

431000-0102-05-000-0 Consulting Fees-Bristol-Medical Records 
431000-0102-15-00D-D Consulting Fees-Bristol-Nursing 
431000-0102-22-000-0 Consulting Fees-Bristol-Medical Services 
431000-0102-23-0DD-O Consulting Fees-Bristol-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry 
431010-0102-23-0DO-D Pharmacy fees-Br1stol-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry- -
432000-0102-03-000-0 Accounting Fees-Bristol-Administration 
433000-0102-03-000-0 Legal Fees-Bristol-Administration 
433100-0102-03-000-0 Legal Fees-Bristol-Administration 
433200-0102-03-000-0 Legal Fees-Bristol-Administralion 
433300-0102-03-000-0 Legal Fees-Bristol-Administration 
434000-0102-03-000-0 Shared Services-Bristol-Administration 

435200-0102-03-000-0 IT ServicesAdministration-Bristol-Administration 
435210-0102-03-000-0 IT Rental-Bristol-Administration 

436000-0102-22-000-0 Medical Director Fees-Bristol-Medical Services 
436200-0102-22-000-0 Dental Fees-Bristol-Medical Services 
436300-0102-22-000-0 Physician Fees-Bristol-Medical Services 
437000-0102-23-000-0 PT Fees-Bristol-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry 
437100-0102-23-000-0 OT Fees-Bristol-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry 
437200-0102-23-000-0 Speech Fees-Bristol-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry 
438010-0102-27-000-0 Radiology Fees-Bristol-Laboratory 
438020-0102-27-000-0 X-Bristol-Laboratory 

438030-0102-27-000-0 Lab Fees-Bristol-Laboratory 
438400-0102-27-000-0 Respiratory Therapy Fee-Bristol-Laboratory 
440000-0102-02-000-0 Purch Services-Bristol-Admin Staff 
440000-0102-03-000-0 Purch Services-Bristol-Administration 
440000-0102-04-000-0 Purch Services-Bristol-Fiscal Operations 
440000-0102-07-000-0 Purch Services-Bristol-Rec Therapy 
440000-0102-08-000-0 Purch Services-Bristol-Maintenance 

9/30/2021 9/30/2021 9/30/2020 

5,040.00 5,040.00 2,444 OD 
931.00 931.00 6,500 OD 

9,137.00 9,137.00 1,895 OD 
(3,945.00) (3,945 00) 478 OD 

451,070.00 451,070.00 472,121 00 
8,205.00 8,205.00 8,646.00 

75,637.00 75,637.00 91,297.00 
591,777.00 591,777.00 644,280.00 
316,007.00 316,007 00 289,646.00 

39,955.00 39,955.00 0.00 
15,012.00 15,012.00 11,082.00 
2,000.00 2,000 00 5,475.00 

18.00 18 00 0.00 
19,977.00 19,977 00 19,494.00 

1,356.00 1,356 00 804.00 
22,290.00 22,290.00 30,18000 
32,107.00 32,10700 35,883.00 

0.00 0 00 132.00 
31,544.00 31,544,00 36,292.00 

103,324,00 103,324.00 107,394.00 
6,796.00 6,796.00 8,340.00 

0.00 0,00 0.00 
0.00 0 00 0.00 
0.00 0 DO 0.00 
0.00 0 DO 544.00 
0,00 0 00 450.00 

4,006.00 4,006 00 7,618.00 
0.00 0 00 26,449.00 
0.00 0.00 439 00 

54,414,00 54,414.00 58,253.00 
0,00 0 00 0.00 

443,024.00 443,024.00 426,621.00 
10,786.00 10,786.00 13,593.00 

264,570.00 264,570.00 274,192.00 
691.00 691 .00 636.00 

25,839.00 25,839 00 22,428.00 
8,516.00 8,516.00 6,538.00 
5,878.00 5,878.00 9,931.00 

35 ,207.00 35,207.00 35,545.00 
0.00 0.00 996,00 

656.00 656.00 0.00 
10,791.00 10,791.00 3,546.00 
14,367.00 14,367.00 15,169.00 
15,820.00 (15.820 00) 0.00 0.00 

RJE- 3 (15,820 00) 
0.00 0,00 0,00 

21,748.00 21,748.00 39,429.00 
1,666.00 1,666.00 0,00 

0,00 0,00 2,452.00 
14,474.00 14,474.00 15,214.00 
26,405.00 26,405.00 21,768,00 

789,00 789,00 769,00 
17,433.00 17,433.00 0.00 

2,817.00 2,817.00 7,680,00 
250.00 250.00 510,00 

515,598.00 15,820.00 531,418.00 618,307,00 
RJE-3 15,820.00 

95,260.00 95,260.00 44,200.00 
45,553.00 (3,178 00) 42,375.00 35,930.00 

RJE-2 (3,178 00) 
72,000.00 72,000.00 75,332.00 

7,850.00 7,850.00 7,745.00 
17,964.00 17,964.00 2,770.00 

345,092.00 345,092.00 461,418.00 
300,199.00 300,199.00 358,313.00 

94,704.00 94,704.00 107,000.00 
0.00 0.00 834.00 

22,396.00 2,613,00 25,009.00 29,233.00 
RJE - 5 2,613.00 

30,030.00 30,030.00 32,824.00 
13,916.00 13,916.00 15,735.00 
31,200.00 31,200.00 30,600.00 

0.00 0.00 1,773.00 
45,054.00 45,054.00 46,354.00 

0,00 0.00 1,380.00 
75,073.00 75,073.00 44,635.00 
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440000-0102-09-000-0 Purch Servk es-Brlslol-Hous~koeplng 
440000-0102-12-000-0 Purch Services-Brislol-Securily 
440000-0102-13-000-0 Purch Services-Brislol-Dietary 
440000-0102-15-000-0 Purch Services-Bristol-Nursing 
440000-0102-18-000-0 Purch Services-Bristol-Marketing 
440000-0102-20-000-0 Purch Services-Bristol-Purchasing 
440001-0102-08-000-0 Ground Services-Brislol-Mainlenance 
440010-0102-15-000-0 Purch Services Ambulance-Bristol-Nursing 
440050-0102-07-000-0 Cable Expense-Bristol-Rec Therapy 
440100-0102-16-000-0 Audiology Fees-Bristol-ADC 
442000-0102-08-000-0 Pest Control-Bristol-Maintenance 
443000-0102-08-000-0 Carting-Bristol-Maintenance 
450000-0102-03-000-0 Rental Expenses-Bristol-Administration 
450000-0102-07-000-0 Rental Expenses-Bristol-Rec Therapy 
450000-0102-24-000-0 Rental Expenses-Bristol-Respiratory 
452000-0102-04-000-0 Equip Rental-Bristol-Fiscal Operations 

452000-0102-08-000-0 Equip Rental-Bristol-Maintenance 
452000-0102-15-000-0 Equip Rental-Bristol-Nursing 
452000-0102-23-000-0 Equip Renlal-Bristol-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry 
452000-0102-24-000-0 Equip Rental-Bristol-Respiratory 
460000-0102-25-000-0 Utilities-Brislol-Property 
461000-0102-03-000-0 Telephone-Bristol-Administration 
461100-0102-03-000-0 Telephone - Cell-Bristol-Adminislralion 
462000-0102-25-000-0 Electric-Bristol-Property 
463000-0102-25-000-0 Gas-Bristo~Property 
464000-0102-25-000-0 Sewer-Bristol-Property 
465000-0102-25-000-0 Oil-Bristol-Property 
466000-0102-25-000-0 Water-Bristol-Property 
471000-0102-25-000-0 Rent-Bristol-Property 
472000-0102-25-000-0 Personal Property Taxes-Bristol-Property 
472500-0102-25-000-0 Property Insurance-Bristol-Property 
473000-0102-25-000-0 Real Eslate Taxes-Bristol-Property 
484000-0102-25-000-0 Depe Exp LHI-Bristol 
486000-0102-25-000-0 Depr Exp MME-Bristol 
488500-0102-25-000-0 Amort Exp Good Will-Bristol 
491000-0102-03-000-0 Dues-Bristol-Administration 

491001-0102-03-000-0 Subscriptions-Bristol-Administration 
500000-0102-03-000-0 Licenses and Permits-Bristol-Administralion 
501000-0102-03-000-0 Advertising Employment-Bristol-Administration 
501100-0102-03-000-0 Advertising Promotional-Bristol-Administration 
501100-0102-18-000-0 Advertising Promotional-Bristol-Marketing 
503100-0102-03-000-0 Interest-Bristol-Administration 
503110-0102-25-000-0 Interest Expense only 1-Bristol-Property 
503130-0102-03-000-0 Interest on Computer Loan-Bristol-Administrati 
503200-0102-03-000-0 Bank Charges-Bristol-Administration ' 
504000-0102-03-000-0 Postage-Bristol-Administration 
505000-0102-03-000-0 Background Check-Bristol-Administration 
507000-0102-03-000-0 Revenue Assessment-Bristol-Administration 
508000-0102-03-000-0 Bad Debt Expense-Bristol-Administration 
508010-0102-03-000-0 Bad Debt Mdcr-Bristol-Administration 
509000-0102-03-000-0 Seminars-Bristol-Administration 
510000-0102-03-000-0 Liability Ins-Bristol-Administration 
512000-0102-03-000-0 Umbrella Ins-Bristol-Administration 
513000-0102-03-000-0 Crime Ins-Bristol-Administration 
520000-0102-03-000-0 Auto Expense-Bristol-Administration 
520100-0102-03-000-0 Auto Lease Expense-Bristol-Administration 
521000-0102-03-000-0 Travel Expense-Bristol-Administration 
523000-0102-03-000-0 Emp Benefits-Bristol-Administration 
523019-0102-03-000-0 Employee Benefits Other COVID-Bristol-Administrati 
530000-0102-15-000-0 Pool RNs-Bristol-Nursing 
531000-0102-15-000-0 Pool LPNs-Bristol-Nursing 
532000-0102-15-000-0 Pool CNA-Bristol-Nursing 
533000-0102-10-000-0 Outside Services-Bristol-Laundry- -
540000-0102-03-000-0 Donations-Bristol-Administration 
541000-0102-03-000-0 Misc. Expense-Bristol-Administration 
541000-0102-19-000-0 Misc. Expense-Bristol-L THHC 
541001-0102-03-000-0 Political Contributions -Bristol-Administration- -
541050-0102-03-000-0 Prior Period Expense-Bristol-Administration 
542000-0102-03-000-0 Corporate Tax - State-Bristol-Administration 
543000-0102-03-000-0 Corporate Tax - Federal-Bristol-Administration- -
560000-0102-18-000-0 Other Direct-Bristol-Marketing 

Marcum 101 MOS Coordinator 

Marcum 102 Staff Dev Coordinator 

9/30/2021 9/30/2021 9/30/2020 

22 .00 22.00 12.00 
11,888.00 11,888.00 1,745.00 
9,041.00 9,041.00 12,548.00 

756.00 756.00 138.00 
0.00 0.00 0 00 
0.00 0,00 0,00 

25, 143,00 25,143.00 22,864,00 
3,571 .00 3,571.00 397,00 

16,19500 16,195.00 15,617.00 
0,00 0.00 62.00 

2,925,00 2,925.00 1,861.00 
31,757 .00 31,757.00 31,403.00 

0 .00 o.oo 26,00 
0 .00 0.00 133.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 

10,787.00 (9,974.00) 813.00 609.00 
RJE-2 (9,974.00) 

19,080,00 19,080,00 0.00 
46,948 .00 46,948,00 39,982.00 
10,146.00 10,146.00 10,067.00 
34,859,00 34,859,00 25,543.00 

0.00 0,00 0.00 
32,332.00 32,332.00 29,207.00 

4,368,00 4,368.00 4,584.00 
135,444.00 135,444,00 182,233.00 
23,879.00 23,879.00 23,087,00 

9,484.00 9,484.00 4,159.00 
0.00 0,00 975.00 

9,450.00 9,450,00 18,510.00 
1,260,000.00 1,260,000.00 1,260,000.00 

14,469,00 14,469,00 16,866.00 
15,606,00 15,606,00 14,446.00 

228,309.00 228,309,00 226,969.00 
31,111.00 31,111 .00 18,556.00 

104,875.00 104,875.00 104,365.00 
198,939.00 198,939.00 198,939.00 

11,153.00 (500.00) 10,653.00 9,333.00 
RJE -4 (500.00) 

905.00 905.00 4,851.00 
1,982.00 1,982.00 2,649.00 
1,258.00 1,258.00 700.00 
5,325.00 5,325.00 8,694.00 

22,355.00 22,355.00 23,572.00 
672.00 672,00 488.00 

0,00 0.00 469,00 
4,425.00 4,425.00 5,380.00 

13,283.00 13,283.00 16,999.00 
3,824.00 3,824.00 4,279.00 

11,070.00 11,070.00 6,426.00 
732,200.00 732,200.00 751,188.00 
282,708.00 282,708.00 149,471.00 

0,00 0.00 2,622.00 
19,023.00 19,023.00 350.00 
73,225.00 73,225.00 60,256.00 
21,300.00 21,300.00 14,953.00 

1,681 .00 1,681.00 1,143.00 
15.00 15.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0,00 

1,970.00 1,970.00 2,648.00 
14,865.00 14,865.00 7,886.00 

15.00 15.00 1,677.00 
44,642.00 44,642.00 50,688 .00 

146,603.00 146,603,00 59,914.00 
47,028.00 47,028.00 17,944.00 

153,968.00 153,968,00 143,487.00 
0.00 0,00 0,00 

13,992.00 13,992.00 11,629.00 
(4.00) (4.00) 0,00 
0.00 0,00 1,320.00 

11,069.00 11,069.00 16,606.00 
122,083,00 122,083.00 35,631.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 
0,00 0.00 0.00 
0,00 113,167.00 113,167.00 106,558.00 

RJE-1 113,167.00 
0,00 82,107.00 82,107.00 97,124.00 

2/ 9/ 2022 
7:35 PM 
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Account Description ADJ JE Ref# RJE FINAL 1st PP-FINAL 

Marcum 103 Leased Equipment 

Marcum 104 Chamber Dues 

Marcum 105 Infection Control 

9/30/2021 9/30/2021 9/30/2020 

RJE - 1 
0.00 

RJE-2 
0,00 

RJE-4 
0,00 

RJE-1 

62,107.00 
13,152.00 
13,152.00 

500.00 
500.00 

13,058.00 
1305800 

13,152.00 

500.00 

13,058.00 

12,177.00 

500.00 

0.00 

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Net Income) Loss 0.00 0,00 0.00 o.oo 

2/9/2022 
7:35 PM 
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Oien\: National HHlth Care As.soc/ares, Inc. (CT) 
Engagement Medicaid - The P/nH at Bristo/ 
Period Ending 9/3012021 
Trial Balance: A,01. TEJ.CCNH 
Workpaper: A.OJ - Group!ng Report 

Account Description ADJ JE Ref# RJE FINAL 1st PP-FINAL 

1UJ:Oll0ll 913012021 IIIJOQ020 

Group: [10,A] Salarle~ 1md Wages 
Subgroup : (2) Admlnlstralors 
400000-0102-0l-009-0 Satary-8rlslol-Administration-Adminislratcr- 147,M 2.60 0.00 147,58200 155,216 00 
Sub! Cllql (2)Ad,nfnb"U_M-Or5 1◄ 7lj11J_OO 0.00 l of.7.Slt.Jln 155 ZI0.00 

Subgroup : [4] O?hlt( Admlnlsh-t!IYIII sar:o lll!I-
400000-0102-03-007-0 Salary-Bristt>I-Adminislrali on-Administralive As.s- 77,330 00 000 77.33000 70,232 00 
400000-0102-04-007-0 Salary-Brislt>I-Fiscal Operations•Adminislralive - 121,748 00 000 121,748 00 109, 868 00 
400000-0102-05-065-0 Salary-Btisl~-Medical Records-Medical Records- 38,76600 000 38,766 00 40,928 00 
◄00000-0102-21-040-0 Salary-Bri1o10\-Human Resources-Dir ol ttJman Res~ 4,329 00 000 4,32900 0 00 
400050-0102-03-007-0 Salary• PTO-Bristol-Administralion-Administrali- 655 00 000 85500 (36 001 
400050-0102-04-007-0 Salary • PTO-Bristol-Fiscal Operalions--Adminislr- 64300 000 643 00 2.35700 
400050-0102-05-065-0 Salary - PTO-Bristol-Medical Records-Medical Ree- 154 00 0 00 154 00 22500 
Subtotal (4) Other Administrative 5.ilarles "14~ tl25.00 0.00 243,82S.OO 2231592.00 

Subgroup: (SA] Head DleUllan 
400000·0102-13-0JS..O SalaIY-BriSlol-Oida,y-Diellclan- 27,249 00 000 27,24900 28,395,00 
400050-0102-13-0JS..O Sala,y • PTO-Bristol-Diela,y-Oletician- I 000 00 000 1,.GOaOO ID.OD 
Subtotal [SA] Head Dietitian 211ll5.0D 0 .00 28.ISS.00 ~068.00 

Subgroup: [SBJ Food Service Supervisor 
400000-0102-13-101-0 Sala,y-8rlstol-Dieta,y-Supervisor- 63,026 00 000 83,02600 73,313 00 
400050-0102-13-101-0 Sala,y • PTO-Bristol-Dietary-Supervisor- ~17103\.CIOl 0 00 1!~~~-~~l 2~100 
Sublolal (SB) Food Service supervisor 55,9-95.00 0.00 75;GS.4.00 

Subgroup : [SC] Dietary Workers 
400000-0102-13•013-0 S;;l.i t)'~Eril lcl-Diela,Y•Alde- 256,579 00 000 258.57900 291,99300 
400000-0102-13-031-0 Sa1ary-Brlstol-Dieta,y-Cook- 119,666 00 000 119,866 00 109,212 00 
400050-0102-13-013-0 Salary - PTO-Bristol-Dielary-Aide- (4,331 .00) 000 (4,33100) 776 00 
400050-0102-13-031-0 Salary - PTO-Bristol-Dietary-Cook• 171800 0.00 1,71800 120600 
Subtotal [SC) Dietary Workers 375,832.00 0.00 J75,83200 403,187.00 

Subgroup : (6AJ Head Housekeeper 
400000-0102-09-101-0 Salary-Bristol-Housekeepln~Supervisor- 49,364 00 000 '19.36400 47,095 00 
400050-0102-09-101-0 Salary - PTO-Bristol-Housekeeping-Supervisor- --Jl·~~Jffl' OM (J / J10.00, , .. oo 
Subtotal [6A] Head Housekeeper ----,.iii" 41 '3'!14,00 41"11g110 

Subgroup : (68] Olher Housekeeping Workers 
400000·0102-09-04S-O Salary-Bristol-Housekeeping-Housekeeper- 318.11800 000 318,11800 355,711 00 
4()()050·0102-09-048-0 Salary • PTO-Blistol-Housekeepin9-Housekeeper• !068,002 0.00 165(1~ t1 ◄1.00J 
Subtotal (88) Other Housekeeping Workers l 17, 4Gl.Clli ·o,00 J 174D1..00 J5515UJIO 

Subgroup: [7A] Engineer or Chief of Malntenanc:e 
400000-0102-08-101-0 Salary-BriSlol-Maintenance-Suptrvisor- 73,560,00 000 73.56000 75,296 00 
400050-0102-0B· 101-0 Salary - PTO-Brislol•Mainlenance-Supervisor- 7.flUDO 000 liJJ 00 ?.1 25:00 
Subtotal [7A) Engineer or Chier of Maintenance '11 1,193.00 0.00 8]~93.00 n .uuo 

Subgroup: [78] 01her M11lntol"\:lnc.-W01ken 
400000-0102-08-056-0 Salary-BriSlol-Maintenance-Mafnlenance Worker- !it.Jl32.00 000 59,932 00 63,36000 
400050-0102-08-056-0 Salary • PTO-Brislol-Maintenance-Meinleoance Wor• j925.00) 000 1m oo1 i11699-001 
Subtotal [78] Other Maintenance Workers H DD7,00 0,DD 59.001.DD 61.091.00 

Subgroup: [80] Other Laundry Workers 
400000-0102· 10-051-0 Salary-Bristol-Laundry-Laundry f,.jde- 35,174 00 000 35,174 00 33,1-4500 
400050-0102, 10-051-0 Salary· PTO-Brislol-Laund-y-laoodry f,.jde- t56e,OOJ 000 1~5.0D) jM'lOOI 
Subtotal (88] Other Laundry Workers l-4 G04.00 000 J4,.SOtlOO 32,343.00 

Subgroup: (12A] Director or Nurses/Asslslant Director 
400000-0102-14-012-0 Salary-Bristol-Nursing Adm1n-AONS- 104,249 00 000 104,24900 85,85800 
400000-0102-14-044-0 Salary-Bristol-Nursing Admin-ONS- 129,267 00 000 129,287 00 130,35600 
400050-0102-1 ◄-012-0 Salary • PTO-Bristol-Nursing Admin-ADNS- (265 00) 000 (28500) (5,927.00) 
400050-0102-14 -044-0 Salary• PTO-Bristol-Nursing Admin-DNS- 5"0-.0,CO 0.00 504000 2,444 00 
Subtotal J12AJ Director or Nursas/Anlslanl Director 2:H,291,00 0.00 2l!,;299.DD Ztz,7l1 00 

Subgroup: (1281] RNs - Direct Care 
400000-0102-15-092-0 Salary-Bristol-Nursing-RN- 720,556 00 (208,332 00) 512.22400 662,901 00 

RJE • 1 (208,332 00) 
400050-0102-15-092-0 Salary - PTO-Brislol-Nursing-RN• ~ ;114~ 00l ~(Kl fl ,9i&500I 4'1,&DD 
Subtotal [1281] RNs - Direct Care 716 611.00 ~J1ll:2.00I l'iOll,17bJ.00 lltl3 ll9.DD 

Subgroup : {1282] RNo • Adn-ilnlt! lotlve 
400000-0102-1'1 ·026-0 Salary-BriSlol-Nursing Admin-cterteal- 56,749 00 000 56,74900 53,071 00 
400050-0102-14•026-0 Salary - PTO-Bristol-Nursing Admin-Clerical- 58100 000 56100 (1,0◄200) 
Marcum 101 MDS Coordinator 0 00 113,167 00 113,16700 106,556 00 

RJE - 1 113,167 00 
Marcum 102 Slaff Dev Coordinator 0 00 82,107 00 82,107 00 97,124 00 

RJE -1 82,107 00 
Marcum 105 Infection Conlrol 0 00 13,05600 13,058 00 0 00 

RJE - 1 13,05800 
Sublolal (1282) RNs -Admlnlslrallve 57,330 00 1011,l;)il,OO 1u1en ... oo ~711.00 

Subgroup: [12C1] LPNs - Direct Care 
400000-0102-15-052-0 Salary-B1istol-Nursing-LPN- 1,243,952 00 000 1,243,95200 1,302,918 00 
400050-0102.15-052-0 Salary· PTO-Bristol-Nursing-LPN- 9137 00 000 9,137 00 1,89500 
Suti11;1ti,1, l l1lC il LPNa. • twr,:c-1 cru-e. !125.J1011 1J.0Q o.oo 112531089,00 1 1 ]0◄ 11113..00 

Subgroup : (12C2J lPtk ~ Admlnbho'IIIV• 
400000-0102-14-052-0 Salary-Brist<1I-Nursing Admln-LPN- 52..V!il DO 000 52951 00 41,13200 
Sublolal (12C2) LPNs - Administrative 52,951.00 0.00 '2115 1.00 ~•i132.00 

Subgroup : [120) P,l'de:.9 IIIUMI fUtandlinlli 
400000-0102-15-021-0 Salary-Bri!!.lol-Nursing-CNA- 1,882,391.00 0 00 1,862,3!il1 00 2,005,320 00 
400050-0102-15-021-0 Salary - PTO-Brisiol-Nursing-CNA- 0,1.DO .. .., u:n 22 ft~OOO 
Sublotal {120) Aides and Allendants 1188),322.00 0.00 I.H:1132.l .DO ,on 1120.00 

Subgroup : [12HJ Recreation Workers 
400000-0102-07-036-0 Salary-Bristol-Rec Therapy-Dir• 55,466 00 0 00 55.466 00 55,829 00 
400000-0102-07-086-0 Salary-Bristol-Rec Therapy-Ree Therapist- 79,408 00 000 79,40800 65,44700 
400050-0102-07-036-0 Salary - PTO-Bristol-Rec Therapy-Dir- 296 00 000 29600 1,332 00 
400050-0102-07-086-0 Salary - PTO-Bristol-Rec Therapy-Rec Therapisl- 2.7i9,0C 0 ,00 2.no.oa I !i2.,_00 
SobtoQl 112111 Re1c111::.tton wa,11en 1l7190l.Dll G.06 1.J700l.OO •~11:iuo 

Subgroup: [12M] Soclal Workers/Case Management 
400000-0102-06-09&0 Salary-Bristol-Social servicit-Social Worker- 141,011 00 000 141,011 00 126,425 00 
400050-0102-~096-0 Salary - PTO-Brislol-Social seNice-Social Worke- (◄ l2.22J 0,00 !43'2 00] 6tJI OO 
Subtotal (12M] Soclal Workers/Case Managemenl U0.571..00 0,00 l ◄0 157UlCI 117,0~4,00 

tors 
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Client: National Health Care Assoc/atvs, Inc , (CTJ 
Engagement Medicaid - The Pines at Brf.sto/ 
Period Ending: 9/3012021 
Trial Balance: A 01 • TB-CCNH 
Workpaper: A,03 • Grouping Report 

Account Description ADJ JE Ref# RJE FINAL hi PP-FINAL 

9130/2021 9/J0/2021 9/30/2020 

Subgroup : [120) Other 
◄00000-0102-11-011-0 Salary-Bristol-Admissions-Admissions Coorcinalor- 8,642 00 000 8,642 00 16,274 00 
400000-0102-11-038-0 Salary-Brist<1I-Admissions- Oir- 156,955 00 000 156,95500 153,89300 
400050-0102-11-038-0 Salary • PTO-Brislol-Admissi<1ns-Dir- 2,686 00 000 2668 00 1,776 00 
Subtotal [120) Other 168,285,00 0,00 109/lM.OO 171,945.00 
Total [10-A] Salaries and Wages ff,04!.l l J.OO 0,00 610441312,00 G.3i!Jl:J.7'l •.oo 

Group : [13-8) Professlonal Fees 
Subg1oup: 12) Dentist 
◄ 36200-0102-22-000-0 Dffltal Fees-Bristol-Medical Sef'Vices 7,850 00 000 7,850 00 1.1~ DO 
Subtotal [2] Dentist 7 850.00 0.00 7,650.00 7,us.oo 

Subgroup : [3] PhPimuu:bt 
◄ 31010-0102-23-000-0 Pharmacy fees-Bristol-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry- - 14 474 00 000 14! .414 t'.10 15~ 14 00 
Subtotal [3] Pharmacist ti474® 0,00 14 474 00 1!Jnu,a 

Subgroup : (SA} PT· Resident Care 
437000-0102-23-DDD-O PT Fees-8tisl<1~Reh.ib Tpy and Ancll,y 3'15,092 00 000 J 4~ 092.,00 461 ,416 00 
Subtotal [5A) PT. Resident Care 345,09200 0,00 l◄~.092.00 461,416.00 

Subgroup : [6A) Medical Olreclor 
436000-0102-22-000--0 Medical Director Fees-Bristol-Medical Services !'11dLOO 000 72 ODO DD 15~]2.0Q 
Subtotal (SA) Medical Dlreclor n .. OOOJIO 0,00 72,000.00 75.Jll.OD 

Subgroup : (OAJ ST• Resident Care 
437200-0102°23-000-D Speech Fees-Bristol-Rehab Tpy and Anc/lry 94 ,704 00 000 011,70400 107,00000 
SUblotAt (IIIAJ 8T • ffe,.tth!:111 ~,e t<1t7D-1,DO 0.00 14 TD,1,00 107.00IJ.00 

Subgroup : [10A] OT - Resident Care 
437100-0102-23-000-0 OT Fees-Brislol-Rehab Tpy end Ancllry 300,199 OD 000 -'0011H .OO- 358,313 OD 
Sublotal [10A] OT - Resident Care 300,199,00 000 J~18!J.OO ua :wuo 

Subgroup: [11A1] RN's • Direct Care 
440000-0102-15-0D0-0 Purch Services-Brislol-fwr.;ing 756.00 000 75600 138 00 
530000-0102-15-DDO-O Po<1I RNs-Bristol-Nursing U ,6"2.DD 000 4G42 00 50 6118.Dn 
Subtotal [11A1) RN's - Direct care ol5,J9t1'.~ 000 51$1.00 ,0~,,.00 
Subgroup: [11B1) LPN's - Direct Care 
531000-0102-15-0DD-O P<1ol lPNs-Brist<ll-Nursing 146 603.00 000 146.603 OD 59 BU00 
SUti11:i~l11101JLPt s ~ DhectC.aro 1415 &OJ.OD 0.00 tol&,&Pl,00 SD 01.f.OG 

Subgroup: (11C] Aides 
532000-0102-15-DDO-O Pool CNA-Brisl<1l•Nursing 47 1)20.0D 000 47102&,00 11944 00 
Subtotal [11C) Aides 47,028,00 0.00 47028,00 111~..oa 

subgroup : [12) Other 
431000-0102-15-000-D Consulting F-Brislol-Nursing 21 ,746 00 000 21,74600 39,429 00 
431000-0102-23-000-0 Consulting Fees-Bristol-Rehab Tpy and Anc.lry 0 00 000 000 2,◄52 DO 
440100-0102-16-000-D Audiology Fees-Bristol-ADC 0 00 000 000 6200 
Subtotal (12) Ott,er '21 748.00 0.00 21748,00 41.IU.:J...OD 
Total [13-B] Professlonal Fee5 !&Olli',0S6.Gll .... 1,09:SiOH.OO 11tH1i3ft.00 

Group: [151 Expenditures Other than Salaries 
Subgroup: [1A1J Workmen'5 Compensation 
401400-0102-29--000-0 Workers Compensalion-Brislol-Emp Benefits 316,007 OD 000 316.D07 OD 269,646 DO 
401◄ 50-0102-29-000-0 Workers Comp Reita Exp-Bristol-Emp Benefits- • 39.955 00 000 ,o~s.oo 000 
Subtotal [1A1) Workmen's Compensation lSS.962.00 0.00 3i!ate2.00 289!6<16,00 

Subgroup : [1A3] Unemployment Insurance 
401100-0102-29--0DD-D FUI-Brlslol-Emp Benefits 6,205.00 000 6,20~.oo 8,646 00 
401200-0102-29-000-0 SUI-Brislol-Emp Benefils 7Sl07 {IQ 000 n:a.n.oo 91,2g1,m 
Subtotal [1A3) Unemployment Insurance 83 842,00 000 83,842.00 99.,iUIJ.00 

Subgroup: (1A4] Soclal Security (FICA} 
401000-0102-29-000-0 FICA-Brist<1I-Emp Benefits 451 070 00 000 451,07000 472 1~1 00 
Subtotal [1A4) Soclal Security (FICA) !St1cno.110 0.00 4.51,070,00 47~121.00 

Subgroup : (1ASJ Health Insurance 
401300-0102-29~00-0 Health lns-Brislol-Emp Benefits ~ 1777. tl.fl 000 MH 1n1 DD 044 :?M,OO 
$ Ub.tol31 IIM) HulH1 tnwtm,ce 591,777,00 000 591717.00 16111210.00 

Subgroup : [1A7J Pensions 
401700-0102-29-000-0 Pension-Brist<1I-Emp Benefits 15,012.00 000 15,01200 11 M2.00 
Subtotal [1A7J Pensions 15,01:loo 0.00 ts,.gn.oa 11,01.2..00 

Subgroup : [1A9) Other 
505000-0102-03--000-0 Background Check-Bristol-Admfnislration 11,dlD..QO 000 11 0700U B-11...""6., 0D 
Subtotal (1A9) Other 11 070.0C 000 111070.00 &06.00 

Subgroup: [1CJ Bad Debts 
508000-0102-03-000-0 Bad Debt Expense-Brist<11-Adminis1ralion 282,706 OD 000 282,708 00 149,471 DD 
506010-0102-03--000-0 Bad Debt Mdcr-Brislol-Adminislra\i<1n 000 000 000 2,622 00 
Subtotal L1C) Bad Debts 2U17Cl 8.CIO 0,00 2621708,00 1U 10U.D0 

Subgroup : (10) Accounllng and Auditing 
432000-0102-03-000·0 Accounting Fee-s-Bristol-Adminislr!Mion 26 '10~,DO 000 26 405 00 1:1 761 CJO 
Subtotal (1 DJ Accounting and Auditing 26.~0ll' 0.00 2!,:-41lJ..OO 2.11761.00 

Subgroup: [1E] Legal 
433000-0102-03-0DD-D legal Fees-Bristol-Administration 789 00 000 76900 769 DD 
433100-0102-03-000-0 Legal Fees-Bristol-Administration 17,433 00 000 17,433 DD 0 00 
433200-0102-03-0D0-0 legal Fees-Bristol-Administration 2,817 DD 000 2,817 DD 7,660 00 
433300-0102-D3-000-D legal FCH-Bristol-Administration 250 DD 000 250 DD 510 DO 
Subtotal (1EJ Legill 21 219...00 O.DO 21,289.00 8,959,00 

Subgroup: (1G] Office Supplles 
410000-0102-03-000-0 Supplies-Brislol-Administralion 18 00 000 16.00 0 00 
410000-0102-04-000-0 Supplies-Brisl<1I-Fiscal Operatl<1ns 19,977 OD 000 19,977 DD 19,494 DD 
410019-0102-03-000-0 Supplies COVID19- Bristol 0 00 000 000 54400 
420000-0102-03-000-0 Minor Equip-Btislol-AdminlslraUon 656 OD 000 656 DD 000 
450000--0102-03-00D-D Rental E.llpeoses-Brislol-Adminislration 0 00 000 000 26 00 
452000-0102-04-000-D Equip Renlal-Bristol•Fiscal Operations 10,787 00 (9,97-4JJO) 81300 609.00 

RJE - 2 !!!'"-"°! 
Subtotal [1G) Offtee Supplies J l.05.00 .{9.-9lA..DOl l ·l1"4H,OCI 20.ti-73.CH'I 

Subgroup: [1H1] Telephone and Telegraph 

2<118 
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Client National Heaflh Care As.soc/ates, tnc, (CT} 
Engagement Medicaid• The Pines at Br/slot 
Period Ending 9/30/'J021 
Trial Balance: A 01 • TB-CCNH 
Workpeper A.OJ - Grouping R'1porl 

Accounl Description ADJ JE Re1# RJE FINAL 1st PP-FINAL 

!13~021 tllOl~J I Q/JOll020 
461000-0102· 03-000-0 Telephone-Bristol-Administration 32,332 00 000 32,33200 29 207 00 
Subtotal (1 H1J Telephone and Telegraph l:t,llii.00 0.00 32,332.00 29,207.00 

Subgroup : (1 H2) Cellular Phones and Beepers 
461100-0102-03-000-0 Telephone• Cell-Btistol-Adminishafioo 4.3MOO 000 4_:lig& OO 4,584 00 
Subtotal r1H2J Cellular Phones and Beepers -4,368,00 0.00 , .JliS.00 .C 584.00 

Subgroup: [1J] Corporation BuslMss Taxes 
542000-0102·03-000-0 Corporale Ta)( - Slate-8r1stol-Administration 122<H!l 00 000 122,06300 3S (Ul00 
Subtotal (1J] Corporation Business Taxes 1liI61J.OO 000 122,083.00 35,631 .00 

Subgroup: [1K3) Resldenl Day User Fee 
50700~0102-03-000-0 Revenue Assessment-Bristol -Administralion ?J2'100 0D 000 732,200 00 751,188 00 
Subtotal (1KJ] Resident Day User Fee 7J~2'00.00 0,00 732,200,00 751188,00 
Total (15] Expenditures Othnr lhoo Sil.Lairfes 2,761,556,00 t!,11174,00! ~751,982,'GO 2,SA'/.IOt.00 

Group: (16) Expenditures Other than Salarles (cont'd)• Admln and General 
Subgroup; (2] Hollday Parties for Start 
402000-0102-03-000·0 Holiday Expense--Bristol -Adminislrafion 2,000 oa 000 20:0000 ~ 1117.5,00 
subtor.,r 12.J Holld.-1 P~1•~• for s l.nrt 2,000.00 0,00 :ZOOCLOO 5,475.00 

subgroup: (J] Gins lo Staff and Residents 
523000-0102-03-000-0 Emp Benefils-Brislol-Administn,tion 14,B65 00 000 l:!.665.00 7,866 00 
·SU(UOU!l pJ aln 1 lD Statf and ~h.tana 1:i.m.00 0.00 14i;!8.5,0IJ 7,886.00 

Subgroup; (4) Employee Travel 
521000-0102-03-000-0 T,avel EXpens.e-BrirJ:ol-Adminislralion 1,970.00 000 1,97000 264800 
Subtolal (4) Employee Travel U7G,CI0 o.oo fi!;70.00 2648,00 

Subgroup ; [SJ Educ-.atlon Expense 
509000-0102-03-000-0 Seminars-Bristol-Adm1nistra\ion 19,023 00 000 19023 00 350 00 
Subtotal (SJ Educallon Expense 10.~u .. no 0.00 10,0ll.OO 350.00 

Subgroup : [6) Automobile Expense 
520000-0102-03-000-0 Aulo Expense--Bristol-Adminislration 15.00 000 1500 000 
Subtotal (6) Automoblle Expense 15,00 0.00 15.00 0,00 

SubgrOtJp : [M 1) AdverUslng Help Wanled 
501000-0102-03-00~0 Advertising Employment-B,istol-Administralion 1,258 00 000 1,25600 70000 
Subtotal (M1) Advertising Help Wanted 11261.00 0.00 U!-D,00 70000 

Subgroup : (M3] Adver1Islng Other 
-410000-0102-18-000-0 Supplies-Bristol-Marketing 6,796,00 000 6,796 00 8,34000 
50110~0102-03-000-0 Adver1ising Promotional-Brislol-Admin.istration 5,32500 000 5,32500 8,694 00 
501100-0102-18-000-0 Adver1isIng Promotional-Btistol-Marketing 22,355,00 000 3lzl~5:fJ0 t:,1572.0D 
Subtolal [M3J Advertising Olher 34,476.00 o.oo ,3~(71,00 ia a!J6.oo 

Subgroup : (M7J Postage 
504000-0102-0J-000-0 Poslage-Bristol-Adminislration '!,"24.DO 000 3,824 00 427900 
Subtotal (M7) Postage a,t.2•.00 0.00 l -12',00 4279.00 

Subgroup : (M8) Dues and Membership F~es to Professlonal Associations 
491000-0102·03-00~0 Dues-Bristol-Administra1ion 11,153.00 (500 00) 10,653 00 9,333 00 

RJE-4 ,601),001 
Subtotal [MS) Dues and Member5hlp Fees to Professlonal Associations 11,153,00 fl!i00,001 10,85J.0U •~:,1.00 

Subgroup : (M8A) Dues to Chamber or Commerce 
Marcum 1011 Chamber Dues 0,00 50000 50000 50000 

RJE -4 50000 
Subtotal (M8A] Dues to Chamber of Commerce 0.00 500,00 SOD.OD 500.00 

Subgroup: fM9) Subsc,lptlons 
491001-0102·03-000-0 Subsaiptions-Brislol-Admlnlstralion 90500 000 90500 4,851 00 
Subtotal [M9) Subscriptions 905,00 0.00 905.00 •. 151.00 

Subgroup: (M10) Contributions 
541001-0102-03-000-0 Political Cootribulions •Bristol-Administration- • 0,00 000 00D 1,32000 
Subtotal [M1D] Contributions 0.00 0,00 0,00 1320,00 

Subgroup : (M 11) Services Provided by Contract 
431000-0102-03-000-0 Consulting Fees-Brislol-Admfnislration 14,367 00 000 1-4,367 00 15,169 00 
431000-01 02-04-000-0 Consulting Fees-Bristol-Fiscal Operations 15,82000 (15,820 00) o_oo 000 

RJE -3 (15,82000) 
-435200-0102-0J-OOO-O IT So-~ctlf.dlnlflhJ,1:aitl.tln ,81.btol~M 95,26000 000 95.26000 44,200 00 
435210-0102-03-000-0 IT Renlat-Bristol-Adminislrafioo 45,553 00 (3,17600) 42,37500 35,930 00 

RJE-2 (3,178 00) 
440000-0102-02-000-0 F\,r,;;I1 GirrY~n•Bi-t\1C'll, ,l\dnttA Slall 31,200 00 000 31,20000 30,600 ao 
440000-0102-03-000-0 F'uJ(:11 .6a\icH-9r1Ell l•'11lmlnra,r111ron 0 00 000 000 1,773 00 
440000-0102-04-000-0 Purch Services-Bristol-Fiscal Operations 45,054 00 000 45,054 00 46,354 00 
440000-0102-12-000-0 Purch Services-Bristol-Sec.unty 11IMII OD MO - -zU;:.: 1.7.C~.DO 
Subtotal (M11] Services Provided by Contract 2(.011•2.oo ~81G!illUOj 1751'171...00 

Subgroup: [M12J Admlnlstrallve Management Services 
434000-0102-0J-000-0 Shared Services-Brislo/-Adminislralion 515,598 DO 15,82000 531,418 DO 616,307 DO 

RJE-3 1s,m oo 
Sublolal (M12J Administrative Manag1ment Services -51 5618.00 15,120.00 5l11ilfl,00 IIIJD?.00 

subgroup: (M13] Olher 
488500-0102•25-000-0 Amert Exp Good Will-Bristol 198,93900 000 t D&;!ni..00 198,939 00 
500000-0 102-0J.OOO-O lJa•"'"" ilnd P-tor1 IJ►illlbtol -Adttw!.l!. IU1IIM 1,96200 000 119'62.DO 2,649 00 
503200-0102-03-00~0 Bank Charges-Bristol-Administration 13,263 00 000 13,.76l..D0 16,99900 
5-lj t ll00-010?-03..00Q.0 Misc Expense-Bristol-Administration 13,992,QO 000 13,9'1 D0 11,62900 
541000-0102· 19-000-0 Misc Expen~Bristol-L THHC (4.00) 000 (4.00) 0.00 
541050-0102-03-000-0 Prior Period Expense-Brlslol•Administralion 11,0Gi 0D 000 11 00,,DD 1&;606.DO 
Subtotal (M13J Other '230126]_00 0,00 23tlI11l 1.00 1!46.112,00 
Total (18) Expendllures Other than Salarles {cont'd). Admln and General 1110:Ull'O,Oli e,171.001 1i100,i1z.oo 1,118,B48-00 

Group: [18] Dietary Basis for Allocal\on of Costs 
Subgroup: (2A1) Raw Food 
412000-0102· 13-000-0 Food-Bristol-Dietary 264,570 00 000 264,57000 274,192 00 
412019-0102·13-000-0 Food COVID-Bristol-Dietary 691 00 000 69100 636 00 
412100-0102-13-000-0 Food Supplemenls-Bristol•Dietary 25,839 00 000 25,839 00 22,426 00 
523019-0102-03-000-0 Employee Beoe~ts Other COVID-Bristol-Administrali 1500 000 15,00 1,677 00 
Subtotal (2A1] Raw Food i~l tt.5,00 0.00 '2!l 1 11.5.00 .i'lll.St:ll..00 

Subgroup : (2A2] Non-Food Supplles 
410019-0102· 13-000-0 Supplies COVID19 • Bristol D 00 000 000 439 00 
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11.101:101 0130/2021 9/3012020 
&ubtotal llA11' oo-Food Supfl,lln .... 0,00 0,00 4J9.00 

Subgroup : (28J Purch.ued Services 
440000-0102-13-000-0 Purch Services-Bristol-Oielaty ~.041.00 000 9,0'1I 00 125"800 
_61.1b101BJ [-WI Jlurd111H-d SaM,;:oJ SI 041,00 0,00 9,041 QO 12 548.00 

Subgroup : (2CJ Other 
410000-0102-13-000-0 Supplles-Brislol-Oielary 31 544 00 0.00 ll~-C CJD ,amc,, 
Subtotal (2C) Olher >t./J44,00 0.00 :ll !JU,00 1i:·~~: Total 118) Dietary Basis for Allocallon of Costs J31,700,00 0.00 331,700.00 

Group: (19) Laundry-B«1sls for Allocation of Costs 
Subgroup : [3A1] Bed Linens, etc ... washed, Ironed_ 
410019-0102-10-000-0 Supplies COVID19 • Bristol 0 00 0.00 000 26,449 00 
414000-0102-10-000-0 Diapers-Bristol-Laundry 35,207 00 0.00 35,207 00 35,54500 
414100-0102-10-000-0 Linen-Brls\ol-Laundry 000 0.00 000 996 OD 
Subtotal (3A1) Bed Linens, etc_ washed, Ironed.. 35~U7u00 0.00 35,207,00 62,9"00.00 

Subgroup: [38) Purchased Services 
533000-0102-10-000-0 Outside Services-Bristol-Laundry-. 153 968 00 0.00 l!ll ,IPfUl.00 143,487.00 
Subtotal [38) Purchased Services 153 868,00 0.00 15ltBE.fl..00 I0.41.1,DQ 

Subgroup: (JC) Other 
410000-0102-10-000-0 Supplies-Brislol•Laundry 0 00 0.00 000 132 00 
Subtolal (JC) Other 0.00 -~ 0.00 132.00 
Total (19] Laundry-Basis ror Allocallon or Costs 10,175.00 0.00 111,115.00 2.0e.iiiilia 

Group: [20] Housekeeping and Resident Care Basis for Allocation of Costs 
Subgroup: [48) Purchased Services 
440000-0102-09-000-0 Purch Services-Bristol-Housekeeping 22 00 0.00 2200 12.00 
Subtolill [◄ Bl Pu11:tum:11;i SorYICff 22.00 0.00 22.00 1200 

Subgroup : (4CJ Olher 
410000.0102-09·00()..0 SUpplies•Bristol-Housekeeping 32,107 00 000 32,107 00 35,883 00 
410019-0102-09-000-0 supplies COV1D-8rislol-Housekeeping • 000..00 000 4,00600 7 618 00 
Subtotal [4C) Other Jlt,113.CIO 0,00 36,113.00 43 501,00 

Subgroup: (5A1] Own Pharmacy 
411200-0102-23-000-0 Drugs Medicare Pt A-Bristol-Rehab Tpy and Ancllry 44302400 000 4,t),02,1f CO 426,621 00 
Subtotal (SA1] Own Pharmacy 443024,00 000 44:J.02it.OO 4:1:G2111-1.0P 

Subgroup: (SB] Medicine Cabinet Drugs 
411700-0102-22-00D-O House Otugs (OTC)•Brislol-Meclical Services 1O1fl6.0O 0 00 10 786 00 13$W. 00 
Sublotal (58) Medicine Cablnel Drugs 1071&.,00 0,00 10786,00 l:!i5iJJ)Q 

Subgroup: (SC) Medical and Therapeullc Supplles 
41 OOOO-D102-15-000-0 SUpplies-Brlstol-Nursing ~m:: 000 __ 10_31324 DD 107,394 00 
Subtotal (SC) Medlcal and Therapeuth; Supplles 0.00 103,324,00 107,394.00 

Subgroup: [50) Ambulance/Limousine 
440010-0102-15•000-0 Purch Services Ambulance-Bristol•Nursing 3,571 ,00 000 3,71 01:> 39700 
Subtotal (SD] AmbulancelUmouslne 3,571.00 0,00 J .171.0D 397a00 

Subgroup: [5E2J Oxygen • Other 
413001-0102-23-000-0 Oxygen Non Billable•Brislol-Rehab Tpy and Ancilry 8,516,0D 000 8.516 00 6,538 00 
435400-0102-27-000-0 Respiratory Thl!fapy Fee-Brislol•Labofato,y ll,g 10.on 000 13,91600 15,735 00 
Subtotal (5E2J Oxygen. Oltter J:~,U2.UO o.oo 22,432,00 22 273,00 

Subgroup: [5F) X-R.ays and related radlo1oglcal 
438020-0102-27•000-0 X•Bristol-Laboralory 22,396 00 2,61300 25,009 00 29,233 00 

RJE • 5 ~.!.!E£.. 
Subtotal (SF) X-Rays and related radlologlcal 1:llSlll,00 21!1,UHII, :2&1oot.co '292]:t.00 

Subgroup: (5HJ laboratory 
438010-0102-27-000-0 Radiology Fees-Brislol-Laboralory 000 000 000 63' 00 
438030·0102-27-000-0 Lab Fees---Bri5lol-Laboralory 30,030,00 000 3003000 ":1282.400 
Sutm,ml [5ttJ Lab0(11to,r)' ~1030.act 000 )O llJQ...00 JJ,658,00 

Subgroup: (51] Recreation 
-410000-0102-07,000-0 SUppliH•Bristol-Rec Therapy 1,356 00 000 1,356 00 80400 
-410019·0102-07•000-0 SUpplies COVID19- Brislol 0 00 000 0 00 450 OD 
440000-0102-07-000-0 Purch S«vices-Br;slol-Rec Thetapy 000 000 000 1,380 00 
44 ooso.o 102-07-000-0 Cable Expense-Bfistol-Rec Therapy 16,195 00 000 16,19500 15,617 00 
450000·0102-07•000-0 Rental Expenses-Bristol-Rec Therapy 0.00 000 000 13300 
Subtotal [51] Recreation 17 5-51.0D o.oo 17,5!1t.OO 1I H4..0G 

Subgroup: (SL) Olher 
410019-0102-15--00()..0 SUpplles COVIO.Bristol•Nursing 54,-411110Q 000 54.-41400 58,253 00 
413500-0102-23-000-0 IV Thy Supplies-Bristol-Rehab Tpy and Andlry s.•1s oo 000 5.878 00 9,931 00 
4200()0..0t02-15-000-0 Minor Equip-Bristol•Nursing 10,7\1 1 00 000 10,791 00 3,546 00 
431000-0102-22·000-0 Conmlllng fees-B!'i•l~l•Modii:.111 SC!J\nce-e 1#i600 000 1.66600 000 
436300-0102·22·000-0 Physician Ftn-~lriel•Metktir Services 171$(1400 000 17.96400 2,77000 
452000-0102-1 >000-0 Equip Renlal-Brislol•Nurslng .10,,_.~ OD 000 48,948 00 39,982 00 
452000-0102-23-000-0 Equip Re-ntal-Brislol•Rehab Tpy ond Ancllry 10,VIEIOD 000 10,146 00 10,067 00 
452000-0102-24•000·0 Equip Rental-Bristol-Respiratory 31$,ti!)Q' OI) 0.00 l4 65'3 00 25,543 00 
Sublotal [SL) Other 11~GGG.OO O,Oll ll:J

1
Gfll,(ID 150.on.oo 

Total {20) Housekeeping and Resident Carl! Basis for Allocallon of Costs 111i1n.s..oo J.0 1),00 174152l-OO 845,158.00 

Group: (22] Maintenance and Property 
Subgroup : (68] Heal 
463000-0102-25-000-0 Gas-Brlslol-Property 23,879 00 000 23,879 00 23,087 00 
465000-0102·25•000-0 Oil-Brislol-Property 0 00 000 000 975 00 
Subtotal (68] Heat 23 879,00 0.00 23.1ljR,(IO 141052.00 

Subgroup : (6CJ Ught & Power 
462000·0102-25•000-0 Eleclric-Bristol•Property 135444 00 000 135444 00 !&2:i.Ul 00 
Subtotal l6C] Llghl & Power 1115.-444.0D QOO 135-444,00 UH1

12l!:!! 

Subgroup : (60) Water 
464000-0102-25-000·0 Sewer•Brislol-Property 9,484.00 0.00 9,484 00 4,159 00 
466000-0102-25-000-0 Water-Bristol-Property lil4"10tl 000 9'~5000 1!,510.00 
Subtotal [6D) Waler 18,9.34.00 II.OD 11ttl3 .. 00 Z2 (i69,00 

Subgroup: (6E] Equtpment Lease 
Marcum 103 Leased Equipment 0 00 13,15200 13,15200 12,177 00 

RJE. 2 1315200 
Subtotal (6EJ Equipment Lease 0,00 13152.00 13,1,'2.C)O 12.,177.DC 
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9/30/2021 ,,,011:011 g/JC/2O20 

subgroup: (BF] Dlher 
410000-0102-0B-ODO-D SUpplies-Brislol-Mainle-naflCe 22.290 DD 000 22,29000 30,16000 
440000-0102-08-000-0 Purch Services-Bristol-Maintenance 75,073 00 000 75,07300 44.63500 
440001-0102-06-000-0 Ground Services-Bti!tol-Metnlenance 25.143 00 000 25.14300 22,864 00 
442(]00-0102-06-000-0 Pr:t CcntrOl•Bri 'qd Moantananc11 2,92500 000 2,925 00 1,661 00 
443000-0102-06-000-0 Carting-Bristol-Maintenance 31,757 00 000 31,75700 31,403 00 
452000-0102-06-000-0 Eq1Jip Reotal-Brislol-Maintenance 1G060.0Q 000 19,06000 0 00 
Subtotal [6f] Other 17G ?fl8,QO 0.00 !I02&G.,OO IJ01V43,0D 

Subgroup: [7D] Movable Equipment 
466000-0102-25-DOO--O Oepr Exp MME-Brislol 104,875 00 000 104,675 DD 104,365 00 
Sublotat [70] Movable Equipment 104,875.00 0,00 104,875.00 104,365,00 

Subgroup: (8C) Leasehold Improvements 
464000-0102-25-000-0 Depe Exp LHI-Bristol 31 ,111 DO 000 31.111.00 Hl~OO 
Subtotal [8C) Leasehold Improvements 31,111.00 000 ]1.111 ,00 111sss.oo 

Subgroup : (8) Rental Paymenls 
4 71000-0102-25-000-0 Rent-Bristol-Property ~~ 000 '-260,00000 1,260,000 00 
Subtotal [9] Rental Payments , Iuo,ooo..a11 0.00 112'BOJ!00,00 112&0I00DIDD 

Subgroup: [10A] Real estate taxes paid by owner 
473000-0102-25-000-0 Real Estate Taxes-Bristol•Property 228,309 00 000 22~JD9.00 !1.28.MIUI0 
Subtotal [10A] Real estate laxes paid by owner 228,309.00 0,00 21!.30t,!!2 228,l&fi'U.00 

Subgroup: [10C) Personal property taNes 
472000-0102-25-000-0 Persmal Property Taves.-8ri!tol-Property t•.tt!f.00 000 I4,Ct19 00 16,866 00 
Subtotal [10CJ Per,onal properry taxes 14,4611.00 0.00 141.ilG,,OO lf11l61i..DO 
T(l l al (22) M11lnh,n,aace ;md Proporly 1,9"9J,2l!ii.OO t.3,162.09 ~ Ioo&~A 1.00 1991,840.00 

Group: [27] ln1a1•J1 Clnd IP\IUfllitlCe' 
Subgroup : [120] Other Interest Expense 
503100-0102-03-000-0 lnlerest-Brislol-Adminislration 672 DO 000 672 00 -488 DO 
50l110,Cl10:Z,25,000-0 Interest ExpellSe only 1-Bristol-Property 000 000 000 -469 00 
503130-0102-03-000-0 Interest on Computer Loan-Brislol-Administrati !4~00 000 -4,42500 5,380 00 
Subtotal [12D] Other Interest Expense S,0Jr7,00 0.00 !.N7,CO 6,337.00 

Subgroup: JUA] Insurance on Property 
472500-0102-25-000-0 Property Insurance-Bristol-Property 15,606 00 000 1~60800 U .+t6,DO 
Subtotal [14A] Insurance on Property 15,806,00 0.00 1t;IIOG.OO 1.e,i.ce.00 

Subgroup : [14C1] Umbrella 
512000-0102-03-000-0 Umbrella lns-Bristol-Admlnlstralion 21 ~ .gg 000 21 20000 1•.9~:lOO 
SLIDIGtnl l111 C1] Umb,al l3 ll l00,00 o.oo 21,300,00 t.411151.DO 

Subgroup: [14C3] Other 
51 OOOD-0102-03-000-0 Liability lns-Brislol-Admlnislration 73,22500 000 73,225 00 60,256 00 
513000-0102-D3-000-0 Crime lns-Bristol-Adminisltallon 16.ft1,00 o.oo I 681.00 1.1.-:'I DD 
Subtotal [14C3) Other 7411106,00 0.00 14,IM.OO lld91U10 
Total {21] Interest and Insurance 11,.,0,.00 0.00 110.00,.00 17. l iJ.S~oo 

Group: [30) Slalement o1 Revenue 
Subgroup: [1A] r,ll vdlO!ld ,Ws.ltlt:ntJ (CT Cifll~ 
311000-0102-00-000--0 Medicaid Room & &w'd,1Jnal £111 p:1.1,10;il,t ooJ 0 00 {11.1 1101234 00) t1J_a.,1~oat 
Subtotal J1A] Medicaid Residents (Cl ' only) i lU-4012.:!.t.M} 0.00 tJ2..740,23i.DOI l f·,M41129l.OOI 

Subgroup : [1 BJ Maillic.ild room •n.d bOAJrJ C:llf\fri:u:ilWJ.I a!lcw.eoc• 
311005--0102-D0-000-0 Medicaid Room & Board Conlra-Bristol 5,126,630 00 000 5,128,630.00 6,226,436.00 
313005-0102-DD-000-0 Medic.id Contra Olher-Brlslol (266 DO) 000 (26600) 1,45000 
318000-0102-DD-000-D Medicaid CIA Prior Period-Bri!ilol- - - ◄~.601 . 00 0.00 49,601 OD 0 00 
Subtotal JIB] Mealcald room and board contractual allowance S t Z71!M15.0Q 0,00 51177j9S3.00 l512V1H8.00 

Subgroup : (3A] MttdlcAflc Reshkr1'11 (All lnCIU~Vi!I 
321000-0102·00-000-D Medicare Pl A Room & Do111~•Dt1•tol (2,039,6~ 00) 000 (2,039,698 00) (2,489,577 00) 
328000-0102·00-000-0 Medicare Pt A Seque-stralion-Brislol jl5,00j 0.00 j35.ooi '1:16~.oo 
Subtotal (3A] Medicare Residents (A11 lncluslva) i2-DlSl17ll.001 0.00 j2.03!1117Jl.001 i'!:41U,7 1ll.00l 

Subgroup: (JB] r~edh111m2 I00m 01d boiJJd conblle1.t.i1.11111~;111.r.e 

321005-0102-DD-000-0 Medicare pt AR and B Contra-Bristol 1,636,529 DO 000 1,636,529,00 2,013,1-43.00 
323005-0102-0D-OOO-D Medcare Pt A Conlta Other-Bristol 21'.i,121.00 0,00 ,amoo 34 512.00 
.GulJtobJ [lDJ Mttdh:.at• rvo:i1 J11d boiltd c0tt1nie:WU .,,,ow.1nce 1.66 1,751..GO 0.00 1,fi&ii1-,51.00 1i047,BSS..OII 

Subg,oup: [4A] Private-pay resldMls and other 
303100-0102-00·000-0 HOSJJice Revenue-Bttstol ( 1 194,374 OOJ 000 (1,194,374.00) (1.273,361 00) 
341000-0102-00-000·0 P,ivat~ Room 3 Bti•d•lltltfGI (1684,96500) 000 (1,884,96500) (1,071,907 00) 
351000-0102-0D-000·0 Comm Ins Room & Boerd-Brislol (117 .636 00) 000 (117,63600) (158,369 00) 
371000-0102-00-000-0 Ml)d Madlcpro R~ iand l1011td-Brli.tOI 11l1l'l '1l!iJ 00) 0.00 j1.19 I ,7ft·2.00! [1,9TTt7l l.OOJ 
Subto'-'tl ro1AJ PIiv:i•a•l,l!t.~ r1!t~ldMlt. nmJ olha~ i•Jes,~1.001 0.00 [d1H•~il7.QO} l41411tl~ .00I 

Subgroup: [4B] Private-pay room and board contractual allowance 
303700-0102-00--000-0 HospiceCJA-Bristol -495,102 00 000 495,10200 569,012 00 
J.41005-0102-00-000-D Private Room & Board Contra-Bristol 60,616 OD 000 80,618 OD 16,346.00 
351005-0102-0D-DD0-0 Comm Ins Room & Board Cootra-Brislol 14,709 OD 000 14,70900 18,303 00 
353005-0102-00-000-0 Comm IM Contra Olhe,-BfiMol 76900 000 76900 1,41000 
371005-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medcare Room & Board C<tnlra-Btistol 533,039 00 000 533.039 00 .COJ,63900 
373005-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medcare Contra Olher-8,tstol 1'l_60BOD 000 19,608 00 2:tt'$00 DQ 

Subtotal [4BJ Private-pay room and board c:onlractual allowance 1i 1,i1J11u.aa 0,00 1 14J.14.&.00 11(tlJ10 12. 00 

Subgroup : JSAJ PrescrlpHon Drugs - Medicare 
324100-0102-00-000-0 Medica,e Pl A Pharmacy-Bristol psn1u1no1 000 j15tlBl7 00) jlll,""1,0O] 
Subtotal (SA] Prescription Drugs - Medic.are j1H183.1.00I 0,00 ttH1&a7.00} i1n,on2.0aI 

Subgroup : (58] Prescription Drugs - Medicare Contraclual Allowan~ 
324105-0102-00-000-0 Medicare pt A Pharmacy Contra-Brislol 167 672 00 000 187~67200 ,~.ti0700 
Subtobil [58] Prescription Drugs• Medicare Contractual Allowance 187 872.00 0,00 1171512.00 1841001.00 

Subgroup : l5CJ Prescription Drugs - Non-medlcare 
304100-0102-00-000-0 Hospice Pharmacy-Btlslol (68000) 000 (680 00) p,342 00) 
314100-0102-00-000-0 Medcaid Pharmacy-Btl&lol (37,669 00) 000 (37,86900) (-47,736 00) 
35-4100-0102-00-000-0 Comm Ins Pharmacy-Bris!OI (12,722 00) 000 (12,722.00) (15,946 00) 
374100-0102-00-0DO-O ~.:gd ~UdiGilU pltqttnlbl'::(-fkiUul 11 1QlilQ9.,00J 000 (120.◄ Di.00) {'◄ 9t 171.00J 
Subtotal (SC] Prescription Drugs - Non-medleare j 13cl,IR0.00) 0,00 _ (100.880.00] illAI12t.OCj 

Subgroup: (SD) Prescription Drugs - Non-medlcare Contraclual Allowanee 
304105-0102·0D-000-0 Hospice Pharmacy Contra-Bri!ilol 880 OD 000 66000 1,342 00 
31-4105-0102-DD-000-0 Medicaid Pharmacy Conlr•Bristol 40,993 00 000 -40,99300 47,660 00 

s or8 



219/2022 
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CHenl Nallona/ Health Care Assoc/ares, Inc (CT) 
Engagement: MNJkald • Thf PJri~ :,;r Btl.slo/ 
Period Ending; 9/3012021 
Trial Balance: A.01· TS-CCNH 
Workpaper: A.03 • Groopfng Report 

Accounl Oescrlpllon ADJ JE Ref# RJE FINAL 1st PP-FINAL 

1/30/2021 D/30/2021 111.aor.zc20 
344105--0102-00-000-0 P,ivate Pharmacy Contra--Bri1tol 388 00 D00 38800 0 DO 
354105-0102-00-000-0 Comm Ins Pharmacy Contra-Bris.lol 15,194 00 D00 15,194.00 19.198 00 
374105-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Pharmacy Contra-Bristol lS.1 .186..00 .... 151 2!6 00 IF.B,161l.OD 
Subtolal [SO] Prescription Drugs• Non-medlcare Conlrac;tual Allowance '20a,741 .GO 0,00 2.of.7◄1.OO 2J.f,J6Q,.D0 

Subgroup: [7A) Physlcal Therapy - Medicare 
324300-0102-00-000-0 M11~1 Pt ·/\ Pr.llrl 'Joiaf. (194,059.00) 0.00 (194,059.00) (244,672 00) 
334300-0102-00-000-0 Med1c11re Pt B PT-Bri:.tol j&.5.2:zLmj 0 00 jl.S22iUKI) !lll.41 1 CIC~ 
Subtotal [7A) Physlcal Therapy. Modh::are ,21~212,001 000 j27i1212.0D) ll3310B3.001 

Subgroup : (78) Physlcal Therapy. Medic.are Contractual Allowance 
321006-0102-00-000-0 Medicate A PT Contra-Bristol 1365,607 001 000 (385,607 00) (460,015 00) 
324305-0102-00-000-0 Medic:a,e pt A PT Contra-Bristol 184 ,059 00 000 194,059,00 244,672 00 
'il4J05.0tll1-00-0CJ0·0 Medic:a,e Pt B PT Contra-Bristol 19 ,00200 0.00 1G.4P4,!!,.. \6 tn.oo 
Subtotal (78) Physlcal Therapy - Medicare Contractual Allowance 117', .. i,00} 0.00 =:=Jin,"""°1 il'll9, t!5UKI) 

Subgroup : (7CJ Physlc:al Therapy• Non-medlcare 
304300-0102-00-000-0 Hospice PT-Brislol (171.00) 000 (171 00) (18800} 
314300-0102-00-000-0 Medc:aid PT-Bristol 1•.l!O"-DOI 000 (5,666 00) p5,713 00) 
337300-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Mecicare pt B PT-Bristol I1,u~.00I 000 (1 ,650,00J 000 
344300-0102-00-000-0 Private PT-Brislol r., ,2<>.001 000 (2,247 00) (359 001 
354300-0102-00-000-0 Comm Ins PT-Bristol 114,233.001 000 (14,263 00) J18,009 oo, 
374300-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare PT-Brislet (18 1,IIM 001 000 (1ti1,688,00) (187,538. 00) 
37 8100-0102-00-000-0 Mecicare Mgd Care Pt B PT-Bristol [0{1$1-UJO~ 0.00 - ~l,51<a01 Q:~.ssa ooi 
Subtotal [7C) Physlcal Therapy• Non-medlcare FS5i'•U9,00l 0.00 ~ 5"15.4..18.~ t297,•H7,1l0j 

Subgroup: (70] Physical Therapy - Non-medic.ere Contractual Allowance 
304305--0102-00-000-0 Hospice PT Contra-Bristol 171 00 000 171 00 94 00 
314305-0102-00-000-0 Medicaid PT Contra-Bristol 5,886 00 000 5,886 00 15,713 00 
337305--0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare pt B PT Contra-Brislol 1,439.00 000 1,43900 3,270 00 
354305--0102-00-000-0 Comm Ins PT Contra-Bristol 14,24:100 000 14,283 00 18,009 OD 
371006--0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare PT Contra-Bristol (;Jt ,i>tl:JQO) 000 (31,643 00) (795 OD) 
374305-0102-00-0DD-O Mgd Medicwe PT Contra-Bristol 10.t ,68a.OO 000 161,688 00 187.538 00 
378105--0102-00-000-0 Medicate Mgd Pl B PT Contr~Bristol 46,2:18.00 000 ◄6.27100 jlt lll A0OI 
Subtotal [1D) Physical Therapy• Non-medtcare Contractual Allowance 161-10_2..00 o.oo 198101.00 2]11iOi.OO 

Subgroup : [8A) Speech Therapy• Medicare 
324400-0102-00-000-0 Medicare Pt A ST-Bristol (!lo_, ;;, 001 000 (90,459 00) (88,535 00) 
334400--0102-00-000-0 Medicate Pt B ST-Bristol 118,067 (10) 0.00 j\9007 DG) ~ .005CIOj 
Subtotal [8A) Speech Therapy• Medicare j109112'.001 0.00 jtOi.S:Z&.001 111512®.001 

Subgroup: [8BJ Speech Therapy- Medic.are Contractual Allowance 
321008-0102-00-000-0 Medicare A ST Contr~Bristol (1«1.Jl7.00) 000 (187,117 00) {222,373 00) 
324405-0102-CI0-000-0 '-'t!d!CIWt:PlAS' Cmllr11•8rittol 00,1159,0G 000 $10,459.00 88,535.00 
334405-0102-00-000-0 Medicare Pl B ST Contra-Bristol 574.00 0,00 1574,DG <000 
Sublotal (88) Speech Therapy• Medicare Contractual Allowance !K,OU .. 00] 0.00 ~!iil101',00j i tU,78.0.JI0j 

Subgroup: (8CJ Speech Therapy• Non-medlcare 
304400-0102-00-000-0 Hospi(:e ST-Bristol fl .11,t .OO j ODO (381 .00) (662 00) 
314400-0102-00-000-0 Medcald ST-Bristol C1,M3"00l 000 11 ,043 OOJ (5,506 00) 
344400-0102-00,000-0 Private ST-Bristol (1,7 iO.OO) 000 (1,71900) 0 00 
354400-0102-00-000-0 Comm Ins ST-Bristol ,~,660.00J 000 (3,56000) (466 00) 
374400-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare ST-Bristol t1i,J7e ,001 000 (71,378,00) (46,001 00) 
378120-0102-00-000-0 Medicare Mgd Care Pl B ST-Bristol fli5_2~'2.00] 000 113,252.00) jltl l!IOY,oot 
Subtotal (8C) Speech Therapy• Non-medlcare fG'4jSll~ 0.00 !'11',;Jll,!m: to.9.« ?.ool 

Subgroup : (80) Speech Therapy• Non-medlcare Contraclu.a/ Allowance 
3~405-0102-00-000-0 Hospice ST Contra-Bristol 28900 000 28900 377 00 
314405-0102-00-000-0 Medicaid ST Conlra-Bristol 1,043 00 000 1,04300 5,506 00 
354405-0102-00-000-0 Comm Ins ST Conlra--Brlstol 3,560 00 0 00 3,56000 46600 
371008-0102-00-000-0 ¼Jd M~ c-rwt ST Cr;ntf• Bridcil 113,090001 000 (13,090001 (178 00) 
374405-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare ST Contra-Bristol 71 ,378,00 0.00 71 ,378.00 46,001 00 
378125-0102-00-000-0 Medicare Mgd pt B STContra-Bristol •1~113,a:1 000 9 81600 3,215_00 
Sublotal [8D) Speech Therapy• Non-medJcare Contractual Allowance 72.9!j6J,O 0,00 7291111.00 SS,387,00 

Subgroup : (9AJ OecupaUonal Therapy. Medicare 
324800-0102-00-000.-0 Medicare Pt A OT-Bristol (200,918 00) 000 (200,97600) 1<48.~1' 001 
334800-0102-00-000-0 Medicare Pt e OT-Bristol 1~.~•.001 000 joe 1a:11 001 (&31ll9-1,DDI 
Subtotal [9A) Occupatronal Therapy• Medicare !J:6!},272.00J 0.00 {2Hi27:2.00'1 @l012US.OO) 

Subgroup : (9B) Occupallonal Therapy • Medicare Contraclual Allowance 
321007-0102-00-000-0 Ml!d.c1.-o /',. Ot Ceiltlr~ 8ri.d:ot (359,007.00) 000 (359,007 00) (429,919 00) 
32◄805--0102-00-000-0 Medicate Pt A OT Conlra-Bristol 200,976 00 000 200,976 00 246,314 00 
33-4805-0102-00-000-0 Medicate Pt B OT Contra-Bristol I°' 5.i!-1 DD 0.00 l.t U.41,Q0 14 -510.DD 
Subtolal [9B] Occupatlonal Therapy. Medicare Contr.aclual Allowance l14Jl.ffl5.0DI 0,00 ttCJ,lliOS.001 pu; .. s.ooj 

Subgroup : (9C] occupational Therapy. Non-medlcare 
304800-0102-00.000.0 Hospice OT-Bristol (1,561 00) 000 (l ,!Wtt.001 0 00 
314800-0102-00-000-0 Melicaid OT-Bristol (6,975 00) 000 16,l'/5.00) (16,918 00) 
337800-0102·00-000-0 Mgd Medeare ~ B OT-B,islol (234 00) o_oo (;134.00) (9900) 
344800--0102-00-000-CI Private OT-Bristol (538 00) 000 15'1"00) (467 00) 
354800-0102-00-000-0 Comm Ins OT-Bristol (14,756 00) 000 p4,756 0(1) (19,361 00) 
374800-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare OT-Bristol (171,270_00) 000 f171.110.00) (199,312 00) 
378130-0102-00-000-0 Medicare Mgd Care Pl e OT-Brislol (i1W27~ DCII 000 l"&Jll 001 1so 5M..001 
Subtotal [9C) Occupatlonal Therapy. Non-medlcara. 12◄ 1 ,IC.'IS..01>! 0,00 IZA ,,.o5.0CII j:Zll&,&.H,.ODI 

Subgroup: (DD] Occupatlonal Therapy• Non-medlcare Contractual Allowance 
304805-0102-00-000-0 Hospice OT C<Jntra-Brislol 90800 000 908.00 000 
314805-0102-00-000-0 Medicaid OT Contra-Bristol 6,975 00 000 6,97500 16,918 00 
337805-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Pl B OT Contra-Bristol 12 00 000 1200 0 00 
354805-0102-00-000-0 Comm Ins OT Contra-Bristol 14,756 00 000 1qse,0O 19,361 00 
371007-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare OT Conlra--Brislol (29,567 00) 000 f7U6700) (773 00) 
374805-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare OT Conlra-Brislol 171,270 00 000 171.7.70.00 199,312 00 
378135--01 02-00-000-0 Medicare Mgd Pt BOT Contra-Bristol :.1510.00 0.00 ""·•aoo 3,686 00 
Subtotal [9D) Dcc;upallonal Tberapy. Non-medlcare Contractual Allowance 200,179.00 0.00 ~~1niao 2381504.00 

Subgroup : [10A) Other• Medicare 
321009~102-00-000-0 Medicare A NT A Contra-Bristol (556,717 00) 000 1550,717,00) (609,069 00) 
321010-0102. 00.000-0 Medicare A Nsng Comp Contra-Bristol (808,541 00) 0 00 (O<l0,M1 001 ~929,352 00) 
324500-0102-00-000-D Medicare Pt A IV Therapy-Bristol (28,835 00) 000 T,!!.03>00) (7 845 00) 
324600-0102-00·000-D Medicate PIA Lab-Bristol (14,253 00) oao !l<,263.00J (1618500) 
325000-0102-00·000-0 M~ -ma Pl A )OIJtn.:ol (10,969 00) 0 DO ,,o,oei,ooi (16 327 00) 
329000-0102-00-000--0 Medicwe pt A Settlement-Brisl~ 000 000 0.00 (1,704 00) 
334000-0102-00-000-0 Medicare Pt e Ambulance-Btist~ 000 000 000 253 00 
335700-0102-00-000-0 M~ aJc ft B Ffvfpnaumcin!a•Uti.t,IC, (2,175 00) 000 (2,175 00) (5,35600) 
338000-0102-00-0D0-0 Medicar~ pt B Prior Period-Bristol 12.001 0,00 G,00! 11.uk~~~~~j Subtotal [10A) 01her - Medicare (1 1U l,4n.DO) 000 (1142i 1492.00] 

6 018 
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Client National Health Care Associates, Inc. (CT} 
Engagemcnl Medicaid• The PlnH at Bristo/ 
Period Ending: 9/J0/2021 
Trial Balance: A.01 • TB-CCNH 
Wotkpaper: A.03 • Grouping Repor1 

Account Description ADJ JE Ref# RJE FINAL hi PP-FINAL 

'llll\lUCl21 QJlOO'Ol't 9JlDf1iiio 

Subgroup: (10B] Other. Non-medlcare 
314500-0102-00-000-D Medicaid IV Therapy-Bristol (3,124 DD) 000 (3 124 DO) 7600 
314600-0102·00-000-D Medicaid Lab-Bristol 537 DO 000 537 00 (1,132 00) 
315000-0102-00-000-0 Medcaid X-Bnslol (27000) 000 '27000) (318 00) 
35'1500-0102·00·000-0 Comm Ins IV Therapy-Bristol (2 472 oo, 000 12,47200) (3.252 00) 
354600-0102-00-000-0 Comm 1,i,. L.b.(i,b ld (442 00) 000 t 44200) (169 00) 
355000-0102-00-000-0 Comm Ins X-Bristol (328 00) 000 (328 00) (1 ,241 00) 
371009-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare NTA Contra-Brislol (45.368 00) 000 145. 368 00) (2,63100) 
371010-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Nsng Comp Contra-Bristol (59552 001 000 (59. 552 00) (1,80300) 
37 4500-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare IV The,apy-Brlstol (22,678 00) 000 f22678 00) 123,021 00) 
37 4600-0102-00-000-0 Mgd.Mt!dlt:..-l!ll:alh•Bri•tcl (10,560 00) 000 (10. 560 00) (13,576 00) 
374900-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medicare Spe,clalty Beds 000 000 000 (106 00) 
375000-0102-00-000- 0 Mgd Medicare X-Bristol (8,42500) 000 (842500) (8,592 00) 
375700-0102-00-000-0 Mgd Medic.a(e Flu/Pneumonia-Bristol (1 ,632 00) 0 00 (163200) (4.784 00) 
378000-0102-00-QOO.O Mgd MNica,e Prior Period-Bti!.tol 881 00 000 881 00 331 00 
389010-0102-00-000·0 Patient Revenue capitation -Brn.101 (232;.26~ 0()! 0.00 {1Jl..16S DO) 0.00 
Subtolal [10B] Other. N~ mDll l Colnt jiU1Ul.OOJ 0.00 j]&!ilJ!lL.DOl 162J11.00) 

Subgroup: (15] lnteresl Income 
~91 100-0101-00--000-0 Interest Income-Bristol p.tn!li,IJOJ 0.00 131t$Jll. OOl p51.00J 
Subu,uit fi,&J 11 \lll! f l!!! t l nc:ome j.J16H.00j 0.00 i:!iGl&.Q!!J. j151.00) 

Subgroup: (18) Other Revenue 
107000· 0102·00-000-0 Resident Refunds-Bristol 1,54400 000 1,5-44 OD (257 00) 
391500-0102-00-000-0 Misc Olher Income-Bristol (1,095,342 00) (2,61300) (1,097,95500) (500,956 00) 

RJE .5 (2,61300) 
391900-0102-00.000·0 Long• Term CT PET Tax lnc::ome-Btislol- • • r20.001.ool uoo 120.907~00) ;£!:;~~ Subtotal 118] Olfler Revenue p ,n4i705.00J ,21t1n.ooi j l1'17,31B.001 
Total [JO) Statement of Revenue i 16,3.C7~4~! OOJ p .61 J.00t 11S.eso10~.i;sgJ ~.001 

Group: 131-32) Assets 
Subgroup: (A1] Cash 
101300-0102-00-000-0 Cash - Operating 3-Bris\ol 316,928 00 000 316,928 00 600,909 00 
102000-0102·00-000-0 Cash - Payroll-Bristol 9,07400 000 9,074 00 10,585 00 
104020-0102-00-000-0 Cash• Savings 2-Bristol 1,388,41800 000 1,388,41800 1,633,418.00 
106000•0102-00-000-0 Petty Cash-Bristol 1,50000 000 1.500 00 1,500 00 
106100.0102.00-000-o Petty Cash - Resident Funds-Brislol 56000 000 560 00 550 00 
108000-0102-00-000·0 Cash • Patient Funds•Bri&tol 72.387 00 000 71.Jfl'I OD !S1,fl6!100 
Subtotal rAt] Cuh 1,788,867.00 000 !l!:!all7.00 :l,C910l1.00 

Subgroup : fA2] RC11Jdanl' A1:countJ1, Ro~viilile 
110000-0102-00-000-0 Acuunts Roce!Yllblo,,Otr.1 tol 366,512 00 000 366,51200 180,317 00 
111000-0102-00-000-0 AJR Private-Brislol 96,589 00 000 96,58900 38,207.00 
111200-0102-00-000-0 N~ Catnm lnvBri:IIIOII 67,218 00 000 67,218 00 95,818 00 
111300-0102·00-000-0 AR Hospice-Bristol 127,765 00 000 127,765 00 130,201 00 
111400-0102-00-000-0 NR Mgd Medicare-Bristol 146,708 00 000 146,708 00 155,862 00 
112000-0102·00-000-0 NR Medicare Pt A-Bristol 172,705 00 000 172,705 00 295,278 00 
112500-0102-00-000-0 Nil ftH1dlc•e Pl 8-8t~1.CII 7,790 00 000 7,79000 17.961 DO 
113000.0102-0D-OOO-O AJR Medicaid-Bristol 608,829 00 000 608,82900 63132400 
11-4000·0102-00-000-0 AIR Pa1ienl Plicipation-BriMol (192,004_00) 000 (192.00400) (50,512 00) 
116100·0102-00-000-0 Medcare Co-Ins Bad Debt-Bristol 000 000 000 170500 
116200-0102-0Q.OOO-O Allowance for Doubtful Accounts-Bristol [<1 11 ,71Slt OOt 000 (◄ 11 11H8.00l _j,!13,tRZ Oft 
51.lli total (M') Ro:tldim! AicatUr\Ss Ra«Jv.itl lt 990,324.00 0.00 !HD..124..00 UB2117A.OO 

Subgroup : {A4] Inventories 
130000-0102-00-000-0 lnvenlory-Bristol G~007'00 ---- ~.:..Djl e~eo-i oa 112,04,UIO 
Subtotal [A4] Inventories (H; Cl02,00 IMIG llil!li60Z.OO 52,0U,OO 

Subgroup : [A5) Prepaid Expenses 
121400.0102-00-000-0 P,epaid Work&rs Comp-Btistol 24,084 00 000 24,084 00 61,920 00 
122200·0102--00-000-0 Prepaid Gen lns-Btistol 11,265 00 0,00 11,26500 9,122.00 
129000·0102-00-000-0 Prepaid Expense Oltlar-Br!slol 130,422 00 000 130,422 00 15,617 00 
129100.0102-00-000-0 Prepaid Real Estate T axes-Bris\ol 57,07700 000 57,07700 57,077 00 
129110.0102-00-000-0 Prepaid Personal Property Taxes-Bristol 3,546 00 000 3,546 00 3,551 00 
129300-0102.00-000-0 Prepaid Mgmt As.sets-Bristol 18,552 00 0 00 18,552 00 20,493 00 
Subtotal [A5] Prepaid E>e.penses 244,946.00 0.00 244,946,00 117. 780,00 

Subgroup : [A8] Other Current Assets 
141900· 0102-00-000-0 CT Pill' l b Rt!c:Uo'illb1• •Bthi1ol- • • 000 000 000 1 091.00 
Subtotal (A8] Other Current Assets 0.00 0.00 000 11riU~ 

Subgroup: (B1] L.>nd 
151000-0102·00-000-0 Land-Bf~ol 225.00000 000 225.000 00 225.000 00 
Subtotal (81) Land 225,000.00 0.00 225,000.00 225,000.00 

Subgroup: (84) Leasehold Improvements 
154000-0102-00-000-0 Lease hold Improvements-Bristol 306,449 00 000 306,449 00 188,876.00 
164000-0102-00-000-0 Accum Oepr LHI-Bristol (12g16'lJ,001 000 {1D~l..ODJ 1 ... mno1 
Subtotal [841 Leasehold Improvements 176,816.00 0.00 '17f; ,8 10 00 90,354,0ll 

Subgroup: (B6] Movable Equipment 
156000·0102-00-000-0 MajDr Movable EquiJ>-Btislol 1,368,876 00 0 00 1,36B,876 00 1,2QD,594 00 
166000•0102-00-000-0 kcum Oep< MME-Bristol 1t .0'20IC'!l&,~ 0 00 ft,02a.4.H CDJ ' 924181J 001 
Sublolal [BS] Movabte Equipment lllt,37&.00 o.oo JJU,J71.00 360:.971.0CJ 

Subgroup: (01] Deferred Oeposlls 
129900-0102-00-000-0 CT PET Deferred Tax-Brislol (17.0t~~ 000 !11.St100) (<8,<2lu~ 1 
Subtotal (01) Deferred Deposlt.s 121,.su,o~ 0.00 {!7.511.0lll 1◄11-4:o.ooJ 

Subgroup : [03) Organization Expense 
158000·0102-00-000-0 Organizational Costs-Bth;tol 89,389 00 000 89,389 00 89,38900 
168000-0102-00-000-0 Accum Amort Organaz CO!.ts-Bristol '"4 605 001 0.00 f44.6Li5 0Dl ' (JS.7f.3 ""1 
Subtotal 103) Organization Expense 44U4,00 0.00 ~.-.u.t,oa SJ1ill,MI 

Subgroup : (04) GoodWIJJ 
161500-0102-00-000·0 Accum Amorlization G6Gd·Bristol (VMl10CIO 00) 000 (950.000 00) (71l1J,00000) 
170100-0102·00-0DO-O Good-Nill-Btistol 1.000,000.00 0.00 1.900.000 00 t,90Q1aoooo 
Subtotal 104] Goodwill '5:01000,00 0.00 950,000,00 1 {110000.00 

Subgroup: [OISJ Loans to Owners or Related Parties 
141400-0102-00-000-0 Due from Realty-Bristol 305,516 00 000 305,51600 
141600-0102-00-000-0 Due from Related-Bristol l , IN,□.e-uoo 000 11040,6.l!J 00 
Subtotal [06) Loans to Owners or Related Parlles t1l-t0., 11i0100 ____ ti!!L 13-4ili. 11)0.00 
Total (31-321 Assels e. 1d.2-14,oo uo ~.1~.t_2:14,ua 

Group: [.33-34] Uabllltles 

7 ore 



Client Nal/Ol'la/ Health Care Assoc/ales, Inc. (CT) 
Engagement AftJd/t:ald. Tn• PJny ,rt Ddstul 
Petfod Ending: 9/J0/2021 
Trial Balance: A.Of. TB--CCNH 
Workpaper: A03 • Grooplng Report 

Account D1.,ct1p1iun 

Subgroup: {A11 Trade Aceounb, .Payahk 
210000-0102-00-oocl·O Accounts Paytibl,,8fT11t.ol 
Subtotal [A1] ')'mi.J c, Accounts Payable 

Subgroup : (A31 Loan• Payabla ror E4ulriment 
211400·0102-00-000-0 Equlf,.t,Hn'lt Obli~ST-l!fislol 
Subtotal {AJ) Loans Payable for Equipment 

Subgroup : [A4] Accrued Payroll 
250100·0102-00-000-0 Accrued Payroll-Btislol 
Subtotal [A41 Accrued Payroll 

Subgroup: [A12] Other Current Llabllltles 
220000-0102-00-000-0 Loam and Exch.unlli)c-~lol 
220200-0102-00-000-0 Ui\,cl.llmed ADP d1«Ir:J..tl(isto1 
221700-0102-00-000-0 Due lo Medicaid-Bristol 
221760--0102-00-000-0 Deferred Revenue Ref-Bristol 
226200-0102-00-000-0 Palients Fund-Brislol 
250000-0102--00-000-0 Accrued Expenses-Bftstol 
250020·0102-00-000-0 Accrued Pension-Bristol 
250030-0102-00-000-0 AccrutdWot •1's Como-Bristol 
252000-0102-00-000·0 Accrued Vae~n-erlshll 
254900--0102-00-000-0 CT PET Tax Accrued Expense-Bristol 
Subtotal {A12] Other Current Llabllltles 

Sub'lroup; [81} Loans Payable• Equlprru:inc 
21 J41 1-n,02--00-000-0 Equiprnenl Obllgalion Lt I -Busto! 
Subtotal [81) Loans Pay.ible. Eq\Jlpment 

Subgroup : (83} Loans f1om Ow,,.,s or Related Parties 
22uoo.0102-oo-ooo-o Due to Really-8ri11tol 
271500·0102-00-000-0 Due to Related-Bristol 
!lubtolal 183] Loan, Trom Owners or Related Parties 
T'alal (3:3-3'J Ltabll/Ues 

Group: (35} Equity 
sut,oroup: {85) cumulated Earnings 
280000-0102-00-000-0 Cepital-Elrislol 
286000-0102-00-000-0 Ptner Drawings-8ri5lol 
295000-0102-00--000·0 Relained Eernings-Bri&lol 
·tiub101,4t (85J Cumulated Earnings 
l'qt;at psJ Equity 

Sum of Account Groups 

Net (Income) Lou 

ADJ JE Rer# RJE 
illOU021 

:::~:=.~ 0.00 
0.00 

11012.-,·,.001 0.00 
t•S-c1•1.!!J 0.00 

1110::&·,1 001 0.00 
il70,G1B DCiJ 0.00 

000 0.00 
(12,23600) 0.00 

(194,601 .00) 0.00 
000 0,00 

(72,387 00) 0.00 
{210,961 00) 0.00 

(15,011 00) 0.00 
(112,740 00) 0.00 
(299,11900) 0.00 

,ut:~l:j 0.00 
0.00 

tt1 1,?2! OD! 000 
1n.1.na.ooi .... 

tt~:36,70,0.00) 0.00 
!24ri1P!3. DDt 0.00 

2'.,7U7S2.DCI 0.00 
◄ iDB.1&3.O0 D,00 

1011.~, 00) 0.00 
1 500000 DO 0.00 
(61$,1211.~ 0.00 

4,lii71UO 0.00 
---- i.61-ll'.'lii" UH> 

o.oo 0.00 

0,00 0.00 

FINAL 

9/lOll.071 

,aaa 13100} 
,son.12'.oo} 

11,141 !!) 
iff~1t47.D01 

p7C1161fi 001 
jt70;61UIOl 

000 
(12,236 00) 

(19,,601 .00) 
000 

(72,387 00) 
(210,961 00) 

(15,011 00) 
(112,740 00) 
(299,11900) 

~.:::.:1 
15.1 11,P.1 DO) 
f51 1728.0ot 

!079,504 l!O) 
1,.100,000 00 
lll1 \\T.!!tot1j 

4~71.(1D 
,U,71:00 

0,00 

0,00 

1st PP-FINAL 

9!JOl2020 

:r,:;::::f 
,,a.2..'t!J~ 
,,r,239;00! 

llM.75100} 
t Uitl,7U..CDI 

(210 00) 
(14,938 00) 

(295,662 00) 
(707,588 00) 

(51,06900) 
(216,081 00) 

(11,06200) 
(83,626 00) 

(299,913 00) 
0.00 

j1i'i180il&9.OO} 

(10.01• 001 
110,97,.001 

(fl70.~li4.00) 
0.00 

(!E.3l~.OO} 
11~2111U9.00I 
p,221 ,0211,001 

o.oo 

0.00 

2'9/2022 
7:37 PM 

Bore 



Client: 
Engagement: 

National Health Care Associates, Inc. (CT) 
Medicaid• The Pines at Bristol 

Period Ending: 9/30/2021 
Trial Balance: A.01- TB-CCNH 
Workpaper: H.02 • Reclassifying Journal Entries Report 

Account Description 

Reclassifying Journal Entries JE # 1 
To reclass MOS Coordinator Staff Development Coordinator and 
Infection Control Salaries to correct line of cost report 

Marcum 101 MOS Coordinator 
Marcum 102 Staff Dev Coordinator 
Marcum 105 Infection Control 

400000-0102-15-092-Salary-Bristol-Nursing-RN­
Total 

Reclassifying Journal Entries JE # 2 
To reclass leased equipment to correct line of the cost report 

Marcum 103 Leased Equlpnienl 
135210-0102-03-000-( IT Rental-Bristol-Administration 
152000-01 02-04-000-( Equip Rental-Bristol-Fiscal Operations 
Total 

Reclassifying Journal Entries JE # 3 
To reclass management fees into correct line of the cost report 

134000-0102-03-000-( Shared Services-Bristol-Administration 
131 Q00-0102-04-000·C Consulting Fees-13~1stol-Fiscal Operations 
Total 

Reclassifying Journal Entries JE # 4 
To reclass Chamber Dues into correct line of cost report 

Marcum 104 Chamber Dues 
491000-0102-03-000- Dues-Bristol-Administration 
Total 

Reclassifying Journal Entries JE # 5 
To reclass reversals of PY radiology expense to correct line of cost 
report 
438020-0102-27-000· X-Bristol-Laboratory 
391soo-0102-00-000- Misc. Other Income-Bristol 
Total 

W/P Ref Debit 

D.01 - Tab J 

113,167.00 
82,107.00 
13,058.00 

208,332.00 

D.01 - Tab V 

13,152.00 

13,152.00 

J.01a 

15,820.00 

15,820.00 

D.01 • Tab Q 

500.00 

500.00 

N.01a 

2,613.00 

2,613.00 

Credit 

2/9/2022 
7:51 PM 

208,332.00 
208,332.00 

3,178.00 
9,974.00 

13,152.00 

15.820.00 
15,820.00 

500.00 
500.00 

2.613.00 
2,613.00 

1 of 3 
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Provider Name: 
Provider Number: 
Period Ended: 

The Pines at Bristol 
000009043 
9/30/21 

VEHI L.E COMPLIANCE CHE KLIST 

Workpaper Index: 
Prepared By: 

Reviewed By: 
Workpaper Date: 

Run Date: 

Name ofWorkpaper. 

2/9/2022 
2/9/2022 

VHCLCKLST 

PURPOSE: To determine that vehicles comply with the published February 15, 2000 guidelines developed to assist providers in 
understanding what transportation costs are allowable and how the costs must be documented. 

Yes No Support tied at . 1ndIng ssued . F. ? F" ? 

Are all vehicles registered and insured in the facility's name? Request insurance cards and 
current vehicle registration. 

Are all purchase and lease agreements made in the facilfty's name? 

Were mileage logs obtained ror faclllly vehlcles claimed for reimbursement 

Were the number of vehicles allowed for reimbursement determined? 

W?,s personal use of the faclllty vehicles determined? 

Has the maximum cost allowed 'for depreciation purposes or the maximum 
allowablemonthly lease expense been determined? 

Were all newly acquired vehicle additions for the cost years specified to supporting 
Invoices and cancelled checks verified? 

Were all motor vehicle additions physically inspected? 

Conclusion: 


	Cover Page
	2
	4
	5
	6
	8
	22
	23
	23a
	24
	28
	29
	31
	37



